BARE
14-001
14-002
14-0032
14-004
14-005
14-006
14-007
14-008
14-008
14-010
14-011
14012
14013
14-014
14015
14-016
14097
14-018
14-018
14-020
14-021
14-022
14023
14-024
14-025
14-026
14027
14-028
14-028
14-030
14-031
14032
14033
14-034
14-035
14-036
14-038
14-038
14-040
14-041
14-042
14-043
14-044
14-045
14-045
14-047
14-04E
14-048
14-050
14-051
14-052
14-053
14-054
14-055
14-056
14-057
14-058
14-050
14-080
14-081
14-082
14-083
14-084
14-085
14-086
14-067
14-088
14-080
14070
14071

FISCAL YEAR
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
Ff 2013714

BOARD
DATE
10igi2ama
107872013
11472014
10/22/2013
1171872013
1072272013
11/19/2013
1171872013
1072272013
11/19/2013
1171872013
11/18/2013
11/19/2013
1171872013
11/18/2013
12/110/2013
12/10/2013
12/10/2013
12/110/2013
11472014
12/10/2013
11142014
11472014
11472014
11142014
11472014
11472014
172872014
172872014
172872014
21172014
Ar1i2m4
2M172m4
2r25/2014
2117204
2M172m4
Ar2TI204
2724
2r25/2014
4782014
Ar25/2014
2r25/2014
2r25/2014
Ir1i2m4
17204
AM172014
Ar12m4
472212014
AM172014
4782014
aM371204
Ar25/2014
Ar25/2M4
47872014
Gr0/2014
Gr24/2014
47872014
4782014
47227214
472212014
4782014
47227214
472212014
472272014
47812014
472212014
51372014
47227214
SM1372014
5M3/2014

STATUS

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
\oided

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
\oided

\foided

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
\foided

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Tabled

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
\foided

Approved
Approved
Approved

FY 2013/14 BARLOG

FUND
11818 - Public Works Grants
13100 - Economic Development - GF

40100 - Water And Sewer Operating Fund;240108 -

00110 - Adult Drug Court

32100 - Natural Lands/Trailz Bond Fund
11915 - Public Safety Grants (Federal)

11942 - Public Safety Grants (3tate)

11815 - Public Safety Grants (Federal)

13300 - 17702 Redevelopment Fund
00103 - Matural Land= Donation Fund
40201 - Solid Waste Fund

00100 - General Fund

00100 - General Fumnd

00100 - General Fund

40100 - Water And Sewer Operating Fund;240103 -

11912 - Public Safety Grants (3tate)
11300 - EMS Trust Fund

40100 - Water And Sewer Operating Fund;#40108 -

00100 - General Fumnd

40100 - Water And Sewer Operating Fund

13300 - 17702 Redevelopment Fund
13100 - Economic Development - GF

11400 - Court Support Technology Fee Fund

DEPARTMENT
Public Work=s
Administration
Environmental Services
Resource Managament
Leisure Services
Public Safety
Public Safety
Administration

Economic & Community Development Ser

Leizure Services
Ernwironmental Services
Constitutional Cfficers
Constitutional Officers
Constitutional Officers
Environmental Services
Pubdic Safety

Pubdic Safety
Environmental Services
Resource Managament
Erwironmental Services
Administration
Administration

Court Support

00100 - General Fund;#10101 - Transportation Trus Constitutional Officers

11918 - Public Whorks Grants
00100 - General Fund

Pubdic Works
Constitutional Officers

00100 - General Fund;#1.3100 - Economic Developr Administration

11918 - Pubdic Works Grants

Public Work=

11801 - Community Development Block Grant #11{ Community Services #Public Safety

00100 - General Fund
13300 - 17782 Redevelopment Fund

Constitutional Cfficers
Administration

11808 - Disaster Preparedness;#11815 - Public Safe Public Safety

11641 - Public Works Interlocal Agreements

60303 - Libraries - Designated

11641 - Public Weorks Interlocal Agreements

13300 - 17702 Redevelopment Fund
13300 - 17782 Redevelopment Fund
13300 - 17782 Redevelopment Fund

11820 - Neighiborhood Stabilization Program

32200 - Courthouse Projects Fund
16000 - M5BU Program

00100 - General Fund

13300 - 17782 Redevelopment Fund
00100 - General Fund

11200 - Fire Protection Fund

00108 - Fleet Replacement Fund
00100 - General Fund

00100 - General Fund

40100 - Water And Sewer Operating Fund

13000 - Stormwwater Fund - GF
00110 - Adult Drug Court

40100 - Water And Sewer Operating Fund;#40102 -

50304 - Animal Services - Donations

11541 - Infrastructure Sales Tax Fund - 2001

13300 - 17782 Redevelopment Fund
13300 - 1782 Redevelopment Fund
11200 - Fire Protection Fund

11200 - Fire Protection Fund

50300 - Health Insurance Fund
00100 - General Fund

11000 - Tourist Development Fund! 3% Tax
11541 - Infrastructure Sales Tax Fund - 2001

13300 - 17782 Redevelopment Fund

40100 - Water And Sewer Operating Fund

00100 - General Fund

Public Work=

Leizure Services

Public Work=
Administration
Administration
Administration
Community Services
Public Work=

Resource Managament
Constitutional Officers
Administration
Administration

Public Safety

Public Work=
Constitutional Officers
Constitutional Officers
Enwironmental Services
Public Work=

Resource Managsment
Enwironmental Services
Public Safety

Public Work=
Administration
Administration

Public Safety

Public Zafety

Resource Managsment
Constitutional Cfficers
Leizure Services

Public Work=
Administration
Environmental Services
Leizure Services

00100 - General Fund;#13300 - 1782 Redevelopmi Leisure Services

11815 - Public Waorks Grants

11820 - Meighborhood Stabilization Program
11820 - Neighiborhood Stabilization Program

11818 - Community Services Grants

Public Work=s

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

AMENDMENT
AMOUNT

90,000
400,000
482,753

324 403
15,224

15,778

13.200

15,000
135,283
32,500
231,743
1,428,340
880

93,771
224,334
177,074,337
(26,352)
238977
217 531
50,000
(31,520)
1,038,322
41,938

100,000
15,841
29,400

5,593,578

315,118
{282,143}

124,813

{84,428}

{37,325)
1.132.981
20,000

504,700
152,517

88,725
108,883
227,001



BARE
14072
14-073
14074
14075
14-078
14-077
14078
14-078
14-080
14-081
14-082
14-083
14-084
14-085
14-085
14-087
14-088
14-088
14-080
14-081
14-082
14-083
14-094
14-085
14-098
14-087
14-088
14-080
14-100
14-101
14-102
14-103
14-104
14-108
14-108
14-107
14-108
14-100
14-110
14-111
14-112
14-113
14-114
14-115
14-116
14117
14-118
14-118
14-120
14-121
14-122

FISCAL YEAR

FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013714
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14
Ff 2013714
FY 2013714
FY 2013f14

BOARD
DATE
9rof2014
Brarzng
292014
5M320M4
srar2n14
SM32M4
5M320M4
53204
SM32M4
5M37204
Tr2z2i2m4
Gro/2014
Gr0/i2m4
Gr24/2014
Gro/2014
G024
G024
Gr24/2014
Gr24/2014
Gr24/2014
Tr2zi2m4
Tra2izm4
Tr2zi2m4
Tr2zi2m4
Tra2izm4
Tr2zi2m4
Tr2zi2m4
Tr22i2m4

Tr22i2m4
8272014
&M2/2014
8272014
8272014
&M2/2014
812672014
Br26/2014
82272014
812672014
2rer2014
8rer2014
912372014
2ref2n14
82372014
10/14/2014
1071472014
1072872014
11/18/2014
11/118/2014
1171872014

STATUS

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Rejected
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
\foided
\oided
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
\oided
Approved
Approved
\oided
Approved
Approved
Tabied
Approved
\Voided
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

FY 2013/14 BARLOG

FUND
13300 - 17782 Redevelopment Fund
13300 - 17782 Redevelopment Fund
13300 - 17702 Redevelopment Fund
13300 - 17782 Redevelopment Fund
13300 - 17782 Redevelopment Fund
60303 - Libraries - Designated
11200 - Fire Protection Fund
11815 - Public Safety Grants (Federal)
00100 - General Fund
11200 - Fire Protection Fund
11805 - Community Svc Block Grant
11400 - Court Support Technology Fee Fund
11820 - Neighborhood 5tabilization Program
00100 - General Fund
11820 - Neighiborhood Stabilization Program
40201 - Solid Waste Fund

DEPARTMENT
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Leisure Services
Public Safety
Public Safety
Resource Management
Administration
Commnunity Services
Court Support
Community Services
Leizure Services
Administration
Environmental Services

11541 - Infrastructure Sales Tax Fund - 2001;#1181 Public Works

11808 - Disaster Preparedness

Administration;#Public Safety

11828 - Sanford Commumity Development Block Gr Community Services
11545 - Infrastructure-Longwood;#1 1908 - Disaster Public Safety

60303 - Libraries - Designated

11200 - Fire Protection Fund

11200 - Fire Protection Fund

40105 - Water and Sewer Bonds, Series 2008
13100 - Economic Development - GF

00100 - General Fund

12015 - SHIP - Affordable Housing 14715
00100 - General Fund

00100 - General Fund

00100 - General Fund

00103 - Matural Lands Donation Fund
11541 - Infrastructure Sales Tax Fund - 2001
11541 - Infrastructure Sales Tax Fund - 2001
40201 - Solid Waste Fund

Leisure Services

Pubdic Safety

Pubdic Safety
Environmental Services
Administration
Constitutional Officers
Community Services
Constitutional Cfficers
Pubdic Works

Pubdic Works

Leizure Services

Pubdic Works

Pubdic Works
Enwironmental Services

40108 - Water and Sewer (Operating) Capital Fund Enwvironmental Services

11820 - Neighiborhood Stabilization Program
13100 - Economic Development - GF

13100 - Economic Development - GF

11820 - Neighiborhood Stabilization Program
13300 - 17782 Redevelopment Fund

00100 - General Fund

00100 - General Fund

11541 - Infrastructure Sales Tax Fund - 2001
11200 - Fire Protection Fund

00100 - General Fund

11918 - Public Works Grants

00100 - General Fund

50300 - Health Insurance Fund

00100 - General Fund;#00104 - Boating Improveme Growth Management  #Leisure Services;#F

Community Services
Administration
Administration
Community Services
Administration
Pubdic Works
Leizure Services
Public Work=

Public Safety

Administration;#Resource Management

Public Works
Leisure Services
Administration

50305 - Historical Comnission; 260307 - 4-H Couns: Leisure Services

13300 - 17782 Redevelopment Fund

Resource Managsment

AMENDMENT
AMOUNT

1,000
137,000
400,000

80,271
151,014
28,124 205
274,325
515,000
110,091
224 628
105,306
1,000
273,404
104,353

250,000
1,990,378
1,152,088

25,885
13,980

20,000

208,030

20,000
107 187



SEMINOLE COUNTY
FY 2013/14 BUDGET AMENDMENT SUMMARY

FY 14 BUDGET FY 14 CURRENT
FY 14 ADOPTED AMENDMENTS BUDGET

FUND MAJOR - FUND MINOR

01 GENERAL FUNDS

01 GENERAL FUNDS 239,587,545 8,038,564 247,626,109
02 REPLACEMENT FUNDS 7,807,330 2,241,350 10,049,180
03 AGENCY FUNDS 202,130 127,716 329,846
01 GENERAL FUNDS Total 247,597,505 10,407,630 258,005,135
02 TRANSPORTATION FUNDS
04 TRANSPORTATION FUNDS 25,231,124 2,071,825 27,302,949
05 SALES TAX FUNDS 67,079,065 88,677,278 155,756,343
02 TRANSPORTATION FUNDS Total 92,310,189 90,749,103 183,059,292
03 FIRE DISTRICT FUNDS
06 FIRE DISTRICT FUNDS 78,850,090 5,727,368 84,577,458
03 FIRE DISTRICT FUNDS Total 78,850,000 5,727,368 84,577,458
04 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
05 SALES TAX FUNDS 21,351,935 21,351,935
07 BUILDING FUNDS 2,334,878 - 2,334,878
08 TOURISM FUNDS 7,182,595 1,816,082 8,998,677
09 COURT RELATED FUNDS 1,533,165 1,233,279 2,766,444
10 EMS TRUST FUNDS 460,492 460,492
11 GRANT FUNDS 13,435,048 9,169,202 22,604,250
12 LAW ENFORCEMENT FUNDS 200,000 160,529 360,529
13 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 688,997 567,938 1,256,935
14 EMERGENCY 911 FUNDS 8,656,225 (3,244) 8,652,981
15 CRA FUNDS 6,583,798 5,727,484 12,311,282
16 MSBU FUNDS 24,183,245 596,748 24,779,993
04 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS Total 64,797,951 41,080,445 105,878,396
05 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
17 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 8,670,480 610,927 9,281,407
05 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS Total 8,670,480 610,927 9,281,407
06 CAPITAL FUNDS
18 CAPITAL FUNDS 3,348,026 38,656,384 42,004,910
06 CAPITAL FUNDS Total 3,348,026 38,656,884 42,004,910
07 ENTERPRISE FUNDS
19 WATER & SEWER FUNDS 130,503,623 46,913,804 177,417,427
20 SOLID WASTE FUNDS 53,970,230 4,216,101 58,186,331
07 ENTERPRISE FUNDS Total 184,473,853 51,129,905 235,603,758
08 INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
21 INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 37,969,270 650,625 38,619,895
0% INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS Total 37,969,270 650,625 38,610,895
Grand Total 718,017,364 239,012,887 957,030,251



SEMINOLE COUNTY
FY 2015/16 BUDGET AMENDMENTS BY FUND

FY 14 BUDGET FY 14 CURRENT

FUND MAIJOR - FUND MINOR FY 14 ADOPTED AMENDMENTS BUDGET
01 GENERAL FUNDS
01 GENERAL FUNDS
00100 GEMERAL FUND 232,804,808 5,181,544 237,986,352
00103 NATURAL LAND ENDOWMENT FUND 845,056 47,291 892,347
00112 BCC PROJECTS 1,660,115 1,660,115
13000 STORMWATER FUND 1,201,783 190,637 1,392,420
13100 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 4,735,898 958,977 5,694,875
01 GENERAL FUNDS Total 239,587,545 8,033,564 247,626,100
02 REPLACEMENT FUNDS
00108 FACILITIES MAINTENANCE FUND 2,233,433 2,246,586 4,502,039
00109 FLEET REPLACEMENT FUND 4,195,323 (4,376) 4,190,952
00111 TECHNOLOGY REPLACEMENT FUND 1,357,045 (860) 1,356,189
02 REPLACEMENT FUNDS Total 7,807,830 2,241,350 10,049,180
03 AGENCY FUNDS
60301 BOCC AGENCY FUND 30,803 {12,083) 18,716
60302 PUBLIC SAFETY 11,455 3 11,458
60303 LIBRARIES-DESIGNATED 114,473 17,641 122,114
60304 ANIMAL CONTROL 20,000 84,130 104,130
60305 HISTORICAL COMMISSION 25,397 (43) 25,354
60307 4-H COUNSEL COOP EXTENSION =
60308 ADULT DRUG COURT -
60310 EXTENSION SERVICE PROGRAMS =
60311 SEM CO EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY 38,074 38,074
03 AGENCY FUNDS Total 202,130 127,716 320,846
01 GENERAL FUNDS Total 247,597,505 10,407,630 258,005,135
02 TRANSPORTATION FUNDS
04 TRANSPORTATION FUNDS
10101 TRANSPORTATION TRUST FUND 15,312,887 1,902,816 21,215,703
10102 NINTH-CENT FUEL TAX FUND 5,918,237 169,009 6,087,246
04 TRANSPORTATION FUNDS Total 25,231,124 2,071,825 27,302,949
05 SALES TAX FUNDS
11500 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX FUND 12,544,254 12,944,254
11541 INFRASTRUCTURE-COUNTY COMMIS 77,709,966 77,709,966
11560 2014 INFRASTRUCTURE SALES TAX
11641 PUBLIC WORKS-INTERLOCAL AGREEM 1,333,009 1,383,009
12601 ARTERIAL-IMPACT FEE (47,270,463) 109,024 (47,161,439)
12602 NORTH COLLECTOR-IMPACT FEE 1,276,787 97,239 1,374,026
12603 WEST COLLECTOR-IMPACT FEE (2,828,669) (1,264) (3,829,933)
12604 EAST COLLECTOR-IMPACT FEE (635,210) 415,415 (219,795)
12605 50UTH CENTRAL-IMPACT FEE (13,467,663) 12,186 (13,455,477)
11500 1951 INFRASTRUCTURE SALES TAX 93,115,556 (3,541,205) 89,574,391
11541 2001 INFRASTRUCTURE SALES TAX 37,888,687 (451,346) 37,437,341
05 SALES TAX FUNDS Total 67,079,065 28,677,278 155,756,343
02 TRANSPORTATION FUNDS Total 92,310,189 90,749,103 183,059,292



SEMINOLE COUNTY
FY 2015/16 BUDGET AMENDMENTS BY FUND

FY 14 BUDGET FY 14 CURRENT

FUND MAIJOR - FUND MINOR FY 14 ADOPTED AMENDMENTS BUDGET

03 FIRE DISTRICT FUNDS
06 FIRE DISTRICT FUNDS

11200 FIRE PROTECTION FUND 73,669,427 889,020 74,558,447
11201 FIRE PROT FUND-REPLACE & RENEW 2,474,500 4,682,804 7,157,304
11207 FIRE PROTECT FUND-CASSELBERRY
12801 FIRE/RESCUE-IMPACT FEE 2,706,163 155,544 2,861,707

06 FIRE DISTRICT FUNDS Total 78,850,090 5,727,368 84,577,458

03 FIRE DISTRICT FUNDS Total 78,850,090 5,727,368 84,577,458

04 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
05 SALES TAX FUNDS
11916 PUBLIC WORKS GRANTS 21,351,935 21,351,935
05 SALES TAX FUNDS Total 21,351,935 21,351,935
07 BUILDING FUNDS o
10400 BUILDING PROGRAM 2,334,878 B 2,334,878
07 BUILDING FUNDS Total 2,334,878 i 2,334,378
08 TOURISM FUNDS
11000 TOURIST DEVELOPMENT FUND 5,004,788 1,651,371 6,656,659
11001 PROFESS SPORTS FRANCHISE TAX 2,177,807 164,211 2,342,018
08 TOURISM FUNDS Total 7,182,595 1,816,082 8,098,677
09 COURT RELATED FUNDS _ _
11400 COURT SUPP TECH FEE (ARTV) 1,175,500 1,242,032 2,417,532
12302 TEEN COURT 357,665 (8,753) 348,912
12902 CIRCUIT CIVIL MEDIATION -
12901 COUNTY CIVIL MEDIATION -
17903 FAMILY MEDIATION =
09 COURT RELATED FUNDS Total 1,533,165 1,233,279 2,766,444
10 EMS TRUST FUNDS
11800 EMS TRUST FUND 460,492 460,492
10 EMS TRUST FUNDS Total 460,492 460,492

11 GRANT FUNDS
00110 ADULT DRUG COURT GRANT FUND 398,637 398,637
11501 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN BLK GRANT 3,298,692 659,766 3,958,458
11502 HOME PROGRAM GRANT 3,045,300 679,747 3,725,547
11904 EMERGENCY SHELTER GRANTS 175,348 = 175,348
11505 COMMUNITY SVC BLOCK GRANT 175,282 228,669 403,951
11508 DISASTER PREPAREDNESS 365,250 365,250
11909 MOSQUITO CONTROL GRANT 29,456 = 29,456
11912 PUBLIC SAFETY GRANTS (STATE) 9,853 1,395,376 1,405,729
11913 PUBLIC SAFETY GRANTS (OTHER) 2,576 2,576
11915 PUBLIC SAFETY GRANTS (FEDERAL) 274,933 274,933



SEMINOLE COUNTY
FY 2015/16 BUDGET AMENDMENTS BY FUND

FY 14 BUDGET FY 14 CURRENT

FUND MAIJOR - FUND MINOR FY 14 ADOPTED AMENDMENTS BUDGET

11917 LEISURE SERVICES GRANTS 510,648 510,648
11919 COMMUNITY SVC GRANTS 3,911,896 63,726 3,975,632
11520 NEIGHEOR STABIL PROGRAM GRANT 1,726,363 1,684,165 3,410,528
11925 DCF REINVESTMENT GRANT FUND 400,000 400,000
115826 CITY OF SANFORD CDBG 224,688 224,688
11930 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT GRANTS
12010 AFFORDABLE HOUSING 09/10 109 - 109
12014 AFFORDABLE HOUSING 13/14 695,450 = 635,450
12015 SHIP AFFORDABLE HOUSING 14/15 1,990,378 1,990,378
12016 SHIP AFFORDABLE HOUSING 15/16
12013 SHIP- AFFORDABLE HOUSING 12/13 224,121 (16,972) 207,149
11518 GROWTH MANAGEMENT GRANTS 306,792 306,792
12012 AFFORDABLE HOUSING 11/12 142,671 313 142,984
12011 AFFORDABLE HOUSING 10/11 7 - 7

11 GRANT FUNDS Total 13,435,048 0,169,202 22,604,250
12 LAW ENFORCEMENT FUNDS
00101 POLICE EDUCATION FUND 200,000 158,359 358,359
12101 LAW ENFORCEMENT TST-LOCAL -
12102 LAW ENFORCEMENT TST-JUSTICE =
12802 LAW ENFORCEMENT-IMPACT FEE 1,570 1,570
12 LAW ENFORCEMENT FUNDS Total 200,000 160,529 360,529
13 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
00104 BOATING IMPROVEMENT FUND 339,436 461,045 300,481
12200 ARBOR VIOLATION TRUST FUND 23,175 83,603 106,778
12300 ALCOHOL/DRUG ABUSE FUND 99,488 (1,108) 98,380
12204 LIBRARY-IMPACT FEE 226,398 18,457 245,355
12805 DRAINAGE-IMPACT FEE 5,941 5,941
00106 PETROLEUM CLEAN UP FUND B
00102 TANK INSPECTION FUND R
13 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS Total 688,007 567,938 1,256,935
14 EMERGENCY 911 FUNDS
12500 EMERGENCY 911 FUND 8,656,225 (3,244) 8,652,981
14 EMERGENCY 911 FUNDS Total 8,656,225 (3,244) 8,652,981
15 CRA FUNDS
13300 17/92 REDEVELOPMENT TI FUND 6,583,798 5,727,484 12,311,282
15 CRA FUNDS Total 6,583,708 5,727,484 12,311,282



SEMINOLE COUNTY
FY 2015/16 BUDGET AMENDMENTS BY FUND

FUND MAIJOR - FUND MINOR
16 MSBU FUNDS

FY 14 BUDGET
FY 14 ADOPTED AMENDMENTS

FY 14 CURRENT
BUDGET

15000 STREET LIGHTING DIST FUND. 3,310,000 75,816 3,385,816
15100 SOLID WASTE MSEU FUND 18,264,000 227,593 18,791,593
16000 MUNICIPAL 5V5 BENEFIT UNIT 2,065,490 (140,894) 1,924,596
16005 MSEBU LAKE MILLS 92,225 26,068 118,293
16006 LAKE PICKET AQUATIC WEED 179,975 27,290 207,265
16007 LK AMORY AQUATIC MSBU 11,225 2,901 14,126
16010 MSBU CEDAR RIDGE-MAINT 20,273 2,590 52,865
16013 MSBU HOWELL CREEK 9,925 151 10,076
16020 M5BU HORSESHOE LAKE NORTH 8,740 1,204 10,044
16021 LAKE MYRTLE AWC 8,820 1,648 10,458
16023 LAKE SPRING WOOD AWC 10,560 6,057 16,617
16024 MSBU LAKE OF THE WOODS 29,820 6,012 35,832
16025 MSEU MIRROR LK AQUATIC WEED 19,460 10,681 30,141
16026 MSBU SPRING LK AQUATIC WEED 80,110 32,103 112,213
16027 MSBU SPRINGWOOD WATERWAY-AWC 23,550 7,408 33,358
16028 MSBU LAKES BURKETT/MARTHA - AW 16,640 10,020 26,6600
16030 MSBU SWEETWATER COVE LAKE-AWC
160335 MSBU BUTTONWOOD POND AWC
16036 M5SBU LAKE HOWELL AWC
16 MSBU FUNDS Total 24,183,245 506,748 24,779,993
04 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS Total 64,797,951 41,080,445 105,878,396
05 DEET SERVICE FUNDS
17 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
21200 GEMERAL REVENUE DEBT 1,538,357 27,410 1,595,767
21235 GEMERAL REVEMNUE DEBT - 2014 232,594 552,594
21300 COUNTY SHARED REVENUE DEBT 1,753,549 268 1,753,817
22500 SALES TAX BONDS 2,378,574 655 5,379,229
22100 MATURAL LANDS DEBET SERVICE -
21400 ROAD BONDS SERIES 2002 -
17 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS Total 8,670,430 610,927 9,281,407
05 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS Total 4,670,430 610,927 0,281,407
06 CAPITAL FUNDS
18 CAPITAL FUNDS
30600 INFREASTRUCTURE IMP OP FUND 745,132 4,751,869 5,497,001
30700 SPORTS COMPLEX/SOLDIERS CREEK 28,571,611 28,571,011
32000 JAIL PROJECT/2005 227,304 227,304
32100 NATURAL LAMDS/TRAILS 2,200,174 4,377,897 6,278,071
32200 COURTHOUSE PROJECTS FUND 402,720 428,203 830,923
18 CAPITAL FUNDS Total 3,348,026 38,656,334 42,004,910
06 CAPITAL FUNDS Total 3,348,026 38,656,884 42,004,910



SEMINOLE COUNTY
FY 2015/16 BUDGET AMENDMENTS BY FUND

FY 14 BUDGET FY 14 CURRENT

FUND MAJOR - FUND MINOR FY 14 ADOPTED AMENDMENTS BUDGET
07 ENTERPRISE FUNDS
19 WATER & SEWER FUNDS
40100 WATER AND SEWER FUND 52,489,434 2,332,710 34,822,194
40102 CONMECTION FEES-WATER 2,018,903 2,482,802 4,501,705
40103 CONNECTION FEES-SEWER 5,187,387 3,228,480 8,416,367
40105 WATER & SEWER BOMDS, SERIES 20 2,240,448 6,931,941 9,172,389
40106 2010 BOMD SERIES 211,133 19,024,853 15,235,986
40107 WATER & SEWER DEBT SERVICE RES 18,182,141 - 18,182,141
AD108 WATER & SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEM 20,173,627 12,913,018 33,086,645
AD115 WATER & SEWER BOND SER 2015A%B
10 WATER & SEWER FUNDS Total 130,503,623 46,913,804 177,417,427
20 SOLID WASTE FUNDS
40201 SOLID WASTE FUND 352,754,345 4,519,365 40,273,710
40204 LANDFILL MANAGEMENT ESCROW 18,215,885 {303,25-‘-1-] 17,912,621
20 SOLID WASTE FUNDS Total 53,970,230 4,216,101 58,186,331
07 ENTERPRISE FUNDS Total 184,473,853 151,129,905 235,603,758
08 INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
21 INTERMAL SERVICE FUNDS
50100 PROPERTY/CASUALTY INSURANCE FU 1,774,222 {11,421]] 7,762,802
50200 WORKERS COMPEMNSATION FUND 7,433,541 217,337 7,650,878
50300 HEALTH INSURAMNCE FUND 22,761,507 444 708 23,206,215
21 INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS Total 37,069,270 650,625 38,619,805
08 INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS Total 37,969,270 650,625 38,619,805
Grand Total 718,017,364 239,012,887 957,030,251



2014-R-214 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST BAR# 14-122
RM Recommendation
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
Fin AnalystiMar Date
FROM: Department of Resource Management C. Monti 10/30/14
F Dats
SUBJECT:  Budget Amendment Resolution (17
Date
Dept / Program:  County Manager/Economic Development/17-92 CRA =119
Fund(s): 13300 17-92 CRA [D_"'“"' Date
PURPOSE: FY 2013-14 year-end adjustments to project budgets in the 17-92 CRA fund based on
cancelled/excess funding.
ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment Resolution.
in the County budgst ba

In accordance with Section 120.08(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts
adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditidetit)
Total _S. -
Expenditures: (creditl/debit
Construction
13300.00282603.560650.00001 {Sunland Park) s {25,000) v
Construction
13300.00282702.560650.00001 (Way Finding Signs) {121.330)"/
Development Grants . /
13300.011102.580821 79011103W (Colorado Prime Steak) (24.822)
EubTﬂql $ (177,182)
Reserves; (credit)/debit
Reserve for Contingencies :
13300.999987.590094 80000078W (Capital Improvements Other Than -1 177,182
Land)
Sub-Total ] 1771
Total $ -
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

opted at the
118114. as

This Resolution, 2014-R-_214 approving the above reqmsted budget amend
regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners
reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

By:

(=== Atest:
Tl B S
e

Miﬁrunne Morse Clerk to the Board of
Cow.rrﬁy Commissioners

5 . V i Date: [ 20

hﬁ the County Flnanca Dapm% g/{ A; ,’t

'ﬁ?)&' 4 GL
Db Bws? Q1

|2y

\

E

1y

G rewzuﬁ
LE

ey

m
".'l{‘[)

LG

s

Eily
;_;,i.nu .



h‘

0

il

]

Iy

& Wy

R@R

g

Vi

19

v,

&
<
7

R M Recommendation
2014-R- 539 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST J Massaline 10/31/14
Fin Analyst/ Manager  Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners = i =’
FROM: Department of Resource Management ‘%‘_ﬂ
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution I8y
Department/Division: Leisure Services / Parks & Clrecior Date
Recreation 4121
Fund(s): BOCC Agency Fund 60301 & Historical BAR
Commission 60305

End of year budget adjustment to correct the budgets of funds which are out of

PURPOSE:
balance as a result of the Mid Year Adjustment.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedijdsbi)
TOTAL $0
Expenditures: (cedijdebi
60301.043810.530499 Charges/Obligations (12,088) &
Contingency
Charges/Obligations 12,089
60305.044510.530499 Contingency
Sub-Total ’ 0

Reserves: |crediidebit

Sub-Total ,

TOTAL
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-_220 approving the above requested budget amend
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissione minole C
11-18-2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

aryanne Morse, Clerk to the
ard of County Commissioners

D

ert Dallari, Chairman

S

FL

=]

B

"

Date: l-20+Y

- Date: Q\,Lh}.} -

B Jh s . 6L
P DS Q-84 a2yl

el oep
]

EMINOLE COunTY



TS
2014-R- 219 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST  BAR# 14-120
RM Recommendation
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
in Analysiige Dt
FROM: Department of Resource Management 'l' .ln:lc- 10/30/2014

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution

Dept/ Program:  Resource Management / Budget Office
Fund(s): Various
PURPOSE: Closeout projects that should not be carried forward and move budgets back to fund reserves.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment Resolution.
In accordance with Seclion 128.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the County budget be
adjusted by the amounis sel forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger Account Title Amount
Revenues: croot/(debit)

SEE ATTACHED

Expenditures: jcredi)debit
B
SEE ATTACHED
Expenditure Subtotal 1+ § (1.248,936)
Reserves: jcrediydebt
SEE ATTACHED i
Reserves Sublotal  § 1,248,936
BAR Total s -
=
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_219 _approving the above requested s adopted at the
regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of
e . reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
5 )

(===} Atest
7 &t e —

M%r:rm. Morse Clerk to the Board of

% Commissioners

_ :: Dﬁ Date:
2 Ep a by the County Finance Department
ohiliy

&= ’ﬁt BLAHD Gl Ny
W BUES 72U \




Account Number Subledger Aceount Title Amount
Revenues: creditidebi
Revenue Subtotal :
Expenditures: jcrodidobi
Caonstruction In Progress Vi
. ! ! 1
40108.00063603.560650.0000 (Cha Rd Utllity Relocation) (2. 544) /
Construction In Progress
40108.00201528,560650.00001 (Indian Hills Tank Rehab) {10,635)
Construction In Progress Vi
X T. . Reha
40106.00201527.560650.00001 (indian Hills Tank b) (88,383)
Construction |n Progress Ve
40201.00244512. 66065000001
b (Oscelola Rd Landfil Lechate) (A
Construction In Progress
40201.00:244513.560650.00001 (Oscelola Rd Landfill Monitor) (996)
Construction In Progress -~
105.0 i 00001
40105.00064504. 560650.0000 (Water Distribution U fes) (29,850)
Professional Services Fd
00100.110200.530310 70000104 (Oxford Rd Study) (85)
Aid to Gov't Agencies
00104.043804.580811
Foroaa (Casselberry Boating Improvements (1,758) J
Aid to Gov't Agencies
3 1 1 -
i EpTRE skl (City of Sanford Memorial Park) 4
Land
11541, 1672, .
541.00191672.560610.00001 (CR 427 & North St jon) {H.ﬁ‘!ﬂ}J
Design
11541.00191672.560880.00001 (CR 427 & North St | ion) {5,?21}/
Construction In Progress
11541.00192023.560850.00001
i 4 (Oxford Rd & Fermwood Intersection) (18,814) ¥
Construction In Progress
11541, 00001
541.00182915.560650.0000 Eas k Ele Sid ks) (173,400) /
” Design
11541.00192915.560880.00001 (Eas E 5 Iks) {16,524)
11541.00182951,560680.00001 g
001929515 (Emma Oaks Trail Sidewalks) (11,621) J
Construction in Progress
11541.00182652 560650.00001 (F { City Elementary § Iks) (255,000)
CEl {
11541.00192652 560852.00001 (Forrest City 1 Sidewalks) ' {45,00&}/
Construction In Progress
11541.001 3.560850.00001
9298 (Weathersfield Area Sidewalks) mmmqj
CEIl
; q 1
11541.00192853.580652.0000 (Weathersfield Area Sidewalks) (42,000)
Construction In Progress
11541.00192864.560650.00001 (Hester Ave S ) (95,000)
Roads
11541, 74 00001
541.00227074.560670.0000 (W Rd Pa ) (60,824
Expenditures Subtotal {1,248,938)
Reserves: (credit)ebit
-
L i
_— 40108 995028 529008 L* Reserves for Contingency 13,179‘-/
m— 40106.999005.500004 & Covwrmeior Capital Improvement 88,383
=== 40201999042.509908 e Reserves for Contingency 4872/,
—-r-llu—u—_ﬁ-—-—--u-_ :
T_F‘r_i;? & 40105.999915.509904 R 2 Weserves for Capital Improvement 20,8507,
.y % i , 00100.899901.509008 Reserves for Contingency uer'/
=7 & 500104999974 50908 Reserves for Contingency 55437
o.e-  Z O 11541.990041.500904 Reserves for Capital Improvement 1,107,014 e
¥ E" Q Reserves Subtotal 1,248,036
= =
=2 4= BAR Total $§ :
AT 2"

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

BAR# 14-120

P
-

-t




Slreril BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST  BAR#14-119
RM Recommendation
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners 10, Paimer 10122114
|Fin AnalystMgr Date
FROM: Depariment of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution

Dept/ Program:  County Manager/Human Resources-Health Insurance
Fund(s): Health Insurance Date

PURPOSE: To appropriate budget for payment of the final Blue Cross/Blue Shield FY 13/14 claims invoice
from Reserves.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment Resolution.

In accordance with Section 120.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the County budget be
adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger Account Title Amount
Revenues: credividebd)

Total § -
Expenditures: (credifidebn
50300,010520.510120 Reguiar Salaries & Wages $ :s.azm"'r
50300.010520.510140 Owvertime 5 (4,416) <
50300,010520,510210 Social Securlty Matching s 78/
50300.040520.530451 BOCC Ingurance Ciaims 5 610,614
Sub-Total § &00,000
Reserves: (credit/debi /
50300.099928 599998 Reserve for Contingencies 5 (G600, 000)
Sub-Total § (600,000)
Total S -
==

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_211 approving the above requested budget amendment, was aduptad at the

regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Sgieetio Floriga®™® gPPa / 21 438
reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attest:
County Commissioners
Date: Date: Jl-cY 14

Department
b AL B Date: f!/(ﬁ/f_’:/
B onov oshonw @ pE LTy i _

3 -

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLomon  DP B4R 1 -1 4 %"

FINANCE DEPT. GL oleshy



R M Recommendation

2014-R- 210 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution

Department/Division:

Fund(s): Sports Complex/Soldiers Creek — 30700 / 14-118

Tourist Development Fund / 3% - 11000 AR

PURPOSE: Budget transfer to correct the posting of the Sports Complex project budget
which was recorded against the wrong fund.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

in accordance with Section 128.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditidebit)

TOTAL o
Expenditures: (credit)vebit /
11000.00234741.560650.00001 Construction in Progress (28,144,423)
30700.00234743.560650.00001 Construction in Progress 28,144,423
Sub-Total $0
Reserves: (credi)debit
Sub-Total
TOTAL $0
. BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_2101 _ approving the above requested budget amen was

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners minole

10/28/2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting,
Attest: |

”%E - By:

Ma Morse, Clerk to the ert Dallari, Chairman
Board of County Commissioners
Date: Date: [l=04-1d

upty Finance Department

la" Tl
| o e

Date: ”r/fﬁ/ft'/

B
D 5% / U{
GL 102l 1% i

s
EMNULE BAR DEBRIRAY 201314 BAR-BTR's\Leisure Services\BARSIBAR 14-118 Sports Complex
R 14-118 Sports Complex correction.docx

' .‘/ﬁ%ﬂf



TB

2014-R-201 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST WD N
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Works/Engineering
Fund(s): Public Works Grants
PURPOSE: To recognize additional grant revenue for the <
construction of the SR 46 at Jungle Rd and Rest
Haven Rd Intersection Improvements project.
ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman fo execute Budget Amendment
: Resolution.
In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.
Account Number Subledger Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit(debit)
Transportation Revenue Grant (SR 46
11916.00191683.331400.90999 Intersection Improvements — Jungle $ 116,508
Rd/Rest Haven Rd)
Sub-Total 116,508
Expenditures: (ceditidebit
_ Aid to Gov't Agencies —
Construction (SR 46 Intersection
11916.00191683.580814.00001 . prodemens ~ lungle RRast 116,508
Haven Rd) '
Sub-Total 116,508
Reserves: (credi)/debit
Sub-Total
el F G 'BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

Pl
v This Resolution, 2014-R-_201 approving the above requested budget amepdment, was
[y adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole y, Florida

10-18-14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
e 5 Attest. $ f: =
& By:
s 2 M a%a%a Morse, Clerk to the Rub{oﬂ Dallari, Chairman
8 Board of County Commissioners
o
= v
‘ln:g ~ 3 Pate: [0- 22— /4 Date: /0~
b5 o E
A
*
16
‘H‘d‘-:-T ¥

ntered by County Finance Department Date: ___ o1/
ST G
b BUGLR W (0244

GL A-814



2014-R176 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST BAR# 14-115

RM Recommendation

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners

in Analystiigr Date

FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resclution

Dept ! Program:  Public Safety / EMS-Fire-Rescue
Fund(s). Fire Protection and Firg Renewal &

PURPOSE: Transfer to budgst from the Fire Protection Fund to the Fire/EMS Reneyal & Replacement
Fund to facilitate the purchase of Fire related fleet equipment.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment Resaolufion.

In aceardance with Section 120.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the County budget be
adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose describad.

Account Number Subledger Account Title Amount
Revenues; credit|debit) :
11201.381100,11200 Tranefar from 11200 4,409,400
Total _§ 4,409,400
Expenditures: (csdi)debi -
11200.014072.5908190.11201 Transfaer to 11201 4,408,400
11201.056111,560842 70300122 1950 ENG PUMPER 03-00332 483,701
11201.056111.560642 TO00127 2000 ENGPUMPER 135-01325 490,895
19204 056111, 560642 70300125 2001 ENG PLUMPER 43-02140 483,701
11201,086111.560642 TO300124 2003 RESCUE 0103857 250,000
11201.056111.560642 TOE0013 2004 RESCLE 11-04B65 250,000
11201.056111.560642 TOE00130 2003 RESCUE 02-04866 250,000
11201.066111.560642 70300129 2004 RESCUE D8-063561 250,000
11201.056111.560642 70300132 2006 RESCUE 06-06953 250,000
11204.056111.660642 TO300116 1099 SPARE 03-24480 483,701
11201.056111.560642 TO300120 1990 SPARE 04-24481 483,701
11201.088111.560642 70300123 1989 SPARE 06-24482 483,704
11201.056111 560642 70300128 2001 RESCUE 09-780448 250,000
Sub-Total H] 8,618,800
Reserves: jcredit)dsbit
14200.999912 509938 Ressrves for Contingeancy (4,408,400}
Sub-Total & (4,409,400}
Total 5 4,408,400

This Resolution, 2014-R-_176 _approving the above requested bud ; ofht, was adopted at the
regular mesting of the Board of County Commissioners Q@B Kida_ 09/09/14 as

g __.:"' S
erpanne’ Morse Clerk to the Board of
Caunty Commissioners

Date: 09/09/14 Date: (?/ 9 / / 5/
Q414

E b unty Finance Department
YIS
RN IS =Nt

GLAG-y Yighy

Q




P e —

......

EOULNTY ELOED

R M Recommendation

Fin Analyst Manager Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Leisure Services/Greenways
and Natural Lands
Fund(s): General Fund - 00100

PURPOSE: Transfer budget from operating to capital equipment for the purchase of a
mower ta support grounds maintenance of the greenways and natural lands.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth harein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit{debir)

TOTAL $0
Expenditures: (credityidebit
00100.043806.530529 Operating Supplies - $(9.877)
Other
00100.043806.560642 TONOGE Equipment > $5,000 9,877
(new)
T Sub-Total $0
Reserves: (creditidebil
Sub-Total
TOTAL $0
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-__175 approving the above requested budget nt, was
adapted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissio fS nty, Florida

September 9, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeti

Attaest

By:
M e Morse, Clerk to the Rghert Dallari, Chairman
. Board of County Commissioners

\;Date: 09/09/14 - l(,.,‘/ldr Date: L?/ ‘{Eﬁ ¢
" E X

: nte?éli};%:unty Finance Departmen
\ngm Date: -1~y
H:'L'DMHDmbHEﬁ}F%BCﬂ_R'F%Z:E%u\Eﬁ-ETR'sHLE:iEurE-' Services\BAR 14-113 Steer Cutter mower\BAR 14-113 Brush

Cutter.docx o g

5 £ 3L 4yd G-y ‘,?//}[

MEE Dret

o




R M Recommendation

2014-R- 174 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

S, Danaher = 8/15/14
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners Fin Analyst/ Manager  Date
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Works/Watershed

Management )
Fund(s): General Fund

PURPOSE: To establish a budget for two mosquito control
foggers utilizing operating funds to be transferred to capital equipment account

line.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditfdebit)

50

Expenditures: (oredijvebit
00100.077431.560642 Equipment > $4999 $ 25,940
00100.077431.530520 Cperating Supplies (25,940}
Sub-Total $0

Reserves: (creditiidebil
Sub-Total
TOTAL $0
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R- 174 approving the above requested budget am e Was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners g e plorida

September 9, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting
F‘-ﬂeat

Ma apfe Morse, Cimi_ta the Ro#ert Dallari, Chairman

B Bnard of County Commissioners
A
lb 1 Date: ?/"i?/fﬁ(

rr\l:‘ N

b

LI MNT

Date 09/09/14 (Qmi.ﬂlﬂf ,

Entered by County Flnance Dep riment Date: Q —le~\

B sy DE 3430 GiL Q-9-1y

Eyﬁ/



b

TOTAL
@ P BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

gy

R M Recommendation

2014-R- 164 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Fin Analyst/ Manager Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Community
Services/Community Development
Fund(s): Neighborhood Stabilization Program

PURPOSE: Appropriate revenue received at the closing of 117 Hazel (including 2nd
mortgage loan provided/forgiven).

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

\5\ \ adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semi

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit(debit)
11920.369950.066851 NSP Raesales / Prog. Inc. $100,107
11920.369955.NSP1 NON-Cash NSP Prog. Inc. §7.060
TOTAL $107,167
Expenditures: credit)desit
11920.066851.580821 Aid to Private Organizations $100,107
11920.066851.580833. NSPDPA Other Grants and Aid — Indiv £7.080
Sub-Total
$107,167

Reserves: (crediydebit

Sub-Total

$107,167

This Resolution, 2014-R-__164 approving the above requested budget am

8/26/14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:
By:
Ma Morse, Clerk to the Ro Dallari, Chairman
Board -S/ f County Commissioners
Date: Date: X/;G / ‘f

Enm%imnm Department
_ ‘ﬂuj._ Date: %l&c’fhk}}

e @ o mage o -btt‘

(Y
k

-»=:..-'N'-:"-.f-.L'u”:”;'--:mﬁ"m @L R!JDI'“]L | 4‘-{ %
FINANCE DEPT J%,/



R M Recommendation
2014-R- 165 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager
Fund(s): Economic Development Trust Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriate funds for Job Growth Incentive (JGI)
grant award for Hernon Manufacturing in the amount of $40K (split evenly with the city of
Sanford).

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditdebit)

70000343 Economic Incantive
13100.237100 (naw) (Hemnon Manufacturing (JGI)) $20,000
Expenditures: (creditydebit
70000343 Aid to Private Organizations
13100.011101.580821 (new) {Hernon Manufacturing (JGI)) $40,000
13100.011101.5304898 Operating Contingency {20,000)
Sub-Total $20,000
Reserves: (creditydenit
Sub-Total

the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminocle County, Florida
reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

G\ \\-\ TOTAL $20,000
@“ BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
s Resolution, 2014-R-_165 approving the above requested budget amandmaéﬂ. was adopted at

Atlest:
By:
Ma ngforse, Clerk to the R
Board of County Commissioners
¥/= ;;/ :
Date: Date: / fl}(

iﬁ'\\ ”uti 'f;j:f“ - ower__ 220014

| RERSGN
il 2 3 W MUY qu’ﬁf
S fu8 20 M GL Rl ZZ%}/
HAOMIOMBBAR-DFS-BCRFY ?D1 3-14 BAR-BTR's\Administration\Economic Development,14-1 Manifacturingl14-108

JGI Heman Mahufddtiring dock
ElANSE DREY



WS p—

R M Recommendation
2014-R- 157 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
Fin Analyst Manager  Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Community Services/
Community Development
Fund(s): Neighborhood Stabilization Program

PURPOSE: Appropriate revenue received at the closings of 1016 McCully Ct. and 1044
Burnett St. (including 2na mortgage loan provided/forgiven).

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129,06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedijdesit)
11920.369950.066853 NSP Resales / Prog. Inc. $200,733
11920.369955.NSP3 NON-Cash NSP Prog. Inc. S67.207
TOTAL $268,030
Expenditures: (creditidebit
11920.0666853.580821 Aid 1o Private Organizations $200,733
11920.066853.580833. NSPDPA Other Grants and Aid — Indiv $67,297
Sub-Total
$268,030

Reserves: (cedityidebit

Sub-Tatal

oY i
@ 3 BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

a\%’

aetINJLE

This Resolution, 2014-R-_157 approving the above requested budget amengdment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminalg iy, Florida

8/12/14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attest: / C
— : By, et 3
Ma e Morse, Clerk to the Ropfert Dallari, Chairman
Board of County Commissioners
Date: Date: 5 q-r4

| *

A

ed by County Finance Departrment

&\
DA\ XY P

'l"\ Date: glc:l Il .

4 ﬁsﬂl&wnhmmw-ws-ecm 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Community SenvicesiBAR 14-103 NSP\BAR T

s

McCully and Burnett closings .docx

SR iy %":58’511 DEHQDD GYL— gh;ﬂq -. L/



R M Recommendation

2014-R- 156 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Sara Danaher 7-22-14
Fin Analyst/ Manager  Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Environmental Services
Fund(s): 40108 - Water & Sewer (Operating) Capital
Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriate funds for capital projects that require continuing project
management services from CH2M Hill.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger Account Title Amount
#

Revenues: cedijdebi)

Expenditures: (eedityebic
Construction In Progress

40108.00064503.560650.00001 {(Water Distribution Upgrades) $ 61,497
Construction In Prograss
40108.00082907.560650.00001 {Pump Stations Upgrades ) 49,197
Construction In Progress
40108.00195713.560650.00001 (Lynwood WTF Upgrade/Ozone) 558,172
Construction In Progress
40108.00227416.560650.00001 (GWL WRF Rehab/Replacement) 12,300
Sub-Total $ 681,166
Reserves: (credit)idebit
40108.999028.509998 Reserve For Contingencies (681,166)
Sub-Total (§ 681,166)

b N/ TOTAL 30
@ @ \f) \f BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R- 155 approving the above requested budget amengment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminoig WP lorida
8/12/14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting. ;

Attest:

Maryanne Morse, Clerk to the
Board of County Commissioners




R M Recommendation

2014-R- 155 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST % %Eg&

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Environmental Services
Fund(s): Solid Waste Operating Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriate funding from the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation
Commission for the Bear-Resistant Cans Program.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described,

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit|desit)
40201.334340 90000064 GnrhagafSnlid Waste $ 20,000
TOTAL § 20,000
Expenditures: (creditvoebi
40201.087907.530480 20000064 Other Charges/Obligations $ 20,000
Sub-Total $ 20,000

Reserves: (ceditiidebit

Sub-Total

R )Y TOTAL $ 20,000
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

5} 7’}" ! This Resolution, 2014-R- 156 approving the above requested budget amgag
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seming
R/12/14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

Maﬁa%ma. Clerk to the

Board of County Commissioners

Date:

Enmnm Department

\U E)ﬂﬁ!ﬂ

+ELUHULE COUNTY. FLORID C
FINANTE DEPT ‘_]l_ % Ig—\lkl-



2014-R- 154

TO:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

PURPOSE:

ACTION:

R M Recommendation

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
S, Danaher T120/14
Seminole County Board of County Commissioners Fin AnalysV Manager  Date
Department of Resource Management |

Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Works
Fund(s): 2001 Infrastructure Sales Tax

To establish and fund design for the SR 434 and CR

427 Intersection Improvements project.

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit(debit)

$0
Expenditures: (creditiidenit
Design
11541.00205311.560680.00001 (SR 434@ CR 427 ntersection imp) $ 350,000
Sub-Total $ 350,000
Reserves: (credit)/debit
11541.999941.599994 Reserves for Capital Improvements {$ 350,000)
Sub-Total (% 350,000)
$0

oY

7 g:].adhq.

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminol
B/12/14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

TOTAL

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-_154 approving the above requested budget amendment, was

Florida

Attest:

By:
Mary; ﬁ Morse, Clerk to the Rgbert Dallari, Chairman

Board of County Commissioners

Date: E}""'r(‘f-l"tf

Date:
te

-

.|. ;:.E:-L;L.:'T?_ FLORIDS G‘j&_ % _‘Q "{ L"

Eltdre™e Nepy

red by County Finance Department Date: g-21 *.-‘L_i-
el . BHBEIS F 0

D 3NA

oy



R M Recommendation

2014-R- 153 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

TM18M14
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners Fin Analyst/ Manager  Date
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Works
Fund(s): 2001 Infrastructure Sales Tax Fund

PURPOSE: To establish the Orange Blvd @ Markham Rd Mast

Arm project and remove funding from the SR 434 @
Consolidated Services Mast Arm Project.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit(debit)

TOTAL $0
Expenditures: (credit)isebit
Roads
11541.00205578.560670.00001 (Orange @ Markham Mast Arm) $ 160,000
Roads
11541.00205541.560670.00001 (SR 434 @ Consolidated Mast Arm) {80,090)
Sub-Total £ 79,910
Reserves: (credi)/debit
11541.999941.599994 Reserve for Capital Improvement (79,910)
Sub-Total (79,910)
TOTAL $0

¥ e[| BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-_153 approving the above requested budget a
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semi
B/12/14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

O

Attest:

B Z%@-——— By:
Maryanné Morse, Clerk to the R

Board of County Commissioners

Date:

;% %ﬁ‘anc& Department

T R 3561
s ")E*-’f\qu#

e @ Sl

e &




o T b IR A R M Recommendation
2014-R- 146 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST S, Danaher
Fin Analyst/ Manager  Dale
TO: Seminole County Board of GoUnty. Commisshress | r—amrmm 5
FROM: Department of Resource Management - ., . %
e REEEEy “H.; -

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution e .

Department/Division: Leisure Services - f’*‘“"*

Fund(s): 00103 — Natural Lands Donation Fund 14-102

BAR

PURPOSE: Transfer funds for additional prescribed burns due to
favorable conditions for burning.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described,

Account Number Subledger # Account Title Amount
Revenues: crodit|desit)

TOTAL $0
Expenditures: (crediydebic
00103.113010.530310 90000033 Professional Services 20,000
Sub-Total 20,000
Reserves: (cediydetit
00103.999967.599998 Reserve for Contingencies (20,000)
Sub-Total (20,000)
TOTAL $0

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R- 146 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semincle nty, Florida

July 22 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Aftest:

Maryan rse, Clerk to the Ro Dallari, Chairman
Board of County Commissioners

Date: Date: 7?2 %(C,/

tered by County Finance Department

Date: 2-29-1¢

.

Potedn 355324 Y Py
Poc 34017



-::_'—v--q.

—" g
" il (]
22"
T =

FS Recommendation

2014-R- 148 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Fin Analyst/ Mlnqlr Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners 2
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Sheriff's Office
Fund(s): General Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriation of funds from the Department of
Children and Families awarded to the Sheriff's Office.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 128.06(2), Florida Statutes, it Is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credy(debit) -

00100.334221 Sheriffs Office-State Grants____§ 1,152,068

TOTAL $ 1,152,068

3
Expenditures: (credit)debit

N Baard of County Commissioners Chariman

}555 Date: 7"‘5'? Al &

00100.021000.590963.02 Sherirs mﬂpﬂﬂw $ 1,037,668
00100.021000.590963.03 Sheriff's Office ~ O 'E_’;:EOW ating 114,400
Sub-Total $ 1,152,068
Reserves: (crediydenit
Sub-Total
TOTAL $ 1,152,068

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-_148 approving the above requested budget amnci'nant was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole
Jduly 22, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

ne Morse, Clerk to the

?@e County Finance Department . = ~ -
“é-.% :N\QLW ate: 8-Sy
. REBSLsg M . ‘

F 3dua fﬁ%;’}/

GLDage T -232-14




PrLz, ~ : R M Recommendation
2014-R- 145 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

TO: Seminole County Board of Ciilibty Cdiimissicheps,
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution L
Department/Division: Community Services/
Community Development
Fund(s): SHIP -Affordable Housing 14/15

PURPOSE: Recognize and establish budget for State Housing Initiative Program (SHIP)
funding received from the Florida Housing Finance Corparation for 14/15.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution,

In accordance with Section 129.08(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount

Revenues: creditjdebit)
12015.335520 SHIP Prugmrn Income 1,980,378
TOTAL $1,990,378

Expenditures: (creditjidesit

12015.066715.530400 Travel and Per Diem 3,500
12015.066715.530401 Travel - Training Related 3,500
12015.066715.530420 Transportation 500
12015.066715.530510 Office Supplies 1,000
12015.086715.530520 Operating Supplles 2,000
12015.066715.530499 Charges/Oblig-Contingency 185,537
12015.066715.530550 Training 3,000
12015.066715.580821 Aid to Private Organizations 350,000
12015.066715.580833 Other Grants & Aids to Indiv. 1,441,341
Sub-Total 1,890,378

Reserves: (creditydenit
0
Sub-Total 0
ToTaL  $1.990,378

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-145 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminol

July 22, 2014  as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attest:

By:
Ma Morse, Clerk to the R Dallari, Chairman
Board of County Commissioners
Date: Date: 7 a? '?(-1’ Y

Entered by County Finance Department
&QW Date: /- A 9-/¢
BATCH 355836 Doc34oy
HAOMOMBBAR-DF S-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Communi i g sHiP\SHIP 14-15.docx
i




A —
-¥

U4 200

(b Bl
i g

R M Recommendation

2014-R-147 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST S. Danaher 07/03/14
Fin Analyst/ Manager = Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Constitutional Officers/Sheriff's
Office
Fund(s): 00100 — General Fund

PURPOSE: Transfer budget from operating to capital equipment for the purchase of
security cameras

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the

County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger # Account Title Amount

Revenues: credit{dsbit)

TOTAL

Expenditures: (credif)idebit

00100.021001.560642 Capital Equipment 176,659
00100.021001.530460 Repairs & Maintenance (176.650)
Sub-Total 0
Reserves: (credit)/debi
Sub-Total
TOTAL $0

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-147 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semi ty, Florida

duly 22 2014 ___8s reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Aftest:

K%@& By:

- BMaryannefiorse, Clerk to the Rgbert Dallari, C
e‘L‘EE:ard of County Commissioners S

ﬁ:- [} ST 5 g 3

< Date: WME (2914
: Entered by County Finance Departme _'E, 5,.-["!

; AR =" Date: _8-S-14
Al 3SLSTIL
DIE ZHiny 4%/%

GiL 7-99-1y4




R M Recommendation

2014-R- 144 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Financlal Administrator  Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager
Fund(s): Economic Development Trust Fund

PURPOSE: 7/22/14 Agenda- Appropriate funds for Job Growth
Incentive (JGI) grant awards for Sorkin's Rx Ltd in the amount of $500K (split evenly with
the city of Lake Mary), and for BookThatDoc.com in the amount of $30K, and cancel the
award for IZON, LLC in the amount of $400K.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusled by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger # Account Title Amount
Revenues: crediidebi)

70000340 Economic Incentive
13100337100 (new) {Sorkin's Rx Lid.) $250,000
TOTAL i
Expenditures: (cedtydesi
70000340 Aid to Pnivate Organizations
13100.011101.580821 (naw) {Sorkin's Rx Lid) $500,000
70000341 Aid to Private Organizations
13100.011101.580821 (new) (Book ThatDoc.com) 30,000
Ald to Private Organizations
13100.011101.580821 70000332 {IZON, LLC) (400,000)
13100.011101.530499 Operating Contingency 120,000
Sub-Total $250,000
Reserves: (wodiidebi
N Sub-Total
(=2} o
= o TOTAL 2500
o BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R- 144 approving the above requested budget amendment, was adopted at
the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County, Florida as
rﬂantnd in the minutes of said meeting.
Afest: -

st %%—/ By:
Maryanrie , Clerk to the Rao

Board of County Commissioners
Date: Date: 7 29 /Y

Entered by County Finance Dapariment
Data:?* ;}?- J”'f

rt Dallari, Chairman

GACH 355%3% Dsc 3¢p ga

HAOM\OmB\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Admin Pagtigni

: iTahummdm i/ 74



R M Recommendation

2014-R- 143 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Environmental Services
Fund(s): 40105 — Water & Sewer Bonds, 2006

PURPOSE: Appropriate additional funds for on-going legal
services provided by Michael C. Sasso for litigation with Cathcart Contracting
on the Residential Reclaimed Retrofit Phase Il project.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
Couniy budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cediidebit)

TOTAL

Expenditures: (ceditivesit

40105.00217203.560650,00001 > $ 65,000

40105.00021720,560650.00001 Myrtle Lake Hills MSBU (65,000
-: -'_:? SUb"TQ'H s u
o
Reserves: (cediydebi
E Sub-Total
3 = TOTAL $0
= ' 3 BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

Bl

This Resolution, 2014-R-__143 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County, Florida
July 22, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

T
By:
Maryanp& Morse, Clerk to the Raojfert Dallari, Chairman
Board of County Commissioners
Date: Date: 724 U

Entered by County Finance Department

C’F\_M—H\Lb? Date: 7-—93‘-!‘%
BatcH 35533

Poc 34pN9 Y Y4y




2014-R-142

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

PURPOSE:

ACTION:

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

R M Recommendation

Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
Department of Resource Management

Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Safety/ EMS/Fire/Rescue
Fund(s): Fire Protection Fund and Fire Renewal and
Replacement Fund

Appropriate additional funding from reserves for a Pumper Engine, Special

Engine, and Tower Truck.

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment

Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cediidesi)
11201.381100.11200 Transfer From 11200 (Fire $273.404
Protection Fund)
TOTAL $273,404
Expenditures: (creditydesit
Transfer to 11201 (Fire
11200.014072.590910.11201 Renewal & Repiace Fund) $273,404
11201.056111.560642 70300050 Capital Equipment - Pumper 58,701
Capital E —SHOT
11201.056111.560642 70300054 e g 40,895
11201.056111.560642 70300051 S S Y 173,808
Sub-Total $546,808
Reserves: (ceditdebit
A 11204:: 1999912.599998 Reserves for Contingency ($273,404)
?‘_ Sub-Total (§273,404)
e TOTAL 273,404
o
N

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

ﬁ-ls Resolutlun 2014-R-142 approving the above requested budget amendment, was

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semino
I iy 22 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

= %@v By:
Maryann rse, Clerk to the Ro

Board of County Commissioners

Date:

nty, Florida

E by County Finance Department
%ﬁbﬁﬁ%&g Date: /- 37 =4
ATCH 355924 P0G 34080 W

Dallari, Chairman

Date: T2Y~ i




R M Recommendation

2014-R141 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
Fin Analyst/ Manager  Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution

Department/Division: Leisure Services/Library

Services 2

Fund(s): Libraries-Designated Fund o

PURPOSE: Appropriation of donation received from Oviedo Woman's Club for FL
Sunshine State Young Readers Program books.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution,

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described,

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedijdesi)

60303.366100.044210 Cenfributions & Donations 1,000

Expenditures: (creditydesit

60303.044210.560660 90000047W Library Books 1,000

3 Sub-Total 1,000
ccﬁot!ﬁru (erocityconit

s

Sub-Total

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Raéélutim. 2014-R-_141 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semi unty, Florida
July 22, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Altest:

— %

By:
anne Morse, Clerk to the Ro
Board of County Commissioners
Date: Date: 7 ;? {/ by

En by nty Finance Department
e oy ar

Botcn 395830 Dpd, 34019

HAOM\Omb\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Lelsure Servicas) Danation\BAR 14-092 ion for FL
Sunshine State Young Readers Program .dmﬁ%}fv
/v 7%{

Date: /= 9_ /Y




RM Recommendation

2014-R-132 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Kim Adison-Harris  _ 6/2/14
Fin Analyst/ Manager  Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Fiscal Services

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Safety/ Administration
Fund(s): Disaster Preparedness Fund

PURPOSE: Recognize the receipt of and allocate funds from the
Florida Division of Emergency Management's Emergency Management
Preparedness and Assistance (EMPA) Grant program (7/1/14 — 6/30/15). Funds will
be utilized to enhance and sustain emergency management capabilities. The
matching requirement is met in full through the County's appropriated Emergency
Management Program budget.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, It is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit|debi)
See Attached See Attached
TOTAL $105,806
Expenditures: (ceditydebit
See Attached See Attached
Sub-Total $105,806

Reserves: (crsditidebit

Sub-Total
TOTAL $105,006
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-132 _ approving the above requested budget amgndment, was
, Florida

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semi
June 24. 7014 as reflected in the minutes of said meetin

Altest:
(=2 . @’ By: —
71~ 7 Maryapre Morse, Clerk to the Rgbert Dallari, CHgi
’r—j\ —~ _Bogtd of County Commissioners
:ﬁ = .k é &
Sy _‘:pa%:g Date: oY
R - 5 Finance Department
C‘:, —F A Date QICEIJL_}
D -7 //

Gl el gty



TOTAL

Account Number Subledger # Account Title Amount

Revenues: credit(debit)
11908.00276781.334220.99999 FY14/15 EMPA Grant $105,806
TOTAL $105,806

Expenditures: (ceditidesi

11908.00276781.510130.00001 Other Personal Services 54,912
11908.00276781.510210.00001 Social Security Matching 4,201
11908.00276781.510240.00001 Workers Comp 25
11908.00276781.530340.00001 Other Services 5,000
11908.00276781.530400.00001 Travel and Per Diem 500
11908.00276781.530401.00001 Travel (Training Related) 1,000
11908.00276781.530410.00001 Communications 650
11908.00276781.530460.00001 Repairs and Maintenance 7.000
11908.00276781.530470.00001 Printing and Binding 2,100
11908.00276781.530510.00001 Office Supplies 1.500
11908.00276781.530520.00001 Operating Supplies 23,418
11908.00276781.530540.00001 Books, Dues, Memberships 2000
11908.00276781,530550.00001 Training 3,500
Sub-Total $105,806

Reserves: (credgidesi

Sub-Total

$105,806




R M Recommendation

2014-R- 131 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Fin Analyst! Manager Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Community Services/
Community Development
Fund(s): Sanford Community Development Block
Grant

PURPOSE: Recognize and appropriate administration of Sanford's Community
Development Block Grant.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts sel forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit{debil)

Community Development
11926.331540.066583 Block Grant 45 573
Community Development
11926.331540.066584 Block Grant 179,115
TOTAL e e
Expenditures: credit)denit
Seae Attached See Attached
Sub-Total 224 688
Reserves: (credit)dobit
Sub-Total
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-13] approving the above requested budget a ment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semj unty, Florida

Jyne 24, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Aliest:

o %C;‘;v” By:

Maryaniie Mcise, Clerk to the Ro
Board of County Commissioners

Date: 7'3"'!"[7/ Date: 6 L (Y

Entered by County Finance Department

Date:

HAOMOMBIBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Community Services\BAR 14-0808AR 14-080 Sanford CDBG.docx



Expenditures: (crediydebit

11926.066583.580833 Other Grants and Aid - Indiv 45573
11926.066584.510120 Salaries & Wages 12,000
11926.066584.511000 Contra Personal Services 5,000
11926.066584.510210 Social Security Matching 1,007
11926.066584.510220 Retirement Contributions 744
11926.086584.510230 Health and Life Insurance 1.560
11926.066584.510240 Workers Compensation 10
11926.066584.530340 Gther Services 6,000
11926.066584.530400 Travel and Per Diem 500
11926.066584.530401 Travel - Training Related 3,000
11926.066584.530490 Other Charges/Obligations 8,794
11926.066584.530510 Office Supplies 3,000
11926.066584.530520 Operating Supplies 3,000
11926.066584.530540 Books, Dues Publications 2,500
11926.066584.530550 Training 2,000
11926.066584.580833 Other Grants and Aid - Indiv 75,000
11926.066584.580821 Ajd to Private Organizations 55,000

Sub-Total 224,688

HAOMOMBBAR-DFS-BCRWFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Community Services\BAR 14-0008AR 14-080 Sanford CDBG.docx



RM Recommendation

2014-R130 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Kim Adison-Harris  05/27/14

Fin Analysl/ Manager  Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Fiscal Services

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Safety/ Administration
Fund(s): Disaster Preparedness Fund

PURPOSE: Recognize receipt of and allocate funds in the amount of
$110,091 from the Florida Division of Emergency Management for the FY 2014/15 Emergency
Management Performance Grant (EMPG). Funds will be utilized to enhance and sustain
emergency management capabilities. The matching requirement is met in full through the
County’s appropriated Emergency Management Program budget.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment

Resolution,

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Subledger # Account Title Amount
Revenues: craditidebit)
11908.00276783.331230.99999 FY14/15 EMPG Grant $ 110,001
TOTAL $110,091
Expenditures: (cedijdebit _
11908.00276783,530410.00001 Communications _4,000
11908.00276783.530520.00001 Operating Supplies 76,091
11008.00276783.530521.00001 Equipment $1000-84959 10,000
11908.00276783,530550.00001 Training 20,000
Sub-Total $110,091

Reserves: (credifydsbit

02 201
£ COUNTY, FLORID/

(TR L)

W] =

Sub-Total
TOTAL $110,091
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resoiution, 2014-R-130 approving the above requested budget gs®hdment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissiongsssof Semig Zounty, Florida

June 24, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting
Attest:

. %— : By:_ =%
Mary%n%nma, Clerk to the Robgrt Dallari
- Board of County Commissioners g
(=]
Qate ,l.ﬁxl Date é STl -

% ty Finance Department =
'\D.Wk_ Date:

P 2SR ]
D IR el i)y 7‘/!}/




RM Recommendation
2014-R-125 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
Fin Anaiyst! Manager  Dale

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution

Department/Division: Public Works/Engineering

Fund: 2001 Infrastructure Sales Tax & Public Works

Grant Fund

PURPOSE: To recognize grant funding and move 2001 Sales Tax funds back to reserves for
the Mitchell Hammock and SR 426 Intersection project.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the County
budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: crdit(debit)

Federal Transportation Grant

11916.331490.077516 00101673 (Mitchel Hammock @ SRA26 Inter) $ 515,000
AwTS )
0oGT TOTAL 515,000
Expenditures: (crediydetit 1y G11, 35"

11541.077541.580814(NHarme) 00194678 (1 B 0 e 476 iter) (243,535) 4

11916.077516.580814( (M e € erveon bl 425,000

Ald o Govi Agencies-CE|
11916.077516.580817( Eﬂfﬁ??’;}mgﬁ (Mitchell iy @ SR426 Inter) SO
Sub-Total 271,465
Reserves: (coditydebit

11541.999941.599994 Reserve for Capital Improvements 243,535

@ad99%qe o) Sub-Total 243,535

TOTAL $ 515,000

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_125 approving the above requested budget amendment, was adopted

at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole Coun a_6/10/14

______as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attest:

Margné E.urse, Clerk to the

Board of County Commissioners
Date: Date: L-{o-1d
by County Finance Department f M

= Date: L_Dl IQ\ ﬁJf ‘g&:’
) praome GL v
L Y U-10-1f

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA \%
E
FINANCE DEPT fﬂ ,qf’,;




R M Recommendation

2014-R-124 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management f

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Environmental Services / Solid
Waste
Fund(s): Solid Waste Fund

PURPOSE: To establish budget for the printing of educational materials to reduce bear-
human interactions.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Mumber Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: crodit{debit)

Expenditures: (cediiydebit

40201.087907.530470 Printing and Binding $ 20,000
& e Sub-Total 20,000

Reserves: (credit)debit

5

40201 099942.599998 Reserves (20,000)
#FER9Y Sub-Total (20,000)
TOTAL $0

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-__124 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semino , Florida
610414 as reflected in the minutes of said meeti

Attest:

Ma.%némrse. Clerk to the

Board of County Commissioners

Date: Date: Q'J‘ 04
Qnta% ﬂy nty Finance Department -

- ‘ ‘ﬁ ] " e Damzwq
i* -.fﬁﬁ.’-'. T &STO_}LI‘ -f{- o G
REFIVE] S aa (G
Gl JUN 16 0 oY N
SEMINOLE C G]L LDUDHL{' o

NOLE COUNTY, FLORIDa

FINANCE DEPT %?/'}‘/

=



R M Recommendation
2014-R-123 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
Fin Analyst/ Manager Dale
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners al16/14
FROM: Department of Resource Management an ) i

¥ St | !';'l Zf.f"l“' -
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution " f
Department/Division: Neighborhood Stabilization ecl

Fund(s): Neighborhood Stabilization Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriate revenue received at the closings on
Gwen and Conley (including 2" mortgage loan provided/forgiven), and to post
a true-up of proceeds actually received for Redwing.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: crediv(debi)
11920.369955.NSP3 NON-Cash NSP Prog. Inc. $14,997
TOTAL $274,325
Expenditures: (credityedt
11820.066853.580821 Aid to Private Organizations $259,328
11920.066853.580833.NSPDPA Other Grants and Aid = Indiv §14, 997
Sub-Total
$274,325

Reserves: (credi)/debit

Sub-Total

TOTAL $274,325

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-__ 123 approving the above requested budget amen
at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissibners of Semj
6/10/14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeti

Attost:

By;

ert Dallari, Chairman

ary orse, Clerk to the s
gard of County Commissioners -

X J
;Dgta: \ gl A Date: G‘ "ft'.':"'f L
_ by County Finance Departmefit - (7.~ -
£ Wauf__ Data Ll liy
'RE3ISI013  DERRW IDI!&
HAOM\Omb\BAR-DFS-BCR\FY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Community Services\BAR 14-“ NEP wen nlﬂy. up

Redwing.docx

1y



RM Recommendation

2014-R-129 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Leisure Services/Tourism
Fund(s): Tourist Development and Sports Complex

Funds

PURPOSE: To appropriate bond proceeds and establish budget for the construction of the
Sports Complex and Soldier's Creek Renovation Projects, and transfer funds
to the General Revenue Debt 2014 fund for bond issuance and interest costs.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedijdsbi) '

See Attached
TOTAL 5 29.124.2“5
Expenditures: (cedindenit
See Attached =
Sub-Total $29,338,749
Reserves: (croaiidebi
See Attached
Sub-Total ($214,544)
TOTAL $29,124,205
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R- 129 approving the above requested budget amendment, was

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of S unty, Florida

Jupe 24, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeti

Attest:
o
Maryanr@ Morse, Clerk to the

. Board of County Commissioners

Date: Date: A 20, -1l

by County Finance Department

RN J iR3%m
Sueezam W O ldyly

*EwINULE COUNTY, FLORID2

FINANCE DEPT. [/ %V




033 .
Sloou0.

SPORTS COMPLEX / SOLDIER'S CREEK PROJECT FUNDS

To recognize bond proceeds from the issuance of the Special Obligation Bonds, Series 2014;
establishing the Sports Complex / Soldier's Creek Construction Project Family (#00234653) for
the Construction of the Sports Complex (#00234741) and Soldier's Creek Renovation
(#00234714) Projects, and transferring funds to the General Revenue Debt 2014 fund th rough
the Sports Complex & Soldier's Creek Project Fund and Tourism (3%) Fund for bond issuance
costs and the FY13/14 interest payment.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit / [debit)
30700.384100 Bond Proceeds $ 285T.611
21235.381100.11000 Transfer from 11000 s 394,544
21235.381100.30700 Transfer from 30700 - 158,050
TOTAL 5 29,124,205
_————-
Expenditures: debit/ fcredit)
30700.011035.510120 Regular Salaries 5 70,000
30700.011035.510210 FICA Taxes 5 5,355
30700.011035.510220 Retirement Cont s 4,997
30700.011035.510230 Life & Health Ins 5 7.920
30700.011035.510240 Worker's Compensation 5 116
30700.011035.540101 % Internal Service Charges 8 750
36700011035 960650 00234741 Construction in Progress 5 28,144,423
30700.014006.590910,21235 Transfer - General Rev Debt 5 158,050
11000.014004.590910.21235 Transfer - General Rev Debt ] 394,544
21235.090335.570720 Debt Service Interest 5 394,544
21235.090335.570730 Other Debt Service s 158,050
Sub-Total $ 25338749
Reserves: (credit)/debit
30700.999988.599998 5 180,000
11000.999910.599998 s (394,544)
Sub-Total 5 (214,544)
TOTAL  §

29,124,205
—_—



R M Recommendation

2014-R-122 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution _
Department/Division: Neighborhood Stabilization
Fund(s): Neighborhood Stabilization Program

PURPOSE: Recognition of 2" Mortgages provided to recipients
of Neighborhood Stabilization Program, as well as the write-off of these
morigages due to anticipation of loans being forgiven because of program
compliance.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedit(debit)

11920.369955.NSP1 Non-Cash Program Income $27,901

11920.369955.NSP3 MNon-Cash Program Income $123.113

TOTAL $151,014

Expenditures: (credi/idebit

11920.066851.580833.NSPDPA ( §3 51 119901 ) Other Grants and Aid — Indiv $27,901
11020.0668853.580833.NSPDPA ( Faadteii n') Other Grants and Aid — Indiv £123.113
Sub-Total $151,014

Reserves: (credit)dabit

Sub-Total
TOTAL $151,014
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-__122 approving the above requested budget amendme
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semi

6/10/14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting
Attest:

By:
Marya Morse, Clerk to the ert Dallari, Cha
Board of County Commissioners
Date: Date: é? s o

Entéred by County Finance Department

% ~ Date: Ub7{14
RS VE o s
hil"wﬁ; ﬁ% U, DR
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA GL [-Dllol'lf‘-f‘ %"‘V{?{

FINANCE DEPT.




FS Recommendation
2014-R- 121 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Court Support / Public Defender
Fund: Article V Court Technology

PURPOSE: To transfer funds from operating contingency for the
purchase and installation of capital equipment.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the County
budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: csdit{debit)

TOTAL

Expenditures: (credgigieni
11400.140364.530499 _ L0000 Other Charges / Contingency $(81,226)
11400.140364.560642 [}QE Al Capital Equipment 72,028
11400.140364.530340 % Other Services 9,200
Sub-Total 0

Reserves: (cedi/debit
Sub-Total 1]
TOTAL $0
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_121 approving the above re-quastad budget amendment adopted

at the reg;lar maetmg of the Board of County Commissioners of
6/d4 fdflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

Ma @ Morse, Clerk to the Dallari, Chairman
Board of County Commissioners

Date: Date: &- [0

E by County Finance Department
%&, .. Date: Ln\ﬂllqj
grssoR gy
]j‘ﬂ*ﬁff“"* IVEL DL s = S A AT

> JUN 16 20% QL Ll 7 -
At ANOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA W /¥

FINAMCE DEPT.




R M Recommeandation

2014-R- 140 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Community Services/
Community Assistance
Fund(s): Community Service Block Grant

PURPOSE: Additional funds effective 7/1/14 from modification of CSBG grant agreement

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described,

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: seditjdebi)

11905.331690.066202 Federal Grant Human Svc

80,271
TOTAL $80,271

Expenditures: (credit/debi

See Attached See Attached

Sub-Total 80,271

E@au@u (erecitydobit

= Sub-Total

B oo TOTAL $80,271

= = BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-140 approving the above requested budget amendment, was

Bdopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County, Florida
July 22, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

F
a = By..
e Morse, Clerk to the Dallari, Chairman

Board of County Commissioners .
Date: Date: 7,?2 oY
Entered by County Finance Department

Date: 7- 2974

BATCH 355843
BoC. 3483 129IM

7 )29/
HAOMOmB\BAR-DFS-BCR\FY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Community Services\BAR 14-082'BAR 14-082 CS| -3- a / f
Increase.docx



Expenditures: jcediydest

11905.066202.530340 Other Services 22,000
11905.066202.530400 Travel and Per Diem 938
11905.066202.530401 _Travel - Training Related =700
11905.066202.530420 Transportation 80
11805.066202.530490 Other Charges/obiigations .50
11905.066202.530499 Charges/Obligations-Cont. -23,462
11905.066202.530510 Office Supplies 1,100
11905.066202.530520 Operating Supplies 1,900
11905.066202.530522 Operating Supplies-Tech 10,840
110805.068202.530550 Training 2,100
11905.066202.580833 Other Grants & Aids/Indiv 65,604
Sub-Total 80,271 _

HAOM\OmB\BAR-DF S-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Community Services\BAR 14-082\BAR 14-082 CSBG 6-3-14 Base

Increase.docx




R M Recommendation

2014-R-112 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Fin Analyst/ Manager  Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution _
Department/Division: Public Safety/ EMS/Fire/Rescue ”E
Fund(s): 11200 - Fire Protection Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriate funds from Fire Protection Fund
Reserves to replace cabinets at Fire Stations 41 & 11 and range hood at Fire
Station 11.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it s recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedit(debi)

TOTAL

Expenditures: (crodidebi

Capital Equipment —

11200.056100.560642 70056300 (FS41 - Cabinet $ 8,000
Replacement )
70056301 (F§11 Cabinet & Hood 12,000
11200.056100.560642 Fhreiind
Sub-Total $ 20,000
Reserves: (cediiebit
11200.999912.590098 Reserves for Contingency ($ 20,000)
Sub-Total ( $20,000)
TOTAL $0
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-112 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners_of Seminole nty, Florida

May 13, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attest:

_W By:
Mary orse, Clerk to the Robért Dallari, Chairmfin

Board of County Commissioners
Date: S=13 =14 il

(fnte% bé County Finance Departmen
RS " ML L
!
G L S-\3 14




R M Recommendation

2014-R-111 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Kim Adison-Harris _4/23/14
Fin Analyst/ Manager Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Resource Management
Fund(s): Resource Management Grants (State) Fund

PURPOSE: Recognize and appropriate grant award for DCF-
Criminal Justice, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant

Program, Year 1 of 3.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.08(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit{dei)
11925.334690.010321 80001110W Other Human Services Granl 400,000

Expenditures: (credi)/debit
Professional Services

11925.010321.530310 BO001110W (Reinvestment Grant Year 1) 368,501
119825.010321.511000 80001110W Contra Account 31,499
Sub-Total $400,000

Reserves: (credit)/debil

Sub-Total
TOTAL $400,000
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
was

This Resolution, 2014-R-_111 appraving the above requested budget a
adoptod at the regular meeting of the Board of County CommissionergakGemips
_May 13, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Aftest: -
- Ca-_' By:

Maryanne Morse, Clerk to the Ropfrt Dallari, Chai
. Board of County Commissioners

Date: A=fd= )< Date:
Entered by County Finance Department
_ Date:
S SN
¢mm-msvmw 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Rasource ManagemenliBAR 14-DB0 Rein GranfiBAR 14-080 Reinvestmeant

Ge shizhy b .. e
iy



R M Recommendation

2014-R- 110 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Kim Adison-Harris | _4/23/14

Fin Analyst’ Manager  Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Safety/ Administration
Fund(s): Public Safety — Grants Fund

PURPOSE: Recognize the receipt of revenue and appropriate
repurposed funds from the FY2013 Homeland Security Grant Program in the
amount of $137,000 for the purchase of a regional interoperable
communications system.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, It is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit|debi)

2013 Homeland Security
11915.331230.055628 85560915 Grant — Repurposed Funds 137,000
TOTAL 137,000
Expenditures: (credit)/debit
Ald To Governmantal
11915.055626.580811 85560915 Agencies — (Mutual Link ) 137,000
Sub-Total $ 137,000
Reserves: (credi)debit
Sub-Total
TOTAL $137,000
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_110 approving the above requested budget amge@Mept, was

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioneg.ei
May 13, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting

Attest: i

e :}L By:
Mar Marse, Clerk to the R
Board of County Commissioners B

‘ate: 15431 W Date: 5437
w Finance Departme - _9, "[‘Ji %\/30\1q

§ W Date:
aR AR Dk 303

HAOMOmb\BAR-DFS-BCRWFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Public Safety\BAR 14-078 Mutual Link.

G Slizhid 20)1y

o




R M Recommendation
2014-R- 109 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Safety/ EMS/Fire/Rescue |freclor = ate
Fund(s): 11200 - Fire Protection Fund 4

PURPOSE: Appropriate funds from the Fire Protection Fund in
the amount of $45,729 for replacing Woods Truck #43's cab and chassis and
removing and re-installing existing Skid Unit and associated equipment.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purposa described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditidebit)

TOTAL

Expenditures: (credit/debit

Capital Equipment —

(Wood Truck 43 Cab &
11200.056100.560642 T0004536W Chassis Replacement } 45,729
Sub-Total $45729
Reserves: (credit)/debif

11200.999912.599998 Reserves for Contingency ($45,729)
Sub-Total ( $45,729)

TOTAL 30

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-109 approving the above requested budget amgefMenly was
R Couds¥, Florida

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissiongset jeget

May 13, 201 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting

Attest: s
//#93— By:

M Morse, Clerk to the

Board of County Commissioners

Date: j” T fz”/ Date: 3 A 3fF

by County Finance Department /) -~
T Nl ol S
Qi 2By QD B -

HAOMOmB\BAR-DFS-BCR\FY 2013-14 BAR-BTR$\Public Safaty\BAR 14078 Wood T 14-078 Woods Truck 43 Cab-
Chassis Replacement.docx L(- ot
(S0 Sl » Lofred

e

ert Dallari, Chairman




R M Recommendation
2014-R-108 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
Fin Analyst Manager  Data

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners S a1
FROM: Department of Resource Management
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution

Department/Division: Leisure Services/Library Dire

Services 077

Fund(s): Libraries-Designated Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriation of grant proceeds received from American Library Association
for Summer Reading Program

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2). Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: ceditidebit)

60303.366100.044210 90000125 Contributions & Denations 1,000

TOTAL #1400

Expenditures: (credit)/idebi

60303.044210.530340 90000125 Other Services 960
60303.044210.530520 00000125 Operating Supplies 40
Sub-Total 1,000

Reserves: (credi)debit

Sub-Total
TOTAL $1,000
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_108 approving the above requested budget amgfc

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissionefgeelage
May 13, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

_%Lfl%?——- By:
Marydnne-Morse, Clerk to the Roje

Board of County Commissioners

Date: N S 4 S w5

_ ate: j‘r‘r” 374
En by County Finance Department :
Pﬁ‘ﬁt\\lﬂlﬁi\_ LY Date: é\\é‘bh\l
AE 3125 N 30

HAOM\OmbIBAR-DFS-BCRIEY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Leisure ServicasiBAR 14-077 Fund 60303-Symmer Reading
Program .docx i




R M Recommendation

2014-R- 173 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Cecilia Monti 04/15/14
Financial Administrator  Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners e

FROM: Department of Resource Management ( o LA

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager
Fund(s): 17-92 Community Redevelopment Agency

PURPOSE: To allocate funding from the 17-92 CRA Mini-Grant
Reserves for Reeco Properties, LLC to reseal and restripe parking lot at
Nursery Road Warehouses, Winter Springs.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit{debi)

TOTAL o
Expenditures: (credifjidebit
Aid To Private Organizations
(CRA Mini Grants for Private $5,000
13300.011102.580821 79011102 Drg_anlzatiuns}
Sub-Total $5,000
Reserves: (credil)idebit
Reserve - Contingencies
{CRA Mini Grants for Private {$5,000)
13300,990087.590008 79011102 Crganizations)
Sub-Total ($5,000)
TOTAL 30
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-173 _ approving the above requested budget ame pted at
the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole Cguty i as

raflected in the minutes of sald meeting.

Attest: -
: = C‘fﬁ——-— By:

gbert Dallari, Chairman

W npe Morse, Clerk to the
Board of County Commissioners

L Sy

'.Ergaratbhy County Finance Department \

Wy~ : Date: C} -l "”_ft
RE s TRRU3s9 G GG~y

HAOMIOMBBAR-DES-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's'Ecenomic and Community Development Senvices\17-82 CRABAR 14-078 Mini

Grant Reeco Properties-Mursery Road Warehouses Parking Lot -55,000.docx
K@é’y/




R M Recommendation
2014-R-102 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Cecllia Monti _  04/15/14

Financial Administrator Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager
Fund(s): 17-92 Community Redevelopment Agency

PURPOSE: To allocate funding from the 17-92 CRA Development
Grant Reserves for The Appliance Store located at 906 S. French Avenue,
Sanford to repair uninsured arson damage to the exterior of the building.

/<y

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit/debit)

TOTAL $0
Expenditures: cedifidebi
Aid To Private Organizations
13300.011102.580821 70011103W (CRA Development Grants) $6,135
Sub-Total $6,135
Reserves: (credit)idebit
_ Reserve - Contingencies ($6,135)
13300.990987.500008 768011103W (CRA Development Grants)
Sub-Total 135
TOTAL $0

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution. 2014-R-__102

reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attast.

Mara Morse& Clerk to the
Board of County Commissioners

Date: 1‘5{_! :}f"’ Lj

Data:

N e
B E W3 B A
HAOM\OmB\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Economic and Community Develg
Appliance Store - Repalr Arson Damage 56,135 docx

GiL sliasly

t',‘7@;1;514-1]1?5 T;le

Sarvicas\17-92 CRA/



& s

L

R M Recommendation

2014-R-172 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Cecilia Monti 04/15/14

Financial Administrator  Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management / s

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager
Fund(s): 17-92 Community Redevelopment Agency

PURPOSE: To allocate funding from the 17-92 CRA Mini-Grant
Reserves for new signage at Al's Army Navy Store, 1401 South French

Avenue, Sanford.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit{debit)

TOTAL 0
Expenditures: (credif)/dsbi
Aid To Private Organizations
(CRA Mini Grants for Private §4,500
13300.011102.580821 7011102 Drgan izations)
Sub-Total 54,5{!0
Reserves: (credifidebit
Reserve - Contingencies
{CRA Mini Grants for Private ($4,500)
13300.999987 599098 Tan11102 Organizations)
Sub-Total 5$4 500)
TOTAL 50

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-172 approving the above requested budget P adaw®d at
the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semincle Gg / as
reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:
oo d::?"'-'—"— By:
% MapyanngMorse, Clerk to the Regfert Dallari, Chairman
i Board of County Commissioners
-2 2/ /
= Date: __09/09/14 /il Date: ﬁ?/ 2 /Y
S ¥ q,!bwl"\

by C Fi Depart t :
T e Qlsd

: J v

TRy ¥ 24353 L a4y
HAOM\OmbBAR-DES-BCRVFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Economic and Community Development Sarvices\1 7-92 ERABAR 14-074 Mini
Grant Al's Amy Navy Store, Inc Sanford-54,500.docx

i
i

i




L |

2014-R-171 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Financial Administrator  Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners ——
FROM: Department of Resource Management

R M Recommendation

Cecllia Monti D4/15/M14

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager

Fund(s): 17-92 Community Redevelopment Agency

PURPOSE: To allocate funding from the 17-92 CRA Mini-Grant
Reserves for new signage at Village Market Place, 3818-3848 South Orlando

Drive, Sanford.
Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment

ACTION:
Resolution.
In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described,
Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditfdonit)
TOTAL 0
Expenditures: greditjdebit
Aid To Private Organizations
{CRA Mini Grants for Private $5,000
13300.011102.580821 79011102 Organizations)
Sub-Total 55,000
Reserves: (ceditidebit
Reserve - Contingencies
{CRA Mini Grants for Private (85,000)
13300.999087 598998 7a011102 Organizations)
Sub-Total ($5,000)
TOTAL

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolutipn, 2014-R-171 approving the above requested budget amendm
the requiar mesting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole Gy wls [Orjghe™ N

raflected in the minutes of said meeting.

. i ; arya . Clerk to the P 4 . i, [
Fe Board of Coufity Commissioners
ﬁ "y - 09/09/14 W Date: ?/ ?ﬁ y
. iy
9 - o +4

e
™ Sy d by County Finance Department
i 93 = S 11 Date:
- i L3 T 3 GLA-9-14
cryiesS-

Gmnt Village Mar!-:at F'Iace Sanf:lrd-H: EllIIrducx




LY

e ey

R M Recommendation

2014-R-170 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Cecilia Monti 04/15/14
Financial Administrater Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
3
FROM: Department of Resource Management g

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager

Fund(s): 17-92 Community Redevelopment Agency

PURPOSE: To allocate funding from the 17-92 CRA Mini-Grant
Reserves for new signage at Tangel Square, 1910 S. French Avenue,

Sanford.
Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment

ACTION:
Resaolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditjoebi)
TOTAL 5
Expenditures: (creditidebi
Aid To Private Organizations
{CRA Mini Grants for Private $1,750
13300.011102.580821 78011102 gganizaliuns}
S Sub-Total $1,750
Reserves: (credit)dabit
Reserve - Contingencies
{CRA Mini Grants for Private ($1,750)
13300.009987.509008 7011102 Organizations)
Sub-Total §$‘r J50}
TOTAL $0

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
170 apprwmg the above raquestetl budget amandm

This Rﬂsnlutmn 2CI14-R-

leflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Aftest: e

<

g 2% By; !
97 Maryafing Morse, Clerk to the Rgfbert Dallari, Chairman

L E Board of County Commissioners 5

= e

= Et}ate: 09/09/14 = Date: 9/"?/’{&[
a1 g d by County Finance Department W

E g m:j-f-f" G‘bflv Date: q "HP‘“',

. : G
B oy ¥ 34250 L Q-9
HAOMOmb\BAR-DFS-BCRVFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Economic and Community Development Servicash CRABAR 14-072 Mini

Grant Tangel Square Sanford-51,750.docx
WSy



R M Recommendation

2014-R-107 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Fin Analyst/ Manager Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Community Services /
Community Assistance
Fund(s): Community Services Grants

PURPOSE: Appropriate 4™ annual renewal of grant award for Shelter Plus Care Program
and reduce previous carry forward into FY14/15.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit{debit)

11919.331500.066209 Shelter Plus Care $ 254,111
11919.331500.CF Shelter Plus Care - CF (27,110}
TOTAL $227,001

Expenditures: (credii)debit

11919.066209.580833 Grants/Aid - Individuals $ 237,600
11919.066209.530340 Other Services 16,511
11919.066209.530499 Contingency (4,431)
11919.066209.580833 Grants/Aid - Individuals (22,679)

Sub-Total 227.001

Reserves: (credif)idebit

Sub-Total -
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
Thie Resolution, 2014-R- 107 _ approving the above requested budget amendment, was

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissio orida

May 13, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attest:

%&:@w By.
M nrié Morse, Clerk to the Ro

Board of County Commissioners

Dallari, Chaitman

Date: 5 -13-14

‘Date: S /374
Entered by County Finance Department
ey

Date: @vw
W 3Bz B 3300

HAOMOm\BAR-DFS-BC 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Community Services\BAR 14-071 Shelter Plus Care.
St O &Y iy Mﬁ vy




R M Recommendation

2014-R-106 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Community Services /
Community Assistance

Fund(s): Neighborhood Stabilization Program

PURPOSE: Recognize and appropriate revenue received in March 2014 from sale of
home.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project# Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit(debit)

11920.369950.066851 NSP Resales/Program $ 108,663
Income
TOTAL $ 108,663

Expenditures: (credifdebi

11920.066851.580821 Aid to Private Organizations $ 108,663

Sub-Total 108,663

Reserves: (credi)/debit

Sub-Total -

TOTAL

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-_106 approving the above requested budget ¢
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissiorngee
May 13, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

——— By: 4 -
Marya%n% orse, Clerk to the Rgbert Dallari, Chairman

* Board of County Commissioners

an

Date: ___5 1.3/ Wta S7/3+4Y
E hy_Cuunty Finance Department | |-
Pm‘?éﬁt\w ﬁ_ﬁi Date: 6\‘3@“\[’

BE e T gt 3319

H-\OMOmB\BAR-DF S-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR'S\Community Services\BAR 14-070 NSP1 Program ar 2014.docx
@) L 5| EJ“ LF A }ﬂ/f '/




R M Recommendation

2014-R- 97 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Fin Analyst’ Manager  Dale
O Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Community Services /
Community Assistance
Fund(s): Neighborhood Stabilization Program

PURPOSE: Appropriate estimated revenue to be received on 4/18/14 at the closing of
home at 308 Redwing. Also, to true-up the estimated amount budgeted via
BAR 14-040 to the actual cash received at closing.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 120.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpese described,

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: ceditidebil)
11820.369950.066853 NSP Resales/Program $88,725
Income
TOTAL £88,725

Expenditures: (cedidebi
11920.066853.580821 Ald 1o Private Organizations $ 88,725

Sub-Total 88,725

Reserves: (editydabit

Sub-Total -
$88,725

TOTAL

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-_97 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminol , Florida

April 22 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Dallari, Chairman

4-227Y
3 _ Date:
L_ﬂb_i-is Tt | - w ((
..q -3 ]
Sdecry * H:Wﬂsagbv E:’IEJBLR R'stﬂmmuﬁ\:ym 14089 NSP3 Program Revenve- Est for 4-18-14

= closing.docx : q’- c;@:-} \{
% ?7)4_74



R M Recommendation
2014-R- 96 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Kim Adison-Harris = _3/31/14
Fin Analyst/ Manager Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution

Department/Division: Leisure Services/Greenways & E‘: 35:%
7

Trails
Fund(s): 17/92 Redevelopment Fund — 13300
General Fund - 00100

PURPQSE: Recognize revenue from FDOT and establish budget for the Sunland Park Project #
(00282601)

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedivfdebic)
00100.351145 00282601 Inter-government Agreement $504,700

Expenditures: (credgitydesit

13300.011102.560630 00282601 Infrastructure 225,000
13300.011102.580650 00282601 Construction in Progress (225,000)
00100.043806.560630 00282601 Infrastructure 421,000
00100.043806.560680 00282601 Design 77,520
00100.043806.560699 00282601 Capital Contingency 6,180
Sub-Total $504,700
Reserves: (ceditygebit
Sub-Total

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-36 approving the above requested budget amen
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semincle

April 22 _ 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

C:—:BNES* ﬁ,
>

ert Dallari, CHairman

Mé‘rﬁtﬁz Morse, Clerk to the

:; ma?df of County Commissioners

Tf'i HDateE Date: 4:'] L4
I_ﬁ._,\ <Eq by County Finance Department

ﬁn*’ 3 1 Ao Date: -4

L LTI
H: wmﬂmm%s-acnw 201514 BAR-BTRs\Lelsure Saw%lnmd Park\BAR 14-067 Sunland Park.docx

3dLyR A9 ok /ol



R M Recommendation

2014-R-87 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Leisure Services/Libraries

Fund(s): General Fund - 00100

PURPOSE: Transfer funds from Sanlando Sports Lighting Project to
provide funding for the Arts Programming for Sem inole County Schools.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount

Revenues: credit/debil)

Expenditures: (cedif/debit

Aid to Private Organizations

. (Arts Programming for Seminole
00100.011021.580821 90002002W County Schools) 2,500
Construction & Design
00100.043816.560680 00234624W (Sanlando Sports Lighting Project) (2,500)
Sub-Total 50
Reserves: (credif)/ideti
= Sub-Total
v \Gob TOTAL "
{ N\ "\ BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_87 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
rida

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners
April 8, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

> 8 5 %)
& - %qﬁa 4-8-14 %027/ pate: &g Fof
f%"--i < Wﬂw Finance Department
’fn :f : ) Date: . b

R 3usoae D3I GL 4Ry

HADMOMB\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Leisure Services\BAR 14-086 Art Programming.docx
V!%ffy



R M Recommendation

2014-R- 95 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Fin Analyst! Manager Datle
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Environmental Services / Water
& Sewer Billing
Fund(s): Water & Sewer Operating Fund

PURPOSE: To appropriate funds in order to outsource printing and mailing monthly utility
bills

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cediidebi)

Expenditures: (cedityceni

40100.087002.530470 Printing and Binding $ 119,000
Sub-Total 119,000
Reserves: (weditidebit
40100.999903.599998 Reserve For Contingency (118,000)
Sub-Total (119,000)
$0

TOTAL

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_95 approving the above requested budget amendment, was

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole 26uply»Florida
April 22, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting. ;
Attest:

. Maﬁ' nﬁmrse. Clerk to the

Lo s Board of County Commissioners

L &

Mﬁ g Date: Date: 4-2)7Y

_-_;3:‘ & ¥ g' red by County Finance Department

,:.' :f: §§ = Date: Ldﬂ"f

< By 0100

b N 6e

A D TS G-Iy

44



R M Recommendation

2014-R- 91 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Cecilia Monti___ 03/27/14
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners Financial Administrator  Date
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager
Fund(s): 17-92 Community Redevelopment Agency

PURPOSE: To provide 17-92 CRA funding for Atlantic Housing Partners to pursue Low
Income Housing Credits to develop Garden Grove Apartments, a planned
elderly housing community located at 365 Garden Edge Point, Fern Park.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the

County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit|debit)

TOTAL
Expenditures: (crediydebit
; Aid To Private Organizations
13300.011102.580821 79011103W {Development Grants) $75,000
Sub -Total $75,000
Reserves: (credit)/debit __
Reserve for Contingencies -
13300.090987.590988 78011103W (Development Grants} ($75,000)
Sub-Total ($75,000)
TOTAL $ 0-

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-_9] approving the above requested budget amendment, was pted al
the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County, Flori as
reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Dallari, Chaitman

x %.?Iggh’:{jﬁ:{““’ 205 B ¥
o ‘*ﬁt@j Date: q"c}SHIL‘IL
Py au

HAOMIOmbIBAR-DFS-BORIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Ecomomic and Community Development Services!17-62 BRABAR 1 nit Grant - Allantic Housing -
Gargen Grove Apartments. §75,000 docx-
/ﬁ, '/ ﬂ:



FS Recommendation

2014-R- 94 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST S Danaher 3/30/14
Fin Analyst/ Manager  Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Works/Engineering
Fund: 2001 Infrastructure Sales Tax

PURPOSE: To request additional funding for SR 46 Gateway
Sidewalk Project.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the County
budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedi{debi)

TOTAL

Expenditures: (credinydebit
11541.077541.580814 00255801 e $ 125,000
Sub-Total 125,000

Reserves: (cedidebi

11541.999941.500904 Reserve for Capital Improvements (125,000)
Sub-Total {125,000)
TOTAL $0

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-_94 approving the above requested budget amendment, was adopted
at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County, i1 _22

_2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attast.

By:
mé.a Mngrsa Clerk to the ert Dallari, Chdirman

Board of County Commissioners
Date: Date: ¢ - F>-1Y
nteped by nty Finance Department
AL
* 0

i g zszmu T 32k

sesMOLE TOUNTY, FLORIDE
EiINANCE DEPT.




A\

/f'

APR 14 2014

Sy

R M Recommendation

2014-R-g6 UDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Leisure Services/Tourism Development
Fund(s): Tourist Development (3%) Fund

PURPOSE: To provide funding for the design, construction
management, and pre-construction services required for the Sports Complex Project

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.08(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts In the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cediidebit)

AN
bt

TOTAL $0
Expenditures: jcredijdesit
11000.011030.560650 00234653 ~ Construction In Progress $2,500,000
(Sports Complex)
Sub-Total $2,500,000
Reserves: jcedtidesit 9
{
. 11000.999910.59998 Reserves for Contingency (§2,500,000)
(:?ﬁ& Sub-Total (%2,500,000)
TOTAL $0
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-__86 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seming nty, Florida

April 8, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attesl:

s

arfann€g Morse, Clerk to the
ard of County Commissioners

& WE
g1 GO w41y
E@ere-:l by County Finance Departm

22 " oniMayut Date: __UAY4AY

D 31 IV N

HAOMOmMBBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Leisure Services\BAR 14-082 Sports ﬂamplex ALE 2 AAE Sports
2okschatie W»r



R M Recommendation

2014-R-93 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Fin Analyst/ Manager  Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners e
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Supervisor of Elections
Fund(s): 00100 — General Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriate Department of State / Division of
Elections grant funding for the VOTE Program.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution,

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedit{debil)

00100.331100.027103 Election Grants $11.37M

Expenditures: (ceditydebi

00100.024000.590966 Transfer — SOE 11,371

Sub-Total 11,371

Reserves: (credit)idebit

Sub-Total

TOTAL $11,3M

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R- 93 approving the above requested budget amendment, was

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole Florida
April 27 2014 &S reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attest: ; FEIes
e
_%n—:)‘lf By
Maryarinediiorse, Clerk to the Rgbert Dallari, Chalrman
Board of County Commissioners
Date:

Entew Finance Departmen

~EmINDLE COUNTY, FLORIDE
EINAMCE DEPT.



R M Recommendation

2014-R- 92 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Resource Management/Support

Services
Fund(s): Health Insurance Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriate contribution from Florida Blue for Wellness Program

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cediidebi)
50300.389400 Other Grants/Donations- 75,000
Local
TOTAL $75,000
Expenditures: (cedijdebit
50300.010521.530340 20000501 Other Services 75,000
Sub-Total 75,000
Reserves: (cediydebit
Sub-Total
TOTAL $75,000

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-32 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole Cgunty, Florida

_Appil 22 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Atiest.

By:
e Morse, Clerk to the Rebert Dallari, Chairman
rd of County Commissioners

FLORIDA,
EE §

:E Bate: "'::: Date: 6/' 27y
': Epte unty Finance Department ;
3 & A r( 4 [¥ Date: \JBSI 'll){'
D 2USL a0y 44

HAOMIOmBIBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR'siResource ManagementBAR 14-DB0 Weliness Pro



F5 Recommendation
KAH
2014-R- 85 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Fin Anﬂﬂh’ Marager  Date
: |
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners | j

FROM: Department of Fiscal Services
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution

Department/Division: Public Safety/EMS/Fire/Rescue
Fund(s): 11200 — Fire Protection Fund

PURPOSE: Budget amendment to transfer the EMS/Fire/Rescue Division's completed

projects, reduce carryforward project budgets & return remaining budget to the
Fire Fund Reserves account

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment

Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit|debit)

See Attached ($7,366)
TOTAL
Expenditures: (credit)/debit
See Attached ($108,735)
Sub-Total ($108,735)
Reserves: [crodifydebit
See Attached $ 101,369
Sub-Total $ 101,369
Q?\i TOTAL ($7.366)
E \\__E. Q‘ '~ BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-__85 approving the above requested budget amendmnlﬁh:::

Em-

=
£
IS
e 1

April B8, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole

Attest:
- By.
Morse, Clerk to the rman
@osrd of County Commissioners
5_@1&: 4-8-14 Date: é/-ff'f‘{
;’é%mwfuuﬂty Finance Department Towex~
8 g Masyee f' Date: Udyy
w \ ]
5‘ ry

B =13 |
Dt 2301 %
G’IL L\"%”IU(



RESOLUTION NO. 2014-R-85

TOTAL

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: increase (decrease)
11200.399999 Beginning Fund Balance ($7,366)
TOTAL ($7,366)
Expenditures: increase (decrease)
Professional Services
11200.010577.530310 00189302W (Renovation-Fire Station #11) (12,490)
Professional Services
11200.010577.530310.010561 00189302W {Renovation Fire Station #11 ) (8,061)
Construction in Progress
11200.010577.560650 00189302W (Renovation Fire Station #11) (49,272)
Capital Equipment
11200.056100.560842 70000051W {Tr&nd‘n Shoring Pgd{_aga} (20,000)
11200.056100.530520 70000051W Operating Supplies 18,730
11200.056100.530521 70000051W Equipment $1000-$4999 1,255
Capital Equipment
(Incident Command Vehicle
11200.056100.560642 70001419W FY13-14) (5,053)
Capital Equipment
(Thermal Imager
11200.056100.560642 70001420W Replacements) (7,000}
Capital Equipment
11200.056100.560642 TO001421W Warehouse S Equipment) (12,052)
: Capital Equipment
11200.056100.560642 70001422W (Stretcher Replacement) (1,840)
Capital Equipment (Incident
11200.056100.560642 70004136W Command Vehicle ) {5,052)
Other Grants & Aids/Individual
11200.056106.580833 BOO56103W Safe Kids Seminole Cou (7 ,366)
Capital Equipment
11200.056100.560642 90056102W {Powerload Stretcher System) (522)
Capital Equipment
11200.056100.560642 90056103W (Lifepak 15 EKG Monitors) (52,126)
Operating Supplies
11200.056100.530520 Q0056103W (Lifepak 15 EKG Monitors) 34,589
Equipment $1000-$4599
11200.056100.530521 90056103W (Lifepak 15 EKG Moanitors) 17.626
Sub-Total ($108,735)
Reserves: (credif)/debi
11200.999912.599998 Reserve-Contingency $101,369
Sub-Total $101,369
($7,366)




if]
— |
e | R M Recommendation
2014-R- 84 L | BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

TO: 'S;minula County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Safety/ EMS/Fire/Rescue

Fund(s): 11200 - Fire Protection Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriate funds from Fire Protection Fund reserves
in the amount of $100,700 for the procurement of two (2) Mobile Rapid

Decontamination Systems.
Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment

Resolution.
In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the fulluwing accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

ACTION:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditidesi)
TOTAL
Expenditures: (creditidebit N
Capital Equipment —
11200.056100.560842 T0055615W {Mobile Rapid $100,700
: Decontamination Systems)
Sub-Total $ 100,700
Reserves: (crediydebit
11200.998912.5599998 Reserves for Confingency ($100,700)
o Sub-Total
N
%»’fs TOTAL $0
\i{v BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
Q\ This Resolution, 2014-R-__84 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
rida

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminol
April 8, 2014 . as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

= - By:
Maryéansé Morse, Clerk to the R

é‘ Board of County Commissioners

)

@ = ;:Q@ate: 4-8-14 fﬁiﬁ‘ . Date; 4§ /%
%:7-'_' - §§nte County Finance Departme :'éfi ;

g g o3 —\:{\ " Date: __4AY{Y
FAT ST QL3003 WBulo Gl R4y

. 4 7

HAOMIOmBIBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Public Safety\BAR 14-058\8aR 14-058 RAPID
DECONTAMINATION SYSTEMS.docx
2744



= T

2014-R- 159 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST M Recormmendetion

i 03/17/14
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners . Date
FROM: Department of Resource Management D B/

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager

Fund(s): 17-92 Community Redevelopment Agency [

PURPOSE: To provide funding from the 17-92 CRA Planned Project Contingency
Reserves to assist the City of Sanford with contamination clean-up costs at the
old Sanford Police Department building located at 815 South French Avenue,

Sanford.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Numbear Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: ceditidebit

TOTAL
Expenditures: (cedivdeni
Aid To Government Agencles
13300.011102.580811 72011110W {Contamination Clean-Up Old Sanford PD) $150,000
Sub -Total $150,000
Reserves: cedijdebi
Reserve for Contingencies -
13300.989987.599998 99011105W (CRA Planned Projects) ($150,000)
Sub-Total ($150,000)
TOTAL $-0-

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

Thig Resolution, 2014-R-_159 approving the above requested budget amend as adopted at
the ragular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County, Florid
refiected in the minutes of said meeting.

o2

Dallari, an

68 oue 0938 [ 3011
Finance Department . . . * .‘ .
; s SRS
AR GL 8l3eld <~

HAOMOmBNBAR-DF 5-BCRFY 2013- 14 BAR-BTR's\Economic and Community Development Senvices\ 1 7-82 CRABAR 14-058 Clean-LUp Oid Sanford

Pafice Dopariment $150,000. docx-
ey




FS5 Recommendation

2014-R-83 BUDGET AMENDM REQUEST S.Danaher 03-14-14
Fin Analyst/ Manager  Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Works/Engineering
Fund: 11541- 2001 Infrastructure Sales Tax

PURPOSE: To request additional funding for CR 419 (E
Broadway St) Resurfacing Project.

ACTION.: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment

Resolution.
In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: ceditjdebif)
TOTAL $0
Expenditures: (cwdiebi -
11541.077541,560670 00227071 m“%?fﬂmmmf 350,000
Sub-Total $350,000
Reserves: (eradit)/idebit
11541.999941,599004 Rﬁs:p::v:nfnﬂ;m' (350,000)
Sub-Total ($350,000)

N romAL ;

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

\i&' This Resolution, 2014-R-__83 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
i forida

&)

it iNOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Ty

Y Lad

L

i

w3 APR 14 201

'

I

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners nole
April 8, 2814 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

=5
Mggée Morse, Clerk to the

Board of County Commissioners

Date: 4-8-14
nte nty Finance Department

FINANCE DEPT
v
g



§

R M Recommendation
2014-R-72 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST B Crawford

Fin Analyst! Manager Dale

[ - Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Safety/Animal Services
Fund(s): 60304 — Animal Services Donation Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriate funds for the procurement of a
commercial washer and dryer for the Animal Services adoption area.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth harein for the purpose described.

W—..ﬁ__ By:
aryanmé Morse, Clerk to the Ro

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedtydetit)
60304.389929 Beginning Fund Balance $ 20,000
TOTAL 20,000
Expenditures: (credivostic
Capital Equipment
60304.056210.560642 70000202 (4 il Sue WAD Replacement) 20,000
Sub-Total 20,000
Reserves: (crediydebit
Sub-Total
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R- 72 approving the above requested budget amendment, was

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole rida

March 25, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attest:

Dallari, Chairman

Board of County Commissioners
Date: Date: S27Y

ergd by County Finance Department
%ﬂﬂ&# Date; S 3[4

GL 254Y

Hﬁﬁmh@h—tﬁﬂ%ﬂv 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Publlc Safety\BAR 14-054\BAR 14-054 for WD.docx

4



RM Recommendation

2014-R-75 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Fin Analyst/ Manager  Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution

Lol e -4 d ,
Hugiog: J.*_,q 4
Department/Division: Environmental Services/Water | Direftor
& Sewer

Fund(s): Water & Sewer Funds

PURPOSE: Realign available funding within capital project budgets for FY 2013/14 for the
Water & Sewer Capital Improvement Program

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedtidesi

See Attached $1,133,881
TOTAL $1,133,881

Expenditures: (credityidesit

Saee Attached $(12,162,310)
Sub-Total $(12,162,310)
Reserves: icradiydenit
See Attached $13,296,291
Sub-Total $13,296,291
TOTAL $1,133,981
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_75 approving the above requested budget amendment, was

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole , Florida

March 25, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:
f%%i
Maryanné Morse, Clerk to the

Board of County Commissioners

st iOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA GJLL ?)-:.;15 "EL—I’ f;[

FINAMCE DEPT.



Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditfdebil)

40105.399999 Beginning Fund Balance $1,133,881
TOTAL TOTAL $1,133,981
Expenditures: (crediticebit
40100.087003.511000 Contfra Personal Services (54,600)
40100.087802.511000 Contra Parsonal Services (405,600)
40100.087806.511000 Conira Personal Services (312,000)
40100.087810.511000 Contra Personal Services (7,800)

Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00021708 (Wholesale Agreements) (1)
{Oversizing and Extensions Family)
Construction In Progress
40108087808 560650 00021707 (Woodmere Dr. Water Utility) (14,090)
(Oversizing and Extensions Family)
Project Contingency
40108,087808.560699 00021707 (Woodmere Dr. Water Utility) (8,000)
(Oversizing and Extensions Family)
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.5608650 00021709 {Oversizing & Extensions) {7.500)
{Oversizing & Extensions Family)
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00024803 (SCADA Systems Upgrades) (4,131)
(General System Impr Family)
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00024806 (Scada System Hardwane) {2,053)
{General System Impr Family)
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00040301 (Capitalized Labor Project) {536,337)
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00063601 {Chapman Road Utility Adjustments) (40,822)
(Utlity Adjustments Family}
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00064538 (Water Wheeling Preliminary Design) (68,390)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00064539 {Lk Manroe System Pressure Modifications) (34,437)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00065201 (Minor Roads Utility Upgrades) (58,711)
{Utility Adjustments Family)
Construction In Prograss
40108.087808.560650 00065209 {Dean Road Widening ) (54,475)
(Utility Adjustments Family)
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00065215 (Cassel Creek Utility Relocates) (9,533)
(Utility Adjustments Family}
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00065220 (Minor Roads Utility Upgrades) (75,000)
(Utility Adjustment Family)
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00065221 (Minor Roads Utility Upgrades) (75,000)

{(Uthity Adjustment Family)



40108,087808.560650

00082912

Construction In Progress
{Heathrow Master Pump Station Upgrades)
(Wastewater Pump Station Upgrades Family)

(137,748)

40108,087808.560650

00082815

40108.087808.560650

00082916

Construction In Progress
(Pump Station Upgrades FY'13)
{Wastewater Pump Station Upgrades Family)

(1.198,590)

Construction In Progress
(Greenwood Lakes Master Pump Station)
{Wastewater Pump Station Upgrades Family)

(1,134,759)

4(r108.087808,560650

00083104

Construction In Progress

(Woodcrest 5 Pump Station)
(Wastewater Pump Station Upgrades Family)

(3,465)

40108.087808.560650

00083106

Construction In Progress
(SR46 Force Main/Orange Blvd to Center St)
(Wastewater Collection System Impr Family)

(245,391)

40108.087808.560650

00083107

Construction In Progress
{Force Main & Air Release Valve Assessmi/Rehab)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)

(234,690)

40108087 808.560650

00083108

Construction In Progress
(Gravity Swr & Manhole Condition Assessmt! Rehab)
(Wastewater Collection System impr Family)

(114,690)

40108.087508.560650

00083109

Construction In Progress
(Southwest Service Area Force Main Mters)
(Wastewater Collection System Impr Family)

(80,000)

40108.087808.560650

00195206

Construction In Progress
(Yankee Lk WW Regional Facility Rehab/Repl)
(Reclaimed Waler System Impr Family)

(1.110,840)

40108.087808.560650

00185700

Construction In Progress
(Water Quality Plant Upgrades)
(Water Plant Improvements Family-Parent)

40108,087808.560650

00185701

Construction In Progress
(Watar Quality Plant Upgrades)
{(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(50,000)

(23,472)

40108.087808.560650

00195702

Construction In Progress
{Lynwood Water Treatment Facility Upgrade/Ozone)
(Water Piant Improvements Family)

(75,700)

40108.087808.560650

00195703

Construction In Progress
{Southeast Regional WTP Improvement)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(91,773)

40108.087808.560650

00195706

Construction In Progress
(Lynwood WTP Interim Chemical Improvements)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(45)

40108.087808.560650

00201101

Construction In Prograss
(Consurmptive Usa Permit)
(General System Impr Family)

(46,132)

40108.087808.560650

00201500

Construction In Progress
(Potable Wall Improvements)
{Water Plant Improvements Family-Parent)

(25,000)

40108.087808.560650

00201501

Construction In Progress
{Potable Well Improvements)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(90,239)

40108.087808.560650

00201509

Caonstruction In Prograss
(Potable Weil Decommissioning)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(5,039)

40108.087808.560650

00201515

Construciion In Progress
(Markham Water Quality Investigation Phase 3)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(78,525)

40108.087808.560650

00201516

Construction In Progress
(SER Well #3 Rehab)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(20,000)

40108.087808.560650

00203202

Construction In Progress
(Apple Valley Transmission Main)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)

(44,779)




Construction In Progress

40108.087808.560650 00203203 (Apple Valley Well Replacements) (12,342)
(Water Plant Improvements Family) :

Construction In Progress

40108.087808.560650 00203204 (Apple Valley WTP Upgrades PH 1) (85,777)
{Water Plant Improvements Family)
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00216402 {ron Bridge Equipment Replacement) (98,289)

(Iron Bridge Agreement Family)

Construction In Progress

40108.087808.560650 00216404 (Iron Bridge Flow Equalization) (127,560)
(lron Bridge Agreement Family)
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00216405 (Iron Bridge Low Voltage) (412,764)

(Iron Bridge Agreement Family)

Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00216408 (Iron Bridge Flume Improvements) (215,388)
(Iron Bridge Agreement Family) '

Construction In

Progress
40108,087808.560650 00216409 (Iron Bridge Qdor Control Improvemenis) (210,762)
(Iron Bridge Agreement Family)

Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00216410 (Iron Bridge Wetlands PS Improvements) : (1,043,645)
{Iron Bridge Agreement Family)

Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00216411 (Iron Bridge Wir Rclm Facility Pwr Generator-Local) (90,355)
(Iron Bridge Agreament Family)

Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00216413 (lron Bridge-Wet Weather Flow Impr) (116,000)
{Iron Bridge Agreement Family) 1

Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00216703 (Heathrow Wellfield Redirect) (257,456)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

Construction In Progress

40108.087808.560650 002167056 (NWSA Supply Well- Markham Wells Property Acg) (490,551)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560850 00216706 (Markham Water Quality Studies) (794)

(Water Plant Improvements Family)

Construction In Prograss
40108.087808.560650 00216707 {Heathrow Well #1 Replacement) (84,982)

(Water Plant Improvements Family)

Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00216708 (Heathrow Well #4 Replacement) (313,942)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

Construction In Prograss

40108.087808.560650 00216709 (Markham WTP Discharge Water Main) (17,190)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family) '

Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00223101 (Residential Reclaim Retrofit PH lll) (1,215,631)
(Reclaimad Water System Impr Family)
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00223203 (W-Reclaim Wir Pipeline Impr Recim Main @ AAA) (20,300)
{Reclaimed Water System Impr Family)

Construction In Progress

40108.087808.560650 00227408 (Greenwood Lks Water Reclaimed Facllity Rehab) (945,411)
(Reclaimad Water System Impr Family)
Consfruction In Progress (Indian Hills Water Plant
40108.087808.560650 00243501 Upgrades) (Water Plant Improvements Family) (1,205)
Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00243502 {Indian Hill Water Treatment Plant Rehab/Repl) {50,000)

(Water Plant Improvemnents Family)

Construction In Progress
40108.087808.560650 00254202 (1-4/SR 46 Utility Relocate ) (20,000)
(Utility Adjustments Family)




40108.087808.560650

00283002

Construction In Progress
(SSNOCWTA Infiltration & Inflow)
(WW Collection System Impr Family)

(235,429)

40108.087808.560650

00021708

Construction In Progress
(Oversizing & Extension-Sanitary Sewer)
{Oversizing & Extensions Family)

1,226

40108.087808.560650

00064522

Construction In Progress
(Misc Interconnects Phasa 2)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)

3ATT

40108.087808.560650

00064534

Construction In Progress
(Druid Hills Distribution Upgrades)
(Water Distribution Improvemant Family)

14,790

40108.087808.560650

00064536

Construction In
(Reclaim Main Valve Upgrades)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)

692

40108.087808.530310

00064538

Professional Services
(Water Wheeling Preliminary Design)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)

10,000

40108.087808.560650

00082804

40108.087808.530310

00164301

Construction In Progress
(Pump Stations Upgrades )

(WW Pump Station Upgrades Family)

7,993

Professional Services
(Yankee Lake Allernative Water)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

50,000

40108.087808.560650

00178301

Construction In Progress
(Country Club WTP/Ozone Improvement)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

11,068

40108.087808.560650

00178302

Construction in
(Country Club Raw Water Main)
(Watar Plant Improvements Family)

25,069

40108.087808.560650

00201503

Construction In Progress
(Consumptive Use Permit Projects)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

48,280

40108.087808.560650

00201505

Construction In Prograss
(Wellhead Protect Improvements)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

40108.087808.560650

00203101

Construction In Progress
(Security Improvemants)
{General System Improvements Family)

7.885

40108.087808.560650

00216702

Construction In Progress
(Heathrow Weill Equipment Improvements)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

108,748

40108.087808.560650

00227402

Construction In Progress
(GW Lake Mary Pump Station Modifications )
{Reclaimed Water System Impr Family)

40108.087808.560650

00255201

Construction In Progress
{Utilities Master Plan)
(General System Impr Family)

48

40102.087879.560650

00064501

Construction In Progress
(Water Distribution Upgrades)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)

(13,479)

40102.087879.560650

00164301

Construction In Progress
(Yankee Lake Alternative Water)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(130,180}

40102.087879.560650

00216705

Construction In

(NWSA Supply Well- Markham Wells Property Acqg)

(Water Plant Improvermnents Family)

(80,000)

40102.087879.560650

00216709

Construction In Progress
(Markham WTP Discharge Water Main)
(Water Distribution |mprovement Family)

(7,500)

40102.087879.560650

00021710
(New)

Construction In Progress
(Myrile Lake Hills MSBU)
(Oversizing & Extensions Family)

13,000

40102.087878.560650

00024803

Construction In Progress
(SCADA Systems Upgrades)
(General Systern Improvements Family)

1,855




40102.087879.560650

Construction In Progress
00040301 (Capitalized Labor Project)

5,328

40103.087880.560630

Construction In Progress
00082904 (Pump Stations Upgrades)
(WW Pump Station Upgrades Family)

(11,911)

40103,087880.560650

Construction In
00082908 {(Pump Station Standards/White Sands/Carillon)
(WW Pump Station Upgrades Family)

(21,825)

40103.087880,560650

Construction In Progress
00082916 (GWL Master Pump Station)

(565,241)

(Wastewater Pump Station Upgrades Family)

40103.087880.560650

Construction In Progress
00083104 (Woodcrest 5 Pump Station)
(WW Pump Station Upgrades Family)

(907)

40103.087880.560650

Construction In Prograss
00164302 {Concentrate Mgmt Preliminary Design)
{Water Plani Improvements Family)

(2,500)

40103.087880,560650

Construction In Progress
00217201 (Residential Reclaim Retrofit PH Il)
(Reclaimed Water System Improvements Family)

(24,930}

40103.087880.560650

Construction In Progress
00219701 (SR 46 Force Main Upgrades)
(WW Collection System Improvements Family)

(278)

40103.087880.560650

Construction In Progress
00223001 (Residential Reclaim Retrofit PH IV)
(Reclaimed Walter System Improvements Family)

(154,940)

40103.087680.560650

Construction In Progress
000217AA ¥ (Town and Country Reclaimed Main)
{Owersizin g & Extensions Family)

123,000

40103.087880.560650

Construction In Progress
00024806 (SCADA, System Hardware)
(General System Improvements Family)

566

40103.087880.560650

Construction In Progress
00040301 (Capitalized Labor Project)

5,830

40103.087880.560650

Construction In Progress
00082912 (Heathrow Master Pump Station Upgrades)
(WW Pump Station Upgrades Family)

294

40105.087817.560650

Construclion In Pragress
00024803 (SCADA Systems Upgradas)
{General System Improvemants Family)

(65,519)

40105.087817.560650

Construction In Progress
00024808 (SCADA System Hardware)
(General System Improvements Family)

(281,207)

40105.087817.560699

Project Contingency
00063601 (Chapman Road Utility Adjustmants)
(Utility Adjustments Family)

(10,000)

40105.087817.560650

Consfruction In Progress
00064501 (Water Distribution Upgrades)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)

(22,418)

40105.087817.560650

Construction In Progress
00064522 {Misc Interconnects Phasa 2)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)

(7,445)

40105.087817.560650

Construction In Progress
00064536 (Reclaim Main Valve Upgrades)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)

(7,839)

40105.087817.560650

Construction In Progress
00064539 (Lake Monroe System Pressure Modifications)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)

(95,563)

40105.087817.560650

Caonstruction In Progress
00065201 (Minor Roads Utility Upgrades)
(Utility Adjusiments Family)

(281,000)

40105.087817.560650

Construction In Prograss
00065207 (SR 436 Flyover Utility Relocate)
{Utility Adjustments Family)

(117,072}

FCoryaoted wityy &R 14-02% PY



40105,087817.560650

00065209

Construction In Progress
(Dean Road Widening)
{Utility Adjustments Family)

(1,179,846)

40105.087817.560699

00065209

Project Contingency
(Dean Road Widening)
(Utility Adjustments Family}

(200,000)

40105.087817.560650

00065215

Construction In Progress
(Cassel Creek Utiiity Relocates)
(Utility Adjustments Family)

(10,000)

40105.087817.560650

00181601

Construction In Progress
(Yankee Lk Surface Water Plant)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(8,586)

40105.087817.560650

00193601

Construction In Progress
(Bear Lake Rd Water Intarconnect)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)

(58,206)

40105.087817.560650

00195201

Construction In Progress
(Yankee Lake WRF Improvements)
(Reclaimed Water System Improvements Family)

{32,637)

40105.087817.560650

00185701

Construction In Progress
(Water Quality Plant Upgrades)
{(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(11,540)

40105.087817 560650

00195703

Construction In Progress
(Southeast Regional WTP Improvement)
(Water Plant Improvemants Family)

(45,715)

40105.087817.560650

00201503

Construction In Progress
(Consumptive Use Permit Projects)
(Water Plani Improvements Family)

(19,130)

40105.087817.560650

00203101

40105.087817.560650

00203301

Construction In Progress
(Security Improvements)

(General System Improvements Family)

{(10,480)

Construction In Progress
(FWS Walter Plant Upgrades)
(Water Piant Improvements Family)

(37,100)

40105.087817.560650

002168410

Construction In Progress
(Iron Bridge Wetlands PS improvements)
(Iron Bridge Agreement Family)

(104,3095)

40105.087817.560650

00216702

Construction In Progress
(Heathrow Well Equipment Improvements)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(148,652)

40105.087817.560650

00216705

Construction In Progress
(NWSA Supply Well- Markham Wells Property Acg)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(140,850)

40105.087817.560650

00217201

Construction In Progress
(Residantial Reclaim Retrofit PH 11)
(Reclaimed Water System Improvements Family)

(21,794)

40105.087817.560650

00219701

Construction In Progress
{SR 46 Force Main Upgrades)
(WW Collection System Improvements Family)

401065.087817.560650

00223201

Construction In
(Residential Reclaim Retrofit PH V)
(Reclaimed Water System Improvemaents Family)

(1,017)

(14,678)

40105.087817.6560650

00243501

Construction In Progress
(Indian Hills Water Plant Upgrades)
{(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(4,357)

40105.087817.560650

00021711
(New)

Construction In Progress
{Town and Country Reclaimed Main)
(Oversizing & Extensions Family)

650,000

40105.087817.560650

00021710
(New)

Construction In Progress
(Myrtle Lake Hills MSBU)
{Oversizing & Extensions Family)

117,000

40105.087817.560650

00040301

Construction In Progress
(Capitalized Labor Praject)

8,173

40105.087817.560650

00064523

Construction In Progress
(Large Meter Improvement Program)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)

119,581




40105.087817.560650

00064534

Construction In Prograss
(Druid Hills Distribution Upgrades)
(Water Distribution Improvement Family)

5,533

40105.087817.560650

00064537

Construction In Progress
(Miscellaneous Interconnects Phase 3)
(Water Distribufion Improvement Family)

310,814

40105.087817.560650

00065214

Construction In Progress
{Longwood/Markham Road Trall Exiension)
(Uitility Adjustments Family)

43,281

40105.087817.560650

00065219

Caonstruction In Progress
(SR 436 & 17/92 Flyover)
(Utility Adjustment Family)

10,000

40105.087817.560650

00082914

Construction In Progress
(Pump Station Converslon/Digital Radio)
(WW Pump Station Upgrades Family)

35,604

40105.087817.560650

00082915

Construction In Progress
(Pump Station Upgrades FY"13)
(Wastewater Pump Station Upgrades Family)

1.666.087

40105.087817.560650

00178301

Construction In Progress
(Country Club WTP/Ozone Improvemnent)
{Water Plant Improvements Family)

63,843

40105.087817.560650

00195206

ot e
an ional Facility I
(Reclaimed Water Systam Improvements Famll:f}

208,000

40105.087817.560650

00195702

Construction In Progress
(Lynwood Water Treatment Facility Upgrade/Ozone)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

149,960

40105.087817.560650

00201504

Construction In Progress
{Indian Hills Tank Rahab)

50,982

40105.087817.560650

00201510

(Potable Well Evaluations)
{(Water Plant Improvements Family)

14,922

40105.087817.560650

00201520
(New)

Construction In Progress
(indian Hills Well #1 Rehab and Replacement)
(Water Plant improvements Family)

120,000

40105.087817 560650

00216701

Construction In Progress
(Markham WTP Plant H2S Treatment)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

280,516

40105.087817.560650

00216703

Construction In Progress
(Heathrow Wellfield Redirect)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

636

40105.087817.560650

00223101

Construction In Progress
(Residential Reclaim Retrofit PH l11)
{Reclaimed Water System Improvements Family)

202,595

40105.087817.560650

00227409

Construction In Progress
(Greenwood Lks Water Reclaimed Facllity Rehab)

(Reclaimed Water System Improvements Family)

22,595

40106.087818.560650

00064520

Construction In Progress
(NE-NW Interconnect @ RIB Site)
{Water Distribution Improvement Family)

(84)

40106.087818.560650

00085201

Construction In Progress
(Minor Roads Utility Upgrades)
(Utility Adjustments Family)

(9,852)

40106.087818.560650

oo0a2912

40106.087818.560650

00083104

Construction In Progress
{Heathrow Master Pump Station Upgrades)

(WW Pump Station Upgrades Family)

(30,022)

Construction In Progress
(Woodcrast 5 Pump Station)
(WW Pump Station Upgrades Family)

(25,042)

40106.087818.560650

00164302

Construction In Progress
(Concentrate Mgmt Preliminary Design)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(18,543)

40106.087818.560650

00178302

Construction In Prograss
(Country Club Raw Water Main)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(74,248)




40106.087818.560650

00201503

Construction In Prograss
(Consumptive Uise Permit Projects)

(Water Piant Improvements Family)

{3.530)

40106.087818.560850

00203204

Construction In Progress
(Apple Valley WTP Upgrades PH 1)
(Water Plant Improvements Family}

(20,142)

40106.087818.560650

00216703

Construction In Prograss
{Heathrow Wellfield Redirect)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

(173,759)

40106.087818.560650

00021711
(New)

Construction In Progress
(Town and Country Reclalmed Main)
(Oversizing & Extensions Family}

207,000

40106.087818.560650

00040301

Caonstruction In Progress
(Capitalized Labor Project)

6,008

40106.087818.560650

00065207

Construction In i‘mgrm
(SR 436 Flyover Utility Relocata)
{Utility Adjustments Family)

4,856

40106.087818.560650

00178301

Construction In Progress
(Country Club WTP/Ozone Improvernent)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

40106.087818.560650

00195703

Caonstruction In Progress
(Southaas! Reglonal WTP Improvement)
(Water Plant Improvements Family)

1,211

40106.08781 Eﬁﬁﬂﬁ&ﬂ

00216701

Constructhon In Progress
(Markham WTP Plant H2S Treatment)
{Water Plant Improvemenis Family)

219

40106.087818.560650

00216702

Construction In Progress
(Heathrow Well Equipment Improvements)
(Watar Plant Improvements Family)

2,129

40106.087818.560650

00227402

Construction In Progress

(GW Lake Mary Pump Station Modifications )
(Reclaimed Water System Improvements Family)

6,226

40106,087818.560650

00255201

Construction In Progress
(Utilities Master Plan)
(General System Improvements Family)

6,146

Reserves: jcredit)debit

40100.999303.599958

40102.999918.500094

40103.999919.590904

40106.999985.599994

40108.8999928.599998

Sub-Total

$(12,162,310)

Reserve For Contingencies

780,000

Resarve For Capital Improvement

220,976

Researve For Capital Improvemnent

652,843

Reserve For Capital Improvement

121,426

Reserve For Contingencies

11,521,046

Sub-Total

TOTAL

$13,296,291

$1,133,981



SEMINOLE COUNTY BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST

DATE: 3/26/2014 14-038
FrRom: DepartmentDivision  Environmental Services

Program Water and Sewer Fund(s): 40103
JUSTIFICATION:

(BNi) Transfers of non-project appropriations within a fund or subfund and within a department or division that do not alter or amend a
Departmant’s or Division's Board approved work plan.
{(b)ii)Transfers of appropriaions among subfunds/business units and object classifications established 1o facilitate compliance with a specific
grant funding agraemant.
(b)) Transfers among sub-objects within a project within a fund or subfund or among a Family of Projects, when deemed necessary as a
management (ool
(b}iviTransfer from Project Contingency to provide additional funds required for a deficien] capital outlay project.
{b}v)Transfer to Project Contingency from a capital outlay project upon completion of the unexpended budget.

B (b}vi)Transfer required for the sole purpose of proper accounting treatment of the item, which does not modify the original budgetary intent.

Explanation:

0Ooo oo

Accounting adjustment to correct a project account number from BAR 14-053, approved at the March 25,
2014 BCC Meeting. This is an accounting adjustment only and has no operational impact.

TRANSFER TRANSFER

ACCOUNT TO FROM PROJECT
ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION S (crodit | NUMBER | DESCRIPTION
40103.087880,560650 Construction in 123,000 Town & Country
00021711 . d
Progress Reclaimed Main
40103.087880.560650 ion i i
Construction in 123,000 | 000217AA Incorrect Project
Progress Number

Total | $ 123,000 $ 123,000

FISCAL SERVICES RECOMMENDATION: Date 3/26/2014 __ Fi al AnalystManager T. Jacks
REVIEW: Financial Administrator Budget Manager "y ,1( '

COUNTY MANAGER APPROVAL:  Date Signed ‘1’/ ¢ iy Signature

FINANCE: Transfer has been posted Date Signature

2 B 3313

33323
D e
G iy f%ﬁw

o BARMHe3
sl ER] %/

2L open 2y oY

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDa
FINANCE DEPT.




R M Recommendation

2014-R-105 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Kim Adison-Harris  02-27-14
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution .
Department/Division: Resource Management/Budget
& Fiscal
Fund(s): Adult Drug Court - 00110

PURPOSE: To adjust grant carryforward FY12/13 to FY13/14, BAR 14-019 for Adult Drug Court
Expansion-year 1

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resaolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditdebit)
00110.399999 Beginning Fund Balance £ (141,569)
00110.331820 80001100W Adult Drug Court 74,234
TOTAL $ (67,335)
Expenditures: (credit)/debi :
00110.033120.511000 20001100W Contra Personal Services $ (6,100)
00110.033120.530310 80001100W Professional Services 45,205
00110.033120.530340 80001100W Othar Services (106,469
Travel-Training Non-
00110.033120.530402 80001 100W Employee 3,605
00110.033120.530510 80001100W Office Supplies (667)
00110.033120.530520 B0001100W Operaling Supplies (2 ,809)
Sub-Total $ (67,335)

Reserves: (credi)idebil

Sub-Total
TOTAL $ (67,335)

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-_105 approving the above requested bud
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissiopaseor e
May 13, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting

Attest:
S, By:
Maryanne Worse, Clerk to the Rojf
Board of County Commissioners -
Date: L-13-) ';7{ \"‘q Date: S#3rs

En C y Finance Department
RSN o pater_ S0

BE 3%, ¥V DRSS

HAOMYOmB\BAR-DFS-BCRVFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Resource Manageme 14-052 Adult Drug Court year 1-frueup.docx

G 5[zl 2o/,




R M Recommendation
2014-R-82 BUDGET AME! IDIIENT REQUEST S.Danaher 03/13/14
Fin Analyst! Manager Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners md g
FROM: Department of Resource Management
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution

Department/Division: Public Works/Engineering

Fund(s): 13000 — Stormwater Fund

PURPOSE: To reduce Lake Jesup Basin Monitoring project
budget. Project is complete and available funds can be reduced.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman fo execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 128.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount

Revenues: cedijdebit)
13000.381100.00100 Transfer from Fund 00100 (S 84,428)
TOTAL (84,420)

Expenditures: (crediniesit
Professional Services {84,428)

Ay (/'a a C/ he 13000.077530.530310 00192703 (Lake Jesup Basin Monitoring)

se/1 3 00100.590910.13000 Transfer to Fund 13000 (84,428)
6 TR / Jﬂa
Sub-Total (168,856)
Reserves: (credit)igebit
00100.999901.599898 Reserve for Contingencies 84,428
Sub-Total

($ 84,428)

QT;‘I*% TOTAL

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

% This Resolution, 2014-R-_82 approving the above requested hudgat amendment, was
lorida

v
‘\\\ adupled at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissione
April 8, 2014 _ as reflected in the minutes of said meetin

Attest:
L‘—"g 5 B;ardr::f Gn:rz?: ;L':ammfasin:ers
;; ‘% z §Jate 4-8-14 ate:
& d 3 & tyFmanca Departmen ,..
‘it-‘:_-h‘ g gé Pﬁ;ﬁ'\ " Date: 4/!‘”!&{«
2N, F BESROA GL g
" bﬁﬁm u‘_ﬂg 44



i, FLOR

R M Recommendation
2014-R- 66 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
Fin Analyst/ Managar  Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners 2 :
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Environmental
Services/Business Office
Fund(s): Water & Sewer Operating Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriate $678,278 for refund to Orange County to reimburse prior year
revenues collected for Sheffield Forest wastewater service charges.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit|debit)

Expenditures: (credijidebit

-_— - —
- Maryans€ Morse, Clerk to the
¢ Board of County Commissioners

5 Fa

~ Date:
ed

40100.087002.540904 Reimbursements/Refunds $678,278
Sub-Total
Reserves: (credit)/debit
40100.999903.599998 Reserve For Contingencies $(678,278)
Sub-Total
TOTAL $0
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-66 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole Qounty, Florida
3/11/714 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

Date: 37’/"!’(/

W County Finance Departmen

fb% 3L
D Ty

G B[l 718/

Date: 3 [8"“1 g




ED-

i\

e
L W

(7

e

el

Y |
i.

.ﬁ
L
<=3 APR 25 2014

=
[

N
]
)\

!
£

R M Recommendation

2014-R- 68 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST T. Jecks 21814
Fin Analyst' Manager Data

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Sheriff's Office
Fund(s): General Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriation of funds from the Florida Department of
Emergency Management awarded to the Sheriff's Office.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the foliowing accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cwditidebil)

00100.331224 Sheriff-Federal Grants $ 124,813

TOTAL $ 124,813

Expenditures: (cedipdebit

IJE'.1 00.021001.520963.05 Sheriff-Equipment 124,813
“Sub-Total 124,813
Reserves: (cedit/idebi

Sub-Total

TOTAL $ 124,813
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Res=olution, 2014-R-___ 68 approving the above requested budget dmept, was
: fity, Florida

adupted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of

Attas!:

Morse, Clerk to the Rg ert Dallari, Chairman
@gard of County Commissioners
ﬁ'ﬁta: . Date: '&/02;7’4

%\%an Finance Department

: ' W \ 120N Date: 4‘&5"‘“;
34y
D ¥UsH 3= 1—1d -‘/Q%

HAOM\Om\BAR-DFS-BCRFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\iConstitutional Officers\Sherf\BAR 14-048 Sheriff FDEM

9]

SEMINOLE




R M Recommendation
2014-R-65 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST T. Jecks 2/18/14

Fin Analyst! Managar Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Supervisor of Elections
Fund(s): General Fund

PURPOSE: Establish budget for a countywide precinct
referendum

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit{debir)

TOTAL $0
Expenditures: (creditydebit
00100.024000.590266 Transfer - SOE $373,835
00100.010537.530420 Postage & Freight 52,150
00100.024000.540101.0022 Internal Charges Postage 52,150
00100.010537.550101.0022 Contra Account = Direct Charges (62,150}
Sub-Total $ 425,985
Reserves: (cedit)/deblt
00100.999901.599988 Reserve for Confingencles $ (425,985)
Sub-Total § (425,085)
TOTAL $0
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_&5 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
- adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole lorida
o 3/11/14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

L s
ek
-

Allte st:

' ; M—éﬁnn%ume. Clerk to the il

. Board of County Commissioners

Dallari, Chairman

:;'.Date: .'? /Y

{ET%IJA Caun&%za/rloe Department g_;[y - %_RAU
i Bouny o SUTT aL 3y

HAOM\OmMbB\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR'\Constitutional Officers\SOE\BAR 14-048 Special Election Infrastructure.docx

181



Ty

Maryanné Morse, Clerk to the NED

R M Recommendation

2014-R-64 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Ben Crawford

Fin Analyst/ Manager ~ Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Works/Fleet & Facilities
Management
Fund(s): Fleet Replacement Fund

PURPOSE: To appropriate funding for the replacement of a Toro Workman with Rahn
Groomer in Leisure Services.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedit{deblt)

TOTAL ¥
Expenditures: (credif)debit
00109.010549.560642 70300089 Equipment >$4889 $26,000
(Toro Workman
Mower)
Sub-Total $26,000
Reserves: (credit)debit
00109.999983.509808 Reserve-Contingency ($26,000)
Sub-Total ($26,000)
TOTAL 0
g BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
__ This Resolution, 2014-R-_64 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
- adopted 2t the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semi , Florida
=4 3/11/18 as reflected in the minutes of said meetin

Adtest:

ert Dallari, Chairman
- Board of County Commissioners

Date: Y

Date: S

g
Entergd by C@un: ty Finance Department
Date: ‘3"“”“'}

Lu212712 D Lo GL 3y

\is_csbIVOL \OMIOMBIBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR'8\Public WorksiFleefiBAR 14-047 TORO\BAR 14-0 oCX
193



R M Recommendation

2014-R- 63 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Ben Crawford _ _12/2/13
Fin Analyst/ Manager  Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Safety/EMS/Fire Rescue
Fund(s): Fire Fund

PURPOSE: To appropriate additional funding for the EMS Simulation
Lab Project

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit/debil)

TOTAL 0
Expenditures: (credit)/debit
70000502
11200.056100.560646 (Net Motion) Capital Software>§4999 ($40,000)
00561998
11200.010577.560650 (EMS Simulaticn Lab) Construction in Progress 40,000
Sub-Total 50
Reserves: (credit)idebit
Sub-Total
TOTAL
$0
3 BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R- 63 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
“adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole Figrida
=4 3rt1/14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

gJ#ﬁest:

- Marvarine Morse, Clerk to the Ro

Board of County Commissioners

Date: Date: 2144

Enterep«bmmamﬂ x :
. \ L1 - Date: __ - 1§14
¥ Zyau]] D By GL 3-U-y

HAOMOMB\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Public Safety\BAR 14-046 EMS SIM LAB'BAR 14-046.docx

¥



R M Recommendation

2014-R-51 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Cecilia Monti __ 02/14/14
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners Financlal Administrator - Date
FROM: Department of Resource Management '

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager
Fund(s): 17-92 Community Redevelopment Agency

PURPOSE: To establish funding for an Urban Land Institute Technical Advisory Panel, to
obtain plan and policy critique from commercial developers experienced in
building mixed use projects in association with the Oxford Road Area
Redevelopment Study.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution,

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it Is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: ceditidebit)

TOTAL
Expenditures: (cedivcenit
Professional Services
13300.011102.530310 T0000104W (Oxford Road Study) $10,000
Sub -Total $10,000
Reserves: (cedi)debit
13300.999987.599998 79000901W (CRA Special Area Studies) ($10,000)
Sub-Total ($10,000)
TOTAL $ -0-
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
adopted at

This Resolution, 2014-R-_51 approving the above requested budgelg
the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole Caefily,
reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

M , Clerk to the bert Dallari, Chairman
Board of County Commissioners

Date: __ 3-5-]| er Date: ﬁ/_,l?fA’Q/

by Counfy Finance D

Date:

&/as/1y 35&;{-:%551 Bodtch

HAOM\Oenb\RAR-DF S-BCRFY 201314 BAR-BTRS\E i @mnd Com i s w.rlm'ﬂ'.'-ﬁz CRABAR 14-044

Rt ; Pt AT 7y




R M Recommendation

2014-R- 56 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST T. Jecks 217114
Fin Analyst/ Manager Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Sheriff's Office

Fund(s): General Fund

PURPQSE: Transfer funds due to increased security system
responsibilities.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resaolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: ceditidebi)

TOTAL 30

Expenditures: (credi)deby

00100.021001.560642 Capital Equipment $ 170,000

Sub-Total $ 170,000

Reserves: (creditydebit

00100.999901.599998 Reserves for Contingency $ (170,000)
Sub-Total § (170,000)
TOTAL e
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_36 approving the above requested budget t, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissione i Florida
2/25714 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Altest:
— P By:

Maryarine Klorse, Clerk to the R

Board of County Commissioners

Date: Date: c:j/ --1-7',_/ /‘;‘

Entered by County Finance Department

Date: I—5—( o 4
G/C dute 95/t 341444 Bodeh
/14 33435 Do

B i



R M Recommendation
2014-R-74 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Kim Adison-Harris = 2/12/14
Fin Analyst/ Manager  Dale

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution

Department/Division: Resource Management-MSBU

Fund(s): 16000 Wekiva Green-Churchill Drive Road

Improvement MSBELU)
To establish the Wekiva Green-Churchill Drive Road Improvement MSBU and to initiate
the improvements in FY 2013/14 as authorized by the Ordinance. Funds will be
replenished by non-ad valorem assessments scheduled for collection beginning tax year
2015. The ordinance is included in the March 25, 2014, Public Hearing for Board
approval.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

PURPOSE:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit|debit)
TOTAL $0
Expenditures: (credidebit
16000.075100.530340 T0007510W Other Services $ 265,650
Current
Charges/Obligations- /
16000.075100.530409 Contingency (265,650)
Sub-Total 0
Reserves. (crodil)/debi
Sub-Total
TOTAL $0
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_74 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
, Florida

adopted at the ragular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole
March 25, 2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Aftest:
W By:
= Maryarine Morse, Clerk to the . Rodbort Daliar, Chaiman
> Board of County Commissioners CRED N,
2 Bate Gar LM
: =
: _ Date: _ 2 -/-! .
' —2250A

s\Resource Management\BAR 14-042 Wekiva Green-Churchill Drive docx

s, L 3~



Ej_n]-

~2 APR 14 2014

I~Tadl
Ty

'%J

'ﬂ

R M Recommendation
2014-R- 81 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Public Works/Administrative Svcs
Fund(s): Courthouse Projects Fund

PURPOSE: To reduce the balance carried forward for the Courthouse
A&E and Renovation Project (#00045204) from FY12/13 to FY13/14

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 128.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditdesit)
32200.399999 Beginning Fund Balance ($282,142)
TOTAL ($282,142)
Expenditures: (credifiesi
Courthouse
AAE Project
32200.010573.530521 00045204 Equipment < $4,990 $2.182
32200.010573.560850 00045204 Construction in Progress ($284,324)

Sub-Total ($282,142)

Reserves: [credilidesit

Sub-Total
TOTAL ($282,142)
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_81 approving the above requested budget amendment, was

Florida

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semino
April 8, 2014 '  as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

2 @—f By:
5 M%aﬁna Morsa, Clerk to the R

Board of County Caﬁmissroﬂers

+ FLORi

EMINOLE COUN

533 4-8-14 :; Date: 4/"3'?”'!{
&Entered by County Finance Department
§ )aé}m Date: ‘i‘ll"\‘\lﬂ'
R 2 3450 c\s
¥ 2207 | W-%-14




R M Recommendation

2014-R- 55 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Fin .Ar:nlrlhf Manager Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Community Services /
Community Assistance
Fund(s): Neighborhood Stabilization Program

PURPOSE: Recognize and appropriate revenue received in January 2014 from sale of
home, as well as for closings anticipated to be in February 2014,

ACTION.: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: ceditidebi)

11920.369900.066853 Miscellanecus - Other $316,119

Expenditures: (creditydesit
11920.066853.580821 Aid to Private Organizations $ 316,119

Sub-Total 316,119

Reserves: (cediydebit

Sub-Total -
TOTAL $ 316,119
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_55 approving the above requested hudgat amendmggt, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissione Florida
2/25/14 as reflected In the minutes of said meeting
Altest:
Maga% Morse, Clerk to the
Board of County Commissioners

Date: Dj/c;r}/'f?

red by County Fi ua Depanrnent
& .i‘.f'l .%aq-l';m gfnate: 3 =5 (/

G Lclsu; o- n?s-f D23
mmmmurs.scnw 2013—14 BAR-BTR's\Community Services) NSP3 Prograg Revence- Jan 2014.docx



FS Recommendation

2014-R- 36 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST C. Monti 01/21/14
Fin Analyst/ Managar Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: County Administration/
Economic Development/17-92 CRA 14-036
Fund(s): 13300 17/92 CRA B

PURPOSE: To Carryforward available project budget from FY 2012/13 to FY 2013/14.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.08(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount

Revenues: credit|debil)

13300.399999 Beginning Fund Balance $ 5,593,579

Expenditures: (credi)/debit

See Attached $ 3925978
Sub-Total $ 3,925979

Reserves: (credif)/debil

Sea Attached P $'hﬁﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂ
Sub-Total $1,667,600

TOTAL $ 5,593,579

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-_36 approving the above requested’ huﬂgét amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole nty, Florida
22112014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest: b
: By: L —

Maryanne Morse, Clerk to the Ropfert Dallari, Chairman

Board of County Commissioners

Date: Date: :

E by County Finance Department

[@nuT) _ Date: Q{H-ﬂ—f

TR TR . Y ORI
[P Al s
< Lonokbe dag Gl borv-2013.14 am-sm'ﬁm:lnlﬁ and rr:n'::l!ut:-l t Services\17-02 CRA\BAR-14-036 FY 2013

14 17.92 CRA Project Carryforwards docx
SERINULE UUUNTY. FLORIDS 27/2-4 :(,/-’
FINANCE NFET



Account Number Project # Account Title Amount

Expenditures:

Repairs and Maintenance

13300.011102.530460 70000039 MAST ARM MAINTENANCE-SEM CO 115,339
Construction In Progress
13300.011102.560650 00282601 SUN LAND PARK 225,000
Construction In Progress
13300.011102.560650 00282701 WAY FINDING SIGN 127,360
Construction In Progress
13300.011102.560650 00282801 MAST ARM CONTRUCTION PROJECTS 2,446,276
Aid to Governmental Agencies
13300.011102.580811 70001001 US 17-92 BEAUTIFICATION PROJEC 332,400
(1°" STREET TO PARK DRIVE)
Aid to Governmental Agencies
13300.011102.580811 79011105 SANFORD W & S LINE EXTENSION 309,430
Aid to Governmental Agencies
13300.011102.580811 79011106 SHEPARD RD STREETSCAPE 8,000
Aid to Governmental Agencies
13300.011102.580811 79011107 LIGHTING UPGRADE 55,752
(RIDGE RD AND DIVISION ST, FERN PK)
Aid to Private Organizations
13300.011102.580821 79011103 SIR VAC & SEW 117,905
Aid to Private Organizations
13300.011102.580821 79011103 Evolution Auto Brownfield 20,000
Aid to Private Organizations
13300.011102.580821 79011103 Coolstuff Brownfield 6,000
Aid to Private Organizations
13300.011102.580821 79011103 Evolution Auto Redevelopment Grant . 162,517
Sub Total Uses: - $ 3,925,979
Reserves: (wedipuebi
Reserve For Contingencies
13300.999987.599998 70001001 US 17-92 BEAUTIFICATION PROJEC 1,667,600
Sub Total Reserves: $ 1,667,800
Grand Total: $ 5,593,579

HAOM\OmBBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR s\Economic and Community Development Services\17-82 CRA\BAR-14-036 FY 2013-
14 17-82 CRA Project Camyforwards.docx



F5 Recommendation

. T. Jecks 121114
2014-R- 43 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST e Al

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Works / Engineering
Fund(s): Public Works Interlocal Agreement Fund

PURPOSE: To recognize revenue from and establish budget for the CR 46A Capacity
Improvement (Orange Blvd Intersection) project.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditidebil)

00198105 Contributions and Donations

11641,366100 (New) (CR46A Capacity Improvement $ 29,400
Orange Intersection)
TOTAL $ 29,400
Expenditures: (creditidebit -
oad Construction
11641.077546.560670 ”"'::L?ﬂfﬁ (CR46A Capacity Improvement $ 29,400

Orange Intersection)

Sub-Total $ 20,400

Reserves: (credityidobit

Sub-Total

TOTAL $ 29,400

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION .

This Resolution, 2014-R-_43 approving the above requested 'budgét amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole Co , Florida
2=_11=2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

Maryanré Morse, Clerk to the Rgbert Dallari, Chairman

Board of County Commissioners

Date: Date: _February 13, 2014
County Finance Department

Entere

Date: _g’:JJH l(-"-f

I G AT
10 L R R .'i%!-’-:

't:;..-' - ol -'Iu=|=Ir ¢ _"'-;i ' "DE, E%
» FEBZI20W 42 QU D-u—w &
HACNOMPRARF FrACTLY L1314 BAR-BTRPubllc WorksiEngineering BAR 14.035 CR 48 B

* DEPT

']
L]



R M Recommendation

2014-R-54 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
3do 1/22/14
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners Fin “"" ‘ ger  Date
FROM: Department of Resource Management rﬁ"ﬂrﬂ;"r stor Da 1 'i'
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution gk Rlanager)
Department/Division: Leisure Services/ _‘__3' =

Library Services
Fund(s): Libraries Designated Fund

PURPOSE: To carryforward unexpended donations funds, true-
up Beginning Fund Balance, recognize donation received from Friends of the
Library, and to establish funding for the Libraries Upgrades & Enhancement
and for the 2014 Friends of Library projects under the Libraries Designated

Fund.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution,

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following aocuunu; in the

County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described,

Account Number Project # Account Title - Amount
Revenues: credisdesit)
SEE ATTACHED

Expenditures: (credgitidesit

SEE ATTACHED

Reserves: cedijdebi

Sub-Total 15,641
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R- 54 approving the above requested budget ame t, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commiss , Florida
2/25/14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting

Altest:

%@ By:
Mary&nm& Morse, Clerk to the

Board of County Commissioners
Date: Date: __ 3 [97/1y
Entered by County Finance Department

ert Dallari, Chairman

Dale:_3*'5-'f"f

/e 3(-:;’:%5

o T

P tLE!Sal..IFtE SER ﬂEmBT%ON FUNDS\BAR 14-037 - 60303 TRUE UP\BAR. 14-034 Donation Fund

60303 True Up.docx ?{-‘/’?(
%k«—% ﬂ %«._/ Ifo /s



Revenues: credividebit)

60303.399999 Beginning Fund Balance (63.784)
60303.366100 Contributions & Donations 60,425
TOTAL 15,641
Expenditures: jcrodindesi
60303.044210.530499 Charges/Obligations (88,473)
Promotional Activities
Operating Supplies
60303.044210.530520 90000120W (2014 Friends of Library) $43.425
60303.044210.530520 {Librarias Upindl i
J : s
T0000020W Enhas ) $34 689
Sub-Total 15,641

Reserves: jcedijidebi

Sub-Total

PALEISURE SERVICES\BARs-BTRs\DONATION FUNDSIBAR 14-037 - 60303 TRUE UP\BAR 14-034 Donation Fund
60303 True Up.docx



FS Recommendation
1/
2014-R- 42 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Tdocks 414
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Fiscal Services

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Works / Engineering
Fund(s): Public Works Interlocal Agreement Fund

PURPOSE: To recognize revenue from the City of Altamonte Springs and establish budget
for the Oranole Rd Drainage Improvement project.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the

County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit{dsbit)

Local Grants & Aid
11641.337900.077545 00191678 (Oranole Rd Drainage Imp) $ 100,000
TOTAL § 900,000
Expenditures: (credit)ydebit
Road Construction
11641.077545.560670 00191678 (Oranole Rd Drainage Imp) $ 100,000
Sub-Total $ 100,000
Reserves: (crodit)/debit
Sub-Total
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R- 42 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole , Florida
2-11-2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting. .
Attest:
Tl e By:
Maryansé Morse, Clerk to the Ropfert Dallari, Cairman
Board of County Commissioners '
& Date: Date: 2-13-2014
g Entered by County Finance Department
& Date: Ql@lh‘-l'
5 R BIR
22 i OB
3 T GL 2~11-14

A

HADMOmb\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR s\Public Works\EngineeringlBAR 14-0



R M Recommendation

2014-R-62 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Safety/Emergency Mgmt
Fund(s): Disaster Preparedness & Public Safety
Grants (Federal) Funds

PURPOSE: Appropriate funding for the purchase of equipment and network access that
will connect voice, text, radio, video and telephone communication together on

a secure network.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 128.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit|dabi)

TOTAL $0
Expenditures: (creditysesit
11915.055625.530550 Training ($15,266)
11908.055609.530340 B5560914W Other Services {5,000}
11908.055600.530480 B5560914W Repalrs & Maintenance {2,326)
{EMPG FY 113-14)
11915.055625.560642 855680915W Equipment >$4909 15,266
11908.055600. 560642 B5560915W Equipment >349089 5,037
11908.055600.530522 85560915W Operating Supp-Technology 2,289
(MutualLink [mteroperability
Systom )
~ Sub-Total 0
Reserves: (creditydebit
S Sub-Total
& .
T TOTAL §0
% & BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R- 62 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adbpted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissione nty, Florida
3+ 3/11/1% as reflected in the minutes of said meetin
fﬂtﬂ’st
g Morse, Clerk to the ert Dallari, Chairman
Béard of County Commissioners
Date: A S
nterdd by Cougty Finance Department y
g >-17-)Y
HADNVDmBBAR- -&F:mm zt:na 14 BAR-BTR's\Public Safety\BAR 14-0228AR 14-032.docx
. 7z
20055, Dk s GL 3|y 714/



———
2014-R- 37 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST R Racomnsend stion
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager
Fund(s): 17-92 Community Redevelopment Agency

PURPOSE: Establish funding for a 17-92 CRA Redevelopment and Construction Grant to
Colorado's Prime Steak, to landscape property located at 3863 S. Orlando
Drive, Sanford.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedi(desi)

TOTAL
Expenditures: (cedidebi

Aid To Private Organizations

13300.011102.580821 79011103W (Development Grants) $24 822
Sub -Total $24,822
Reserves: (cedijdedi .
Reserve for Contingendcies -
13300.999987.599998 79011103W (Development Grants) ($24,822)
Sub-Total ($24,822)

TOTAL $ -0-

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION -
This Resc'ution, 2014-R-_37 approving the above requested budget amendment, was adopted at

the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semincle = as
reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attest:
,{M By: :
Maryanrie Morse, Clerk to the R;&n Dallari, Chairman
Board of County Commissioners
Date: Date: Fehyruary 13, 2014
Enterad by County Finance Department
rrw Date: _ I~
R 3404

B e R{’FA ok T

i T "_‘ frl bua-}saz&
H:.Ollﬂq'l #u n:[;m{;?ml:h m:v:‘:.' - :rln Sendcas\ 1742 CRAVBAR 14-031 Development Grant - Colorado's Prme

Qe EviElap ment
:ﬁ‘” Vi

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
FINANGCE DEPT 2/&%}/



1 L

FS Recommendation

2014-R- 25 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Fin Analyst Manager  Date
T0: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners -
FROM: Department of Fiscal Services

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Various
Fund(s): Various

PURPOSE: To true-up the Grant Camyforward from FY 2012/13
to FY 2013/14

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credtidssit

See Attached $1,038,822

TOTAL $1,038,822

Expenditures: (crediydesit

See Attached $1,038,822

Sub-Total

Reserves: (cadiydesi

Sub-Total 50
TOTAL $ 1,038,822

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-__ 729 approving the above requested budget a ment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semin unty, Florida
1-28-2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

%ﬁa Clerkto the

Board of County Commissioners

Daltﬁi. Chairman

Date: Date: / . it |
Entered by County Einance Department
- Date: 3-b-1F
hewfre T |f i Y, %1
i MGl e Y2 il ~28-1y
2 T8N pﬁghﬁm@m DF R\FY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Grant Ttmaup'qﬂﬁﬂ 14-029 Grant Trueup
1el3

SEMINGLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

FINANCE DEPT.



MMy
A3\

Aeviaw ati @ q.%.1%

HAOMIOMB\BAR-DFS-BCR\FY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Grant Trueup\BAR 14-029 Grant Trueup.docx
20f3

“ibids ot
_Caedids Shavldl be here Yo
Account Number c ¢ Account Title Amount
Revenues: increase (dec
11901.331540.CF munity Devel Block Grant 18,8427 /
11901.331540.CF Community Devel Block Grant 394,623~ ¥
11002.331590.066609 Home Program 08/09 (30,000)”
11902.331500.CF Home Program 09/10 300,111~ /
11902.331500.CF Home Program 10/11 332,963 v
11902.331590.CF Home Program 11/12 77,439 —
11902.331580.066613 Home Program 12/13 (766)
11905.331690.CF WMo Ae- L Federal Grant Human Service 148,398
11915.331230.055623 SHSGP-Hazmat/USAR 11/12 28,787 4
11915.331230.055625 Homeland Sec 2012 NPG 15,664 /J
11919.331500.CF Shelter Plus Care Agreement 43,495- v
11919.331500.CF Shelter Plus Care 2 3257V \
11919.331500.CF Shelter Plus Care 3 32614 4\
11919.331226.066214 Supervised Visitation (352,751)
11919.331692.CF Child Mental Health Initiative (300,000) v
11919.331890.066216 Fed Grant-Other Court Related (24,385)
11920.331570.066850 Neighborhood Stabilization (1,325) /
11920.331570.CF Neighborhood Stabilization 106,431
11920.331570.066852 Neighborhood Stabilization (4,833) ./u"
11920.331570.CF Neighborhood Stabilization 269,849 v
12012.335520.CF SHIP Program Revenue 313
12013,335520 SHIP Program Revenue (16,972) ¢
* Pf‘[‘)\ ‘\'b Bw\ H ’D})’l TOTAL $ 1,038,822
Expenditures: increase (decrease)
11901.066501.530400 Travel & Per Diem 3500~ v
11901.066501.530401 Travel — Training Related 3,500 <
11901.066501.530440 Rental & Leases 8,000 « ~
11901.066501.530520 Operating Supplies 2,500 v /
11901.066501.530540 Books, Dues, Publications 1.000% /
11901.066501.530550 Training 342/
11901.066522.580821 Aid To Private Organizations 238,000 «
11901.066522.580833 Other Grants & Aid/individual 156,623 v /
11902.066609.580833 Other Grants & Aid/individual (30,000)
11902.066610.580833 Other Grants & Aid/individual 300,111 v v
11902.066611.580821 Aid to Private Organizations 327,425 J
11902.066611.530499 Charges/Obligation-Contingency 5538 ¢
11902.066612.580833 Other Grants & Aid/individual 65,709 :j
11902.066612.530499 es/Obligation-Continge 11,730
11902.066613.530499 Charges/Obligation-Contingency (766) »
11905.066202.580833 Other Grants & Aid/individual 136,089 /V'
11905.066202.530499 Charges/Obligation-Contingency 11,4097~
11915.055623.530520 Operating Suppli 23,223 AV,
11915.055623.530550 Training 5,564 + /
11915.056625.530550 Training 15,664 ~
11919.066209.580833 Other Grants & Aid/individual 30,064
11919.066209.530499 Charges/Obligation-Contingency 2431V
11919.066210.580821 Aid to Private Organizations (13,297) v V
11919.066210.530499 Charges/Obligation-Contingency 136027 ¢
11919.066211.580821 Aid to Private Organizations (16,014) w/
11919.066211.530499 Charges/Obligation-Contingency 48,628 /



HAOMVOmB\BAR-DFS-BCR\FY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Grant Trueup\BAR 14-028 Grant Trusup.doox
Jofa

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
11919.066213.580821 Aid 1o Private Organizations (4,946) /
11919.066213.530499 Charges/Obligation-Contingency 4046/ <
11919.066214.530340 Other Services (298,070} v/ ¥
11919, 066214 530402 Travel - Training Non-Empioyee @231 /Y
11919.066214.530499 Charges/Obiigation-Conlingency (12,060) v¢
11919.066214.530550 Training (250)
11919.066215.530499 Charges/Obligation-Contingency (300,000) ./ V.
11919.066216.530340 Other Services (20,780) ~ ¥/
11919.066216.530402 Travel — Training Non-Empioyee 3,605)
11920.066850.530499 Charges/Obligation-Contingency (1,325) v
11920.066851.580821 Aid To Private Organizations 106,431
11920.066852.530499 Charges/Obligation-Contingency (4,833)
11920.066853.580821 Aid To Private Organizations 269,849 «/
12012.066712.530499 Charges/Obligation-Contingency 313 AV
12013.066713.580833 Other Grants & Aid/Individual (30,311) ¢
12013.066713.530499 Charges/Obligation-Contingency 13,339 v/

Sub-Total $1,038822 '

Reserves: (cediydesit

Sub-Total 50
TOTAL $1,038,822




FS Recommendation

2014-R- 28 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Fiscal Services

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Works / Engineering
Fund(s): Public Works Grants Fund

PURPOSE: To reduce FDOT grant funding for the Construction and CEl Phases of the
Eastbrook Elementary School Sidewalks Project.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it Is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cediidesiy

11916.331490.077529 00192932 {Elﬁﬂm“g:mmmﬂ $(31,829) ~
TOTAL $(31.829)
Expenditures: (creditydebit
11916.077529.560650 00192932 (Ea ﬂmrggmémﬁmlm $(7.878)/
11916.077529.560652 00192932 — Ehn?"f_"m —— (23.951) 7
Sub-Total $ (31,829)
Reserves: (cedijdobi
Sub-Total
TOTAL §(31,829)

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-__28 approving the above requested budget
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semi

1-28-2014 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attest:

%' ?“-—— By:
nng Morse, Clerk to the R

Board of County Commissioners

fzg by Gounty Finance Dﬂpadmant

< 33‘1::&3
1% f“ﬁw 1\ ]- *1:,*& 3335-%
JL‘a FER 2 20% ¢ Gl 1-2% I\ R

SHACMDRb\EAR-DFE-BORFYIE013-14 BAR-BTR's\Public Works\EnginearingBAR 14-028
FINANCE DFPT

dment, was
unty, Florida




R M Recommendation

2014-R- 10 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Betty B. Newton  1/14/14
Financial Administrator Date

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager
Fund(s): General Fund & Economic Development 7
Trust Fund B

PURPOSE: Appropriate funds for a Qualified Target Industry Jobs Growth Incentive (QTI)
Grant for Advanced IT Concepts, Inc. in the amount of $50,000 to the
Economic Development Trust Fund from the General Fund Reserves.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2). Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedi(debi

Transfer from General Fund
13100.381100.00100 ~ 00100 $50,000 -

$50,000

TOTAL

Expenditures: (credit)/debit

Transfer to Economic
Devalopment Trust Fund

00100.014001.590910.13100 / 13100 £50,000 v
70000333 Reserve for Contingency

13100.999982.599998 (New) {Advanced IT Concepts, Inc.) 50,000 ~
Sub-Total $100,000

Reserves: (credit)/debit J,
00100.999901.599998 Reserves for Contingency (50,000)
Sub-Total ($50,000)
TOTAL $50,000

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resoiution, 2014-R-_10 approving the above requested budget amendment, was adopted al
the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semincle County, Florida as
reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

% o -
Ma orse, Clerk to the Flnb?(l Dallari, Chalrman

Board of County Commissioners
Date: [ 1 ¢

Date:

ed by County Finance Depariment
ietins

Date: __\=[1 ~L4

= B =0

i L .'-- o o - 3

] -.' ;._J‘__ = fﬁ I:‘ié’; _'_ GL‘_ ,-"F

it iy - oo e n
- é& NOMPAARDESBCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR'SVAdministrationt14-027-Advanced IT Concepts-$50K docx- BAR 14027 Advanced oo

FINAMCE OEFY



FS Recommendation
T. Jecks 1212013
2014-R- 9 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST s L
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners Fina )
FROM: Department of Fiscal Services W i [
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution ]
Department/Division: Constitutionals/Clerk of Court
Fund(s): General Fund ;—zﬁﬂa——
PURPOSE: To increase the transfer to the Clerk of the Court to cover consultant costs
related to the JO Edwards upgrade.
ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.
In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.
Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditjdebir)
50
TOTAL $0
Expenditures: (credit)idebit
2 Transfer to Clerk of the Court -
00100.023100.590962 Gounty Finance $ 116,000 ~
Sub-Total $ 116,000
Reserves: (cedi)debit : _
00100.999901.599998 / e e T $ (116,000) ~
Sub-Total $ (116,000)
TOTAL e
_ BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-__9 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminols nty, Florida
1=14.14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting. /
Attest: | /,,,/
Maryafine#forse, Clerk to the Robert Dallari, Chairman
Board of County Commissioners
Date: __ Ay )4y Date: [ LA
E by County Finance Department™
AT ' Date: dmlﬂ'
i " - 1 !
U L BBl ™ 3pn

bRy Ll

P . ."I:-r. | 8 -:i.' '1 : G‘L ". -—"‘."'.t'_"a.l--k_ ﬁ
SERH NULROMDmBBARRES-BCR\FY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Constitutional Officers\Clerk\BAR 14-026 Increasa Transfer for JOE docx I}ﬂlﬁ
FINANCE DEPT,



e hm s FS Recommendation
T. Jecks 12/18/13
2014-R- 8 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST = el
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Fiscal Services

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Works / Engineering
Fund(s): Public Works Grants Fund

PURPOSE: To recognize grant revenue and establish budget for the Construction Phase
of the Walker Elementary School (Snow Hill Rd) Sidewalk project.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In aceordance with Section 129.08(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit|debi)

Transportation Revenue Grant

11916.331490.077529 - 00192931 (Walker Elementary Sidewalk) $ 217,531 -

TOTAL 217,51

Expenditures: (credijydebit

11916.077529.560650 _ 00192831 ~ Mm:ﬁmggg:::m 217,531 7

Sub-Total 217,531

Reserves: (creditiidebit
Sub-Total
TOTAL $ 217,531

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2013-R-_8 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Sem County, Florida
1214214 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

: By:
Marf%_ ﬂ%. rsa, Clerk to the Robert Dallari, Chairman

Board of County Commissioners

Date: Date: (11U
Entered by County Finance Department

B T L
E = -.-'-" =
3 BE" A I}"
'.l.;.::] T ] l-\..I'L e
- “1

JENOLE UOUNTY, FLOR'DS

F HWORIEOmMBYBAR-DF S-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Public Works\Engineering\BAR 14-025 Walker Elementary Sidewalk i fmt'?

Grant.docx



" [ 1
N 16 0l ""‘*j y

FS Recommendation

T. Jecks 16/1
2014-R- 7 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST e 21O
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Fiscal Services

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Constitutionals/Property App.

Fund(s): General, Fire, and Transportation Funds
PURPOSE: To increase the transfer to the Property Appraiser to cover an increase in the
cost of health insurance.

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment

Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

ACTION:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedit(debi)
50
TOTAL $0
Expenditures: (cedit)/debit
00100.025000.590965 - Transier tG"m"“"T F""ur‘:fm'“ - $ 26,060 _
11200.025001.500965 ° Tm'“"”"g;';"“m"nd‘““p“”‘ 2,642 -
Transfer to Property Appraiser —
10101.025002.500965 ~ Teacagtlor: Toae Fane o7 #
Sub-Total $ 28,799
Reserves: (credi)/debit
00100.999901.599998 anae “g‘;:;";’ﬁm = $ (26,060) -
11200.999912.599998 7 - s (2,642)
2 Reserve for Contingencies —
10101,999902.509998 Tt atn Thist A 97)~
Sub-Total $ (28,799)
TOTAL $0

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-_7 approving the above requested budget
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semi

i 1=14-14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

=]
zAttest:
: : By:
e Morse, Clerk to the Robert Dallari, Chairman
@%ﬁarﬂ of County Commissioners
< Date: Date: [~y
" Entered by County Finance Departmeng.Z 4 e =0

\Mﬁ}t“-“—- w pate: 17714 ol
D¥E3I T TeRoio G -1y




R M Recommendation

2014-R-6 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Fin Analyst/ Manager  Date
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners Khotman . 1211713
FROM: Department of Resource Management e .

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: State Attorney'’s Office
Fund(s): Court Technology Fund

PURPOSE: Allocate contingency budget to capital for upgrading
hardware associated with document storage system.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit{debil)

TOTAL 50
Expenditures: (credif)debit
11400.140365.560642 Capital Equipment 7,500 °
11400.140365.530499 ~ Operating Contingency (7,500) ~
Sub-Total 50
Reserves: (credit)/debit
Sub-Total
TOTAL $0

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-_b approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seming unty, Florida

1=14=14 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attest: :

/ﬂ/%_@'/ By:
Maryaprie Morse, Clerk to the Robert Dallari] Chairman

Board of County Commissioners

Date: J4Y Y

=7 Date: i~ -y
o JAN 1S M % v %
o oLE HIOMGEB\BAR-DES-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-8TR'siCourt SupportiBAR 14-023 State Attoney software.docx ‘!ﬂﬁ'

FinaNCE DEPT.



e

-

T

L

L ' ] 1 bia
.wg N
o Y, DR SRoek

SEINUGLE COUNTY, FLORIDA G'I-L l-['+'l'-{

R M Recommendation

ith Rosado 1
2014-R- 15 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST iy i
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager
Fund(s): Economic Development Trust Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriate carryforward funding from FY 2012/13 to FY 2013/14 for
Jobs Growth Incentive (JGI) & Qualified Target Incentive (QTI) Projects in the
amount of $238,977 through the Economic Development Trust Fund.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedidebi)

Seea Atlachad
TOTAL $238,977
Expenditures: (cea)debi
See Attached
Sub-Total
Reserves: (cudiydebit
TOTAL $238,977

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-_15 approving the above requested budget arnandm nt, was adopted al
the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County, F -14- as
reflected in the minules of said meeting.

Afttest:
By:
%, Clerk to the R?b'ert Dallari, Chairman
Bioard of County Commissioners
Date: Date: /[t (?”.’r’ 'V

Entered b: ounty Finance Depariment

RALL

B 22710y

[=17-1Y

"|

HH‘.-:’-

FINARNEOREBAR-DFS-BCRIEY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Administration\14-022-EDC-Carmyforwad -$365K docx- BAR 14-022 Camyforward -
$239K

7%
I lﬂ ’f"



a

Expenditures: (cradit)/debit

o

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedit/debil)
13100.399999 7 Beginning Fund Balance $238,977
TOTAL $238,977
Expenditures: (credi)/debi
13100,011101,580821 . 70000300 . Curascript AKA Priority Health 364,900 -
13100.011101,580821 - 70000301 - Remington College 11,000 -
13100.011101.580821 , 70000303 , Pershing 9,327 -
13100.011101.580821 . 70000308 . Pershing 80,000~
13100.011101.580821 - 70000314 . Axium Healthcare Pharmacy 15,750 +
13100.011101.580821  ~ 70000316 . Pershing LLC-QTI Tax Refund 14,000 -
13100.011101,580821 - 70000318 ~ Primal Innovation LLC 3,000 -
13100.011101 .5_30821 # __?00()-!]321 ; Proactive Training Tech LLC 2,000
13100.011101.580821 - 70000322 | Design Interactive, Inc. 3,000 ©
13100.011101.580821 . 70000324 - ECOS Systems, Inc. 8,000
13100.011101.580821 . 70000326 - RAM Sales, LLC 18,000 *
Sub-Total T $238,977
Reserves. (cedt)debi
TOTAL $238,977

XAOMOmUBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Administration\14-022-E
230K

DC-Carrylorwad -$365K.docx~ BAR 14-022 Carryforward -



2013-R- 268 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST B Bchomisnaon
12/2/13

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners Financial Adgrjni Date

FROM: Department of Resource Management F A ator  Date

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution o Manager B
Department/Division: County Manager's d 3"— — ﬂ"lhT‘l}
Office/Economic Development Division/17-92 CRA E’Z 'Date
Fund(s): 17-92 Community Redevelopment Agency 1a 1

PURPOSE: To establish funding for a 17-92 CRA Redevelopment
and Construction Grant to Dick Baird, Inc., d/b/a Bill Ray Nissan, to redevelop
the property located at 2724 US Hwy 17-92, in Seminole County.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129,06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditjdsbi)

TOTAL
Expenditures: (credit)debi
Aid To Private Organizations
(CRA Development Grants for Privale
13300.011102.580821 78011103 Organizations) $088,750
Sub -Total $988,750

Reserves: (cediydebit

Reserve for Capital Improvements -

13300999987 599994 90000076 Other Than Land ($988,750)
Sub-Total (§988.750)
TOTAL $ -0-

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2013-R-___268 approving the above requested budgals
the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole @0
reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:
uawa;é % Clerk to the

Board ‘of County Commissioners
Date: __ December 1€, 2013

e

pate: (21211

@

o R i) _
S DEC16208 ¢ D D&KL
iEM[NULfWMT 01314 BAR-BTR¥IEconamic and Community Development Senices\17-82 CRABAR 14-021 Devetopmant Geanl - Bill Ray Missen

FINREE ‘et G‘]L V- O 1



2014-R- 5 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST B3 Ruconsmadetion
122113
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners Financial Administrator  Date

FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Environmental Services/\Water &
Wastewater
Fund(s). Water & Sewer Operating Fund

PURPOSE: Reduction of equipment carried forward from FY
2012/13 to FY2013/14

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues:
40100.399999 Beginning Fund Balance ($26,352)
TOTAL ($26,352)
Expenditures: (credioenit
40100.087810.560642 - 70000013 - Equipment>$4999 ($18,192) -
40100.087810.560642 - 70000016 Equipment>$4993 ($8,160) 7
Sub -Total ($26,352)
Reserves: (sedi)debi
Sub-Total

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2014-R-__ 5 approving the above requested budget amendmept-was adopted at
the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County, Flori -1A-2014 as
reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest: /
) ) By:

Maryarine e, Clark to the H?ﬁad Dallari, Chairman
Board of Couniy Commissioners
Date: ' Date: Ve o i o}

Date: } = 11 q’

. Ik
W SRR 1*‘

GIL '-'ILt =
QuNTY, FLORIDA _-ﬂJ I/i'.'h"l

Lot NOLE £
¥ EINA gmm#m'r 01314 BAR-BTRWEnviroamantal Sericas\BARWIBAR 14-020 Equipment Reduction-GF - §26K dock,



R

FS Recommendation
2013-R- 275 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Countywide
Fund(s): Various

PURPOSE: To Carryforward available project budget from FY
2012/13 to FY 2013/14.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditfdebi
See Attached § 177,974,337
TOTAL $ 177,974,337
Expenditures: (creditisesit
See Aftached - 177,974,337
Sub-Total $ 177,974,337
Reserves: (oredijidebit
0
Sub-Total 0
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2013-R-__275 approving the above requested budget a , was
, Florida

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissio Semin

Dec 10 2013  as reflected in the minutes of said meeting
Attest:
Ma neMorse, Clerk to the
Board of County Commissioners

Date: __fecember 10, 2013
E’E y County Finance Department
P |

g U

gl =

52 R UEGL

- -

23 R0

Sk \2 - 12/16/)3

HAOMOmBE\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project CarryforwardBAR-14-018 FY 20131 armyforward. docx



Revenues:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
00100.399999 Beginning Fund Balance $ 2,016,815
00103.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 5,885
00104.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 453,243
00108.393999 Beginning Fund Balance 2,413,509
00110.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 141,569
00111.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 185
00112.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 1,670,389
10101.399399 Beginning Fund Balance 1,717,969
10102.399999 Beglnning Fund Balance 169,009
11000.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 1,525,836
11200.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 1,498,982
Contributions & Donations
11500.366100.077515 00054102 LK EMMA RD UTILITY RELOCATION 36,705
11500.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 8,990 980
Reimbursements
11541.369930.077541 00205302 SR 434/MONTGOMERY TO |-4 3,760,016
Reimbursements
11541.369930.077541 00226301 RED BUG LAKE RD @ SR 436 INTER 2,422,500
11541.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 69,317,427
Local Grants & Aids
11641.337900.077543 00226301 RED BUG LAKE RD @ SR 436 INTER 610,010
" Local Grants & Aids
11641.337900.077544 00226301 RED BUG LAKE RD @ SR 436 INTER 593,599
Contributions & Donations
11641.366100 00205554 RINEHART RD @ MAST ARM 50,000
11800.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 366,721
CDBG Grant
11901.331540.066522 00285601 TARGET AREA SIDEWALKS 6,301
CDBG Grant
11901.331540.066522 00285801 CITY OF OVIEDO - ROUND 240,000
LAKE PARK
Emergency Management
11508.331230.055609 85560914 EMPG FY '13-14 90,447
Public Safety Grant
11908.334220.055608 85560814 EMPA FY '13-14 58,906
Public Safety Grant
11912.334220.055624 70055624 SCHOOL SHELTER RETROFIT GRANT 1,395,216
Local Grants & Aids
11913.337900.056103 80056103 SAFE KIDS SEMINOLE COUNTY 2,576
Emergency Management
11915.331230.055620 01785084 FS # 41 WIND RETROFIT 613
Emergency Management
11915.331230.055620 01785085 £S # 42 WIND RETROFIT 2,705
Emergency Management
11915.331230.055620 01785086 FS # 43 WIND RETROEIT 2,713
Emergency Management
11915.331230.055620 01785123 FS #35 WIND RETROFIT 41,591
Emergency Management
11915.331230.055620 01785124 FS # 36 WIND RETROFIT 1,658

HAOMOmBIBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project Caryforward\BAR-14-018 FY 2012-14 Project Camyforward.docx



Revenues:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
11916331490.077529 00187760 . m;":;‘:g; f;‘l‘l; G 1,685,437
11916.331490.077516 00191652 " u;::’m“;; :;r::tcn - 2,103,718
11916.331490.077516 00191676 o [u:r;:?p??nﬁgﬁmmm 86,751
LISIGISUNOTISIE 00197 o JU:::?:: ﬁ";ﬁ;ﬁ r— 669,458
11916.331490.077529 00192932 m:r::&ﬁnﬁor:gcmusm . 218,308
11916.331490.077701 00205552 i ::an;?ims?::tﬁ S 1,268,730
11916.331490.077529 00255801 —_— GT;:E::: ;f;'::‘, — 1,015,700
11916.334360.077603 00229001 snw:tcﬂ:;;:t;;:c?;nr;nmtm - 102,053
11916334360.077603 00229002, Sorwater Management 99,546
11916.334360.077603 00265205 Bméﬂ”&::&“:;’éﬁ:% - 1,883,413
11916.334490.077516 00009002 mgT:;:%rr:::;::?Rﬁr:;SF 6,500,000
11916.334490.077516 00226301 - ;’:g‘&“g‘;’g;; f;:“lhm 611,310
11916.334490.077518 00226301 eD TB'I'J’; 3?&';3’;:; f;:’::mn 550,023
11916.334490.077529 00226301 - ;L“gsm";“:; 'j@“;; f.;:r::ﬂTE " 3,082,404
11916.334490.077516 00284801 T’“gﬁr;;“g“;;%g?m 67,874
11916.334490.077516 70009002 . mcET E;Eﬁ“;ﬁ“c::: f g:nm 500,000
11917.331720.043822 00234637 mFéﬁ?Eg;:‘;zg’?h’;RWE 200,000
11917.334750.043822 00187720 5::::: ;t’:f:;:::;“;:;’f; ;”E':;T 110,648
11917.334750.043822 00234627 g":;“ﬁ;;“:;;ﬂfﬁgm ;";ﬁ 200,000
11918.331599.110219 80000250 f:;:ﬁ:?é“;i’%ﬁ“:::;‘ 134,661
11918.331599,110219 80000251 A::;gﬁg:&ﬂi'gggﬂ 87,654
FED - Economic Environment 84 477
11918.331599.110219 80000252 SANFORD STATION PLAN *
11919.331228.066214 80001102 s H?ﬁ;:‘:ﬂﬁ::;:;?;m . 303,511
11919,331890.066216 80001101 e ﬁ:#ﬁ:;f_ﬁ;ﬁeﬁm 133,926
12200.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 45,443
12500.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 97,654

HAOMICmBIBAR-DF S-BCRWFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's|_Project Carmyforward\BAR-14-019 FY 2013-14 Project Carryforward.docx



Revenues:

Account Number Account Title Amount
12601.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 181,243
12602.399939 Beginning Fund Balance 101,675
12604.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 427,114
12801.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 154,313
13000.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 275,065
30600.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 4,782,973
32000.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 524,609
32100.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 4,271,032
32200.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 709,863
40100.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 1,499 859
40102.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 2,446,091
40103.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 3,258,439
40105.399939 Beginning Fund Balance 5,773,307
40106.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 19,146,279
40108.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 9,672,037
40201.399999 Beginning Fund Balance 3,272,163
50300.399399 Beginning Fund Balance 31,101
Total Sources: $177,974,337

HIADMIOMB\BAR-DF S-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project CamyforwardiBAR-14-019 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforward.docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
00100.043806.530460 00187720 . iﬁgﬁi;::ﬂ;r::;f;:?enm § 20,250
00100.043806.530521 00187720 SEMIPES:.HEW':F:::US: ﬁi-lf;gégﬁﬁ NT St
00100.010560.560650 00207301 FE&T:’;E’I;'::E':‘E{;:: . 211,046
00100.043800.530340 00231101 — ESEEE’;?;‘M — 14,880
00100.043800.530520 00231101 e Es":;;i';ﬁ::é’s :sonum 18,926
00100.043816.560680 00234628 ﬁﬁn’gt;::ﬂlgfg:ﬁgHm 5 27,477
et W g TnE: ::;a:: E:;::;E; FENCIN L&
00100.043806.530469 00233650 G“;T;fﬂ:igp’:g;'&of;;hm 1,530
oo oo gnemmmontate
00100.010530.560610 00234653 spunrsuc"gm e 7,283
00100.043816.560650 00234653 Awﬁ;";ﬁ?ﬁg;; ;’g’%";;:m ac 16,575
00100.010500,530310 00243101 Pﬁ;‘;‘;ﬂfé;ﬁ;’ 2,808
00100.010530.560610 00243101 _ ££Smn - 546,569
(0100.010361.560850 i nsﬂwc::lsut:d“; :l:nnnmﬁirgr:?r BLDG 2,381
00100.043800.530340 00252101 TMIBG;:E;:EEE;: _— 11,906
00100,140507.560646 00279606 m;::éﬁ;‘:fg:%?& 20,000
00100.140510.560650 00280502 U?ﬁﬁ?ﬁi‘;’;gﬁgm " 99,285
00100.140520.530520 70000005 Bl 14,784
oo s et amee
00100.110200.530310 70000104 ;;?gﬂ‘:gg;ﬁ; 94,392
00100.066900.580821 70000401 Egﬁ;ﬂ?::‘:g’fﬂ::miﬂ 316,202
e e
00100.044204.530340 80000024 UNHE?::;:;’E:;:NHI " 17,040
00100.010901.560642 80010901 B:%“ﬂ;ﬁtsfgﬁr 90,765
00103.113010.530499 80000022 Charges/ M patioes- Contigunic 2,170

URBAN & COMM FORESTRY GRANT

HAOMIOmEABAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project Camyforward BAR-14-019 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforward, docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
00103.113010.530520 80000022 ... ;g";’:::ig‘;’:‘:}ﬁ CRANT 2,410
00103.113010.560630 80000022 un;rrfmmh::ﬁg::s;rh;: g:’ANT 1,305
00104.043804,560630 00234626 uj?;ﬂﬁi’::’:ég:hgh;: :rﬁws 80,850
00104.043804.560630 00234627 c;ﬂ':’:ﬁ':;";;ﬂ;;;:;:& 181,455
00104.043804.560630 00234628 ﬁﬁ:f;'&“:f;:ﬁ%"ﬂﬁ 107,673
00104.043804.580811 70000002 C:gg&g:;:’;;":;‘:ﬁﬁ::g& 1,755
LA03.0%3%00 ShuR11 e cnﬁldn:ﬁ: ORD | r:;t: ::: ?:1?:&0 A0ALS
00104.043804.580811 70000019 ﬂ;ﬂi":‘;g’;é“;’:ﬂxf::ﬁm 40,697
00108.010590.560650 00273920 B é’;ﬂ?ﬁﬁ;m 25,095
00108.010590.560650 00273921 W“S;L“E?ETSEEHS 3,582
00108.010590.560650 00273923 ﬁ';:‘éi“ﬁ&:‘; e 7,393
00108.010590.560650 00273924 e s 7,835
00108.010590.560650 00273925 C:S;E’“;E;d’é b 36,010
00108.010590.560650 00273926 Hvi:“fﬁ;‘m e 27,975
00108.010590.560650 00273930 m?“;:;‘ﬂﬁ;lm’g‘;ﬁ - 12,196
00108.010590.560650 00273931 mgﬂ"éﬁ;"rﬁifﬂ:.ﬂﬁﬁu 294,147
00108.010590.560650 00273932 mg;“;“;’;ﬁ";gﬁ;ﬁim 8,345
00108,010590.560650 00273933 nglmﬁp{;ﬁrr::;ﬁée 23,059
00108.010590.560650 00273934 mg’:maf:;:;ﬁ’:;m 250,107
00108.010590.560650 i I s e O 475,389
00108.010590.560650 00273940 BU]L?;;::?E?E:;:’:’;;‘VEM 223,804
00108.010590.560650 o RN o o OO 47,842
00108.010580.560650 00273944 BLDGCE;?E:S*:E i L’ifﬁ"‘ -~ 264,001
00108.010590.560650 QO e 115,757
00108.010590.560650 00273951 SIBS I i o 8,086

FLOORING-WATER & SEWER

HADMIOmBBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project CamyforwardiBAR-14-018 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforward.docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
00108.010590.560650 00273952 FL;’;T,E“:EE&: o o 97,019
00108.010590.560650 00273953 Fgg;::‘gfd’;ﬂgg‘;:;’w 16,021
00108.010590.560650 00273954 FE;;?::?:E :L?ﬁ;ﬁ:s 26,199
00108.010590.560650 00273960 . AS;::’;?:E‘;E el T 113,250
00108,010590.560650 00273965 . mf;ﬁ’f;“:;;’;’:fﬁiﬁ 12,000
00108.010576.560650 00274103 Hui';:";:;:';;:::':ﬁﬁzﬁ 104,792
00108.010590.560650 00274218 PUBL“:':";‘::E";“:'L’;E ‘;’::;f:; - 832
00108.010590.530460 70000009 "";T;;*;g:’:;b:;;"“ 212,273
00110.033120.511000 80001100 c":‘éﬁ;‘;"u’zg&iﬁ“ 6,100
00110.033120.530340 80001100 Dihves Services 120,874

ADULT DRUG COURT g
00110.033120.530402 80001100 T"“‘LBEE"E}&“&Z’Q?““‘ 245
00110.033120,530510 80001100 Aum";:&‘g”éﬁm 667
00110.033120.530520 80001100 ﬁﬁ_’:gﬁi"@gﬂ’;f 13,683
00111.140501.530520 70400001 EPERM?;E;‘;E:_";TEEEWE“ 55
oA e i N el s oo AR =
00111.140501.530521 70400002 . ﬁ:g;;“&i’gévmaﬁ _ 55
00112,010579.530340 00243103 Pmag:';:f:gganm 78,684
00112.010579.530520 00243103 Pn;ﬂg:ﬁﬁgﬂ?an 9,240
00112,010579.560642 00243103 Pﬂ{f::ﬁ;"ﬁ'ggﬁm 18,000
00112.010579.560650 00243103 ::g;:;‘gm;;&#{;; 279,764
00112.010579.560650 00243105 CASSEE;E;::ﬁiETL'II':IPE::Er:::MENT 10,525
00112.010579.560650 00243106 Pu:ﬂg’;ﬁ?ﬁ"aﬂf;:::ﬁ” 100,000
00112.140502.560642 70282501 Eonipinent = 90 1,174,176

CRITICAL RADIO UPGRADES/REPLAC hE8)
10101.077508.560650 00008302 smc:::;;i’:ﬁé: ::rg:?::uau*r 5 452,618
10101.077508.560680 00009002 SORSUGION - oser) 51,630

SOLDIERS CREEK AT CR 427 RSF

HAOMOmB\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project Camyforward\BAR-14-018 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforwand. docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
10101.077505.560650 00137131 mnés :ﬁﬁ:f;:’rr;ﬁi — 58,827
10101.077508.560650 00228301 mv:;":;;“ﬁ':;g: ffg{;; - 9,175
10101.077508.560650 00229001 5Tw1'ncg:;;?:::i::£|; :T’gir::;“ - 100
10101.077508.560680 00229115 SRF:;?:‘?:II.%I:;DM:;%"DS 157,249
10101.077508.560650 00241701 Ju::;”::':g:;; ::::f;’j:is_ 8,638
10101.077508.560650 00259501 E""“’;’;’:‘E’; :l;;“"m 490,163
10101.077508.560680 00259501 c““gﬂ‘;"jﬁ;’*"" 1,317
10101.077501.530460 00262505 HEAL?:FD*’E’;T“:S;"E;’:;“S:::P - 25,000
10101.077508.530310 00276905 Tmﬁ:ﬁﬁ;ﬁum 45,252
10101.077400.560642 70000030 Tﬁg‘:ﬁ,”;’: ;..5:3931, 231,000
10101.077402.560642 70000031 E“‘mﬁ;ﬁ“,‘sgg 44,000
10101.077442.560642 70000032 l;:: 'g:‘::;:::g?gn 143,000
10102.110203.530490 70110203 nevgg;rsﬁshgﬁgﬁmﬁrﬂus 169,009
11000.010566.560650 00234601 C“'};;":‘E:{,';ﬁ;e“ 113,803
11000.011030. 560650 00234646 mf;:;?;;’:(';:&ﬂﬁm 100,000
11000.011030,560610 00234653 . onrsuggmmx 914,440
11000.011030,560650 00234653 E‘"f;;";;;"g;;’;’fgf“ 397,593
11200.010577.530310 i I g 12,490
11200.010577.530310.010561 00189302 REN D\:ﬂﬁﬁm::s;;ﬁéﬂ #11 8,081
11200.010577,560650 GOIBSNDE . NS N 49,272
11200.010577.560650 00189304 REH;::;?B";T;";I';: o B 169,242
11200.010577,560650 00189306 . O?:ﬁ;‘t%";g ;'}“;'T’I’;N - 250,000
11200.010577.560650 00561998 cﬁ;gﬂt&:&ﬁ? 54,425
11200.010577,560650 01785084 i:':‘i’;‘ﬁ;‘:’:;;g:g:;; 204
11200.010577.560650 01785085 Comtruction in Prograss 204

FS # 42 WIND RETROFIT

HAOMIOmMBABAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project Camyforward\BAR-14-018 FY 201314 Project Camyforward.docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
11200.010577.560650 01785086 {;g':::: E::.?n' ';:Tr;fjr:;f 207
11200.010577.560650 01785123 ﬁ'ﬁ;“ﬁﬂi:';';:;;gﬁs 15,713
11200.010577.560650 01785124 ﬁ:}‘;’:ﬁm‘ﬂ:ﬁg oy 204
11200.056100.560646 70000502 r?;':;’gx‘gﬁﬁ 40,000
11200.056100.560642 70001419 | mm:‘::‘;::::ﬁ’:gﬂ?c T 18,295
MBNHEIL. S0 (s THEHMAEf l:::;:t:s:ngMEHTS e
ke pr g TR WAREHGEL?:EPSTEFL?: ﬁumm 12,052
11200.056100.560642 70004136 unmﬁ:‘giumn::tuﬁzﬁ?c i 18,295
11200.056100.560642 70024682 e Liaa 210,580
11200.056100.530521 70056100 o SETLIEE::;%%SSEJ?EM 76,277
11200.056100.560642 70056115 o ﬂiﬁgr:‘:f;?rﬁgvsnm 26,353
11200.056100.530521 70282501 CHIHC?:;";?L?:;T;:;HREPMC 295,482
11200.056100.560642 70282501 oo mEﬂgz":g;:?mEpm ’ 16,680
11200.056100.560642 70780634 REFME:;'Eﬁ:;iEﬁ? s 210,580
11200.056106.580833 80056103 :';:’E;‘;;’E;I‘:g:‘:g‘émﬁ 7,366
SanEnshane 00006301 cyapmaN n-::r:::;:.n. 426-S.R. 43 i
11500.077515.560670 00008301 cyapman noi?f?n. 426-S.R. 43 i
11500.077515.560680 00006301 AP:::;‘;‘;;:;;D:;E;R = 1,015
11500.077515.530310 00006603 ;"Es::gﬂ ?;ﬁ; 5,499
11500.077515.560610 00007002 o ::I?FII’G s 65,684
11500,077515.560610 00008702 SEMINOLA BL;'“;::UMBERHHD 134,939
11500.077515.560610 00014601 |\ oo A[L:;;:ANGE i 624,717
11500.077515.560680 o060l ;::;tt;ﬁ?;nir?;?%umw 460,011
11500.077515,560680 00015001 HE;“S;E?;QD&uﬁEﬂN ” 1,000,000
11500.077515.580814 00015101 AR SO0 AN L CMSITRICE 4,000,000

SR 46 WIDENING

HAOMOmBIBAR-DFS-BCRFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project Carmyforward\BAR-14-018 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforwand. docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
11500.077515.560670 00054101 g 388,223
LAKE EMMA ROAD/SAND POND RD-L '
11500.077515.560670 00054202 o oo ;"I:"n; s 36,705
11500.077515.560670 00191669 .\ oo m:ﬁ:f& T P 3,854
11500.077515.560680 co1s1663 . D:: ': gﬂ;’;&‘ :;’IE’E o 5,956
11500.077515.580811 00251401 Mo EE':’EE;:E;";:L?;:C'“ 2,031,417
11500.077515.560650 99999999 PROJECT g“::m - 200,000
13941.0/7641.560650 00008302 STWT:;:::;:;?:i?EI: II;EEE‘:EWUTA 290,175
11541.077641.560650 00009002 ml{;:;gg;; :'TPE:“; ;;’R i 154,728
11541.077542.560670 00137201, . SUHF:‘E’::' RO 483,919
11541.077542.560650 00137121 TRAILEGAZ?LUAT‘}D;I;&;;?T:SUEJ - 32,464
MRG0 00137131 Bmm:: ?Eéfé:fﬂl"rfurﬁfmm i
11541.077541.560650 00187718 ol oo 2,000,000
11541.077541.560650 00187720 EMINC;::‘,L“:;?‘,T:H:’;‘;’C‘ _ 54,363
11541.077541.560680 00187764 RIHEfIi:sTt;chat:g"T:::Lﬂl‘i:nﬂlEﬂ 100,000
11541.077541.560652 00191652 — ffi:“s;:r:u p— 267,945
AL S0 SEEm i CR 426 frur‘:In ;::ﬁ to CR419 24859
11541.077541.560680 00191652 mi;‘:;:z:j:::; ?ﬁ::m 81,283
11541.077541.560680 oo191663 nﬁ?&ﬁ?g:ﬁ?ﬁg - 73,560
11541,077541,560610 00191671 L aons DRTL:';.‘: n— 74,310
11541,077541.560680 00191671 o uf;”;g:?“'“;:h"}&‘g:mm 6,192
11541.077541,580814 00191673 S:TZT&“;;TMﬁEE:ﬂ:meDﬁ 395,089
11541,077541.560670 00191674 L0 conn G:;:EHML ik 30,937
11541.077541.560680 00191674 i m:;:::::;;:':uﬁﬁnpuwv 8,501
11541.077541.560610 00191676 o ey 25:;% R —_ 450,000
11541.077541.560680 00191676 LASERICAn S DN 123,550

CR 46A (W 25TH ST) @ HARTWELL

HAOMOmbIBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project Camyforward\BAR-14-018 FY 2013-14 Project Carryforward.docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
11541.077541.580814 00191677 (o ;‘]’LT;&':’B}';: e R 112,500
11541.077541.580813 00101677 . @cﬁ;‘;g‘i?:[;}:gfﬂwu "0 24,473
11541.077541.560670 00191678 s Di‘;“g;mﬂ Foon 182,627
11541.077541.560670 00192014 oo oo G:S:gzuuw W 84,636
11541.077541.560680 00192018 - ﬂgﬂgtg'?mgﬁﬂ _— 108,130
11541.077541,560650 00192019 Dm’f;’:;’;f}':: ,:I';:D"':f['f;:w s 75,000
11541.077541.560680 00192020 . ;“;:‘:ﬂ:;g‘ﬁ:;;ggﬂmm 132,269
11541,077541,560650 00192021 PEDES?ET;:‘;‘:;“:";EE;%::‘RD s 160,000
11541.077541.560610 00192509 o\ 5|newm:dpnoﬁmm i 74,250
o oo pomenntms T
11541.077541.560650 00192911 EAS?;:E:‘E’E;:&’%::;IDE 173,400
11541.077541.560680 00192911 : ASTT:;‘&';‘;E’:E E_ﬁ':: i 16,524
11541.077541.560650 00192912 sﬁﬂmﬁxiﬂ'ﬂgﬁ;ﬁ - 327,026
11541.077541.560680 DIGDHEE. oo USRS i 42,916
11541.077541.560650 00192918 gﬂﬁ;":‘;';’;;’;’:ﬁ 275,000
11541.077541,560680 00192918 Gf:.;ﬁ;r:gj:g:;nﬁi:x 62,127
11541,077541,560650 00192919 Eﬁﬂﬁf;é“;;ﬁ,ﬁ 830,045
11541.077541.560652 00192919 s Aﬁf;ﬁ';‘;f;m - 79,697
11541.077541.560650 00192921 TE%’;:;T:‘D'E:'E: TRl 21,202
11541.077541.560680 00192921, TR?;;’:?S’::SEE;E’;B e 52,656
11541077541, 560610 R easy ALTAMGHI:T:E":HEA SIDEWALKS A
11541.077541.560650 00192922 - ::r"::ﬂ"g;":; ::;EP;.Q;:;; i 475,000
11541.077541.560680 00192522 . Aff:::g,ﬁ ::'EEE"EW s 79,402
11541.077541.560650 00192925 U;“::;Ei::&";;ﬁ;i’fx g 146,105
11541.077541.560680 00192925 SONsteNction & Dasgn 1,620

ORANOLE ROAD SIDEWALKS

HAOMWOMB\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project CamyforwardBAR-14-018 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforward. docy



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
11541.077541,560650 00192927 wc:;';‘é:m;"s';' ;?E;fm 125,000
11541.077541.560680 00192927 ﬁ?&?ﬁfﬁﬁﬂ:ﬁﬁfﬁﬁim 8,528
11541.077541.560650 oo1s2928 . M:‘;‘:::?:::'L"S’I :’Eﬁﬁ — 150,000
11541.077541.560680 00192928 .. ACS::[: ';:LTE‘ ;‘Dﬁ:& . 42,221
11541.077541.560650 00192929 FunE?gﬁ;;ﬁﬂ;:ﬁﬁrﬁm - 255,000
11541.077541.560652 Lt R oo 45,000
11541.077541.560680 00192929 mnmcg;?r:gﬁ:;ﬁgnsw g 84,358
11541,077541.560650 00192930 WEAT:::;::TD";T;::UTEE?;D - 300,000
RN . S SRR wEATHERSHEEIDS;EE:;ALK PROJECT S0
11541.077541.560680 00192930 WEMHE‘;;:E'EEEE:WD:E;{E:M - 14,931
11541.077541,560650 00192931 MKE:“E:E“M“S'E': ::;:E:'r:ful i 26,000
11541.077541.560680 00192931 . AME?::EHJE"[:HEE:;EELL} g 13,444
11541,077541.560650 T T ig:c::'izrﬁmus 48,000
11541.077541.560680 00192932 mﬁg“g;’:f;;“;g:ﬂ%mus 14,900
11541.077541.560650 00192933 i‘;‘ﬁ’:&g@g:ﬂg 67,164
11541.077541.560650 00192934 z mf:;;‘,:“cﬁ‘f; ;’é Psrr;ieﬁms 276,540
11541,077541,560650 00192935 c;:;:;."gtm;;: gy 300,000
11541.077541.560680 00192935 2::7: ;":":L"L;i‘:;;‘; 75,000
11541,077541,560650 00192936 Cgs:‘;‘ﬂm ':;':g';?:‘ 250,000
11541.077541.560680 00192936 gﬁ::m“:ﬂﬁﬁ 50,000
11541,077541.560650 00192937 smiwiﬁ?cﬁzg::s;‘;ﬁ o 500,000
11541.077541.560680 00192937 o ﬂ";;%‘;‘ﬁ%g‘fgﬁ - 85,605
11541,077541.560650 00192940 : Mﬁﬂ’:':;t;;;"w:'f:ﬁ;ﬂ i 287,000
11541.077541.560680 00192940 HIHEHT;:;:’E:& f&‘ :,_g;'o et 50,000
11541.077541.560680 00192941 Conmmiciion & Desgn 10,000

CR 46A SIDEWALK

HAOMOMBABAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project CamryforwardBAR-14-018 FY 2013-14 Project Carryforward.docy



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
11541.077541.560610 00198101 fand 3,998,470
MAJOR/STATE RDS PROGRAM 50,
Construction & Design
11541.077541.560680
SRRI0L MAJOR/STATE RDS PROGRAM 188,185
11541.077541,560652 00198102 B Serviens 70,000
CR 419 '
Roads
11541.077541,560670 00198102
Py 830,000
11541.077541,560680 00158102 Canstruction & Deslgn 100,409
CR419 '
11541.077742.560670 00202353 Roads 27,858
RAIL RD CROSS INTERIM IMPROVEM ‘
Roads
1 077 7
AL T sz SR426/CR419 WIDENING PH1 406,522
Aid To Govt Agencies
11541. z
541,077541,580812 00205202 AT WD B 7,878,188
Aid To Govt Agencles
11541.077541.
i S SR 426/CR419 WIDENING PHASE 2 11,004,806
Aid To Govt Agencies-Design
11541.077541,580813
00205203 op 426/CRA19 WIDENING PHASE 2 1,300,000
Roads
11541.077541.560670 002052
il Altamonte Ped Overpass-Cost Sh +ANN0.000
Aid To Govt Agencies-Construct
11541.077541,580814 00205303 g ool 7,289,771
Aid To Govt Agencies
11541.077541.580812 00205304 IO il st B 679,318
Ald To Govt Agencies-Design
11541,077541.580813 00205304 AP A et O 195,007
Aid To Govt Agencies-Construct
SRR AL U SR434 RANGELINE RD TO CR 427 R
Aid To Govt Agencies-CEl
11541.077541,580817 00205304 OO 85 o L 150,000
Roads
11541,077741.
el 00205540 <p 434 @ CONSOLIDATED SERVICES 80,090
Roads
11541.077741.560670
00205343 \VEKIVA SPRINGS RD @ FS #16 MA 5,308
Construction In Progress
11541.077741.5606
50 00205552 SIGNAL CAB. ATMS PHASE Il INST 10,233
Roads
11541.077741.56067
¢ 00205553 ¢ A\ TAMONTE DR @ PALM SPRINGS i
Aid To Govt Agencies-Construct
11541,077741.580814 00205555 b 400 XM G5t FENAET Kook 53,555
Roads
11541.077741.5 7
Bilos0 00203556 <p 435 MAST ARM CONVERSION 3LC 141,800
Roads
11 077741
541.077741.560670 MRS o iin e s e 20,689
Construction & Design
41.077 .
11541.077741.560680 00205726 sty 350,016
11541.077741.560650 00205738 Construction In Progress 28,064

ALTERNATIVE TMC IMPROVEMENTS

HAOMWOmMBBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project Carryforward\BAR-14-019 FY 2013-14 Project Carmyforward docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
11541.077741.560670 00205741 fads 360,000
VARIABLE MESG BOARDS ATMS PHIl '
11541.077741.560670 00205742 o wni?aagimm ik 90,000
11541.077741.560670 00205743 oo {:ng;ﬂ:“ B 100,000
11541.077741.560670 00205744 i DHE?;:] G 150,000
11541.077541.560650 00209108 Limﬁ:’;’;‘::;f;}:i:::i"’r:; - 883,508
11541.077541.560650 00209113 " J;':;‘::;S‘:;: :la:miaa 214,428
11541.077641.560650 00209113 - ﬁ:;‘:;ﬂ%’: :‘aftﬁ':;;“ 128,412
11541.077641.560680 00209113 fed ::ﬂ::‘;“:s?z:lg; - 14,179
11541.077541.560610 L R'";'; o 199,885
11541.077541.560650 00209114 BLIEE"E;;“EC;E“;“HPEIDKEETCHEEK 776,885
11541.077541.560680 00200114 au?fii?ﬁtéﬁéﬁ?ﬂ — 65,434
wsoronsoso s o
11541,077641.560652 00209115  oepis oo g:;?ﬁ?;.me e 26,918
LTI e 00226301 gep BUG mﬁé’ég SR 436 INTER i
11541,077541.580814 00226301 R::BTSGG&”;ﬁE"ﬁ:::;ﬁEH 5,848,103
11541.077541.560670 00227059 oo [R:;::d:mse —— 1,152,130
11541.077541.560670 00227060 |\ e bo F:S:f; p——— 69,824
11541,077541.560670 00227061 Lo PT;‘T"EEH i 926,056
L LI LS 00227062 ¢, b LAKE RGAH[?::AZEMENT REHAB AR
11541.077541,560670 00227063 | oo BL‘UT}Q::;EMENT —_— 387,747
11541.077541.560670 00227068 mﬁ:::;mm i 186,780
11541,077541.560650 00228301 S,',W::"f;;“ﬁ",::é: f,:“g.f;;mn 1,362,147
11541.077641.560650 00228301 STL‘H'E:T;;“:;J::E!E f;“f[f;; _— 111,173
11541.077541.560680 00229001 . gsggl"?;:x&s?;iﬁ:m“ - 131,179
11541.077541.560650 00229003 =OAEHVEIoN £ TOMAS 17,899

KEWANNEE BRIDGE REPLACEMT

HAOMOmbIBAR-DF S-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project Carryforward\BAR-14-018 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforward.docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
11541.077541.560650 00229115 sgi;?:':ﬂf_g; : todss 68,670
11541.077641,560650 00241701 JmF:tn;:'r:f:::a::nP::jr—el::S 74,557
11541.077541,580814 00255801 :;'E‘E’ ?;?E’::ﬁf;ﬁm’;‘; 134,959
11541.077641.560650 00258401 Eﬁt:ﬁ“;ﬂﬁﬁﬁ 8,413
11541.077541,530310 00262121 (- p:::::us;:: ::i:::g:;lim ” 10,686
11541.077541.530340 00262121 (o m;‘;‘:ﬁ;’:‘mm . 151,152
11541.077541.530340 R iy AR 75,000
11541.077541,530310 00262131 i A:E’ff;::;:’:;e;:;’m i 47,286
11541.077541.560610 00262151 MINDI::'I::JJE o 91,664
11541.077541.560650 00262151 C"“::::g::;;l?ggm 309,393
11541.077541.560680 00262151 C“;i:g:'s:; fgg‘" 100,000
11541.077541.560650 00262161 Dmﬁ“:;:;“;‘::&";;‘;ﬂ;;;m 926,651
11541.077541,560670 00265101 oo WIDERF::;:T.INING — 730,550
11541,077541.560680 00265201 _ D{ETI;: :‘;*;‘:‘Rgﬁgm - 179,221
11541.077541,560680 00265202 ..o Gﬁ‘::féﬁff ; g;::ﬁ"” e 322,303
11541.077541.560650 00265203 o Dm*:;"ﬂ“r:ﬂ;:?g;‘;[, i 215,543
11541,077541,560652 00265203 o Bwf'f‘;,‘“éﬁhm S i 32,330
11541.077541.560680 00265203 mn?::\:r::‘:‘:l“c:nngxm - 1,426
11541,077541,560650 00265204 wmm“ﬁg:‘:&’;g‘;’:g’,ﬁ“ - 380,000
11541.077541,560680 00265204 WE:;“;‘;“;S:’:;TD:;‘:&CEME 38,939
11541,077541.560680 00265211 - Mﬁf:ﬁ:?:; :HEEI;U - 99,350
11541,077541.560680 00265212 - ;T&T:;:"EEETELKE 125,000
11541.077541.560680 00265301 . ﬁ;::?:;:»ﬁ::glenm 201,146
11541,077541.560680 00265401 &:f;g?;'_f‘aﬁf; 114,159
11541.077541.560680 00265501 Construciion & Desgn 175,000

MULLET LK PARK RD-MID ST RIV

HAOMOmBBAR-DF S-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project Camyforward\BAR-14-018 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforward.docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
11541.077641.560650 00276905 COrtrctn) s Frogress 109,294
TMDL/BMAP-WEKIVA BASIN '
11541.077641.560650 00276906 S e 43,807
11541,077541.560650 00277001 Li";f;;‘::;:;l ’;"‘Eﬁ 750,000
11541.077541.560680 00277001 Lkﬁi‘x;ﬁ;&;ﬁﬂi 81,381
11541.077581.560650 00283100 nnmcu;::;:ﬁm:: e e 500,000
11541.077541,560650 00283401 DﬁD:n[?;:’[‘:(nﬁuﬂﬁvt:LT::ﬁmDGE 167,286
11541.077541.560650 00283501 |, oﬂf::;:ﬁ;n:;ﬁﬁ:u = 972,363
11541.077541.560680 00283501 .. ﬂﬁm’;ﬁgﬁﬁﬂmmﬁ 44,477
11541.077541.580813 00284801 A ;;ﬁfﬁ?g:ﬁg:"‘" 180,000
11541.077541.560610 00285001 i D;g‘:nuw S 48,600
11541.077541.560646 77000101 wunuc;:g;?::sw;::é:iﬁﬂEm 141,500
11541.077541.560650 99999999 - g::mam - 200,000
11641.077543.560670 00205554 s :ga;‘m S 50,000
11641.077543.560670 00226301 .. LAKE":;:, —— 610,010
11641.077544.560670 00226301 oo LAKER:SE . 593,599
11800.055018.560650 00561998 E::::;:EE;:;;TLLT 366,721
11901.066522,580811 00285601 ”‘:.Eggi':;:’;ﬂmﬂiﬁ 6,301
11901.066522.580811 00285801 c.ﬁéﬁfu?ﬁg?éﬂmﬁﬁﬁu 240,000
11908.055608.530499 85560814 ch“"“‘;";f’:ff‘::;:m“"c 23,219
11908.055608,530499 85560814 ‘““"““.Z?,:’F'.E“ﬂffl’ff: . 1,804
11908.055608.530499 85560814 ‘:“"E“i?db;':i;ﬂ;s:;ntingenc 500
11908.055608,530340 85560814 Eﬂ:::’ fﬁ’;’;e; 2,500
11908.055608.530401 85560814 T"”:L;PTL?',’E::”” 1,236
11908.055608.530520 85560814 ﬂé’:;::“fv“‘,“lﬂfs 9,996
11908.055608.530550 85560814 Wi, T 4,651

HAOMMOmB\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project CamyforwardBAR-14-019 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforward docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
11908.055608.560642 85560814 Eg:‘:ﬂ":;?‘:fg 15,000
11908.055609.530340 85560914 E:::;' ;‘f’:‘;ﬁ 5,000
11908.055609.530460 85560914 REP&E’;:?FT?;':T““ 5,000
11908.055609,530520 85560914 ot i 50,447
11908.055609.530521 85560914 E“”'E::;;‘ fjnf:f:m 10,000
11908.055609.530550 85560914 EMPTS'“I':',:,'?fE_l 4 20,000
11912.055624.580811 70055624 suﬁind;f SGH"E“L"T'E“:’::T‘;'D?;';:;’HT 1,395,216
11913.056103 580833 80056103 gtgg;“;&;‘;iﬂﬁﬁ‘;’ 2,576
11915.055620.560650 01785084 ‘;‘;‘::’;ﬁ'ﬁ:&;iﬁ:ﬁ 613
11915.055620.560650 01785085 i;';ﬁ';‘ﬁ':’,;‘;’;:%ﬁfi 2,705
11915.055620.560650 01785086 i;':;’:ﬁ;;;mﬁ; 2,713
11915.055620,560650 01785123 i‘;“;;;“ﬁﬁ%’::%’;:ﬁ 41,591
11915.055620.560650 01785124 ‘é:";;r:mﬂ’;';:m;;’: 1,658
11916.077516.560650 00009002 mg:;;":;t;; TTPE;E 27 6sF 6,000,000
11916.077516,560652 00009002 i Emﬁ';":ﬁﬂ o 500,000
11916.077529.560650 00187760 sm‘ﬁgﬁ’:ﬁ:"; ;"T;T:;SE . 1,465,437
11916.077529.560652 00187760 oo féxﬁm"_ — 220,000
11916.077516.560652 00191652 . f‘f-f,'r.ﬂ?fo o 222,660
11916.077516.560670 00191652 _— fm::":::a o CRALS 1,881,058
11916.077516.560680 00191676 . 455?::;’;;”5'}]5@5‘:";1';““ 86,751
11916.077516.580814 00191677 53:: ;Szgcng:gﬁrf&fm 579,458
11916.077516.580817 00191677 . ;"E Eg&“;;?;g;’f:;ﬁ'm s 90,000
11916.077529.560650 00192932 é mﬁgﬁxgﬁnz:&?ﬂm&nus 194,357
11916.077529.560652 00192932 S D:EEILSEEMHEE::WE{DTRUS 23,951
11916.077701.580811 00205552 Al Ta Govemesntal Apencies 1,268,730

SIGNAL CAB. ATMS PHASE Il INST

HAOMIOmBIBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project CarmyforwardBAR-14-019 FY 2013-14 Project Carylorward. docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
11916.077516.580814 00226301 R:#;ng:;:ﬁ;";?ﬂﬁﬁﬁ : 611,310
11916.077518 580814 00226301 H:é”;;;&”;::;“;e:ﬁ';;rﬁn 550,023
11916.077529.580814 00226301 RE‘“:J:;E&E”;‘“;::;:‘I:';H 3,082,404
11916.077603.530340 00229001 . o m;ﬁgﬁ;ﬁ?{]mw i 8,000
11916.077603.560650 002259001 smn':;';;:ﬁ:;: :Tﬁrfw - 94,053
11916.077603,560650 DR oo e 99,546
11916.077516.580813 00255801 s:ﬂgﬁf”‘m’f:;f;ﬁ::ﬁ : 104
11916.077529.580814 00255801 ;:‘ﬂ; g:ﬁ;‘:ﬁ;ﬁ:ﬁ’;‘; 785,596
11916.077529.580817 00255801 - ;f: ;:%“:nﬁgﬁ;ﬁ - 230,000
11916.077603.530310 00265205 o H’:ﬂ;‘;‘gﬂ::&'::n — 200,000
11916.077603.560650 00265205 mﬁi’ﬁﬁg&"ﬂﬁfﬂiﬁuu . 1,518,400
11916.077603.560680 00265205 o - ::L“;‘gf:&ﬁi’}lm - 165,013
11916.077516.580813 00284801 AlY ;i:"g;;’:ﬁgﬁ’ '8n 67,874
11916.077516.530310 7000002 |, 1: 5’3;’;’;_';‘;;':5:&::} - 500,000
11917.043822.530460 00187720 5Em;;ﬁ"u:;:nmdvrm$::2?ﬁmr 20,250
11917,043822.530521 00187720 5EM|:3:LP$E:S:§$&B$GRMT 10,234
11917.043822,560650 00187720 SEMIh::;::t';JuE:t:FT;TRZ.T;:?GHNT 80,164
11917.043822.560630 00234627 c; TE’;“;:‘;:';“S;%:'GT::’;:SW 200,000
11917.043822.560650 00234637 amcu?efﬂuﬁﬁzgzgﬁ:mwz 200,000
11918.110219.580813 80000250 ‘:ﬂﬁ;ﬁ:ﬁgﬁfﬁd‘; 134,661
11918.110219,580813 80000251 Aﬁi;ﬁ?ﬁg‘:“ﬁﬁfgggu 87,654
11918.110219.580813 80000252 A':A?Fg:g :f:;rg‘:"’m" 84,477
11919.066216.530340 80001101 MENS:;H:ES:L?:EBURT 109,541
11919.066216.530402 80001101 T’“ﬁﬂ:ﬁ”}gfﬁ;&pﬁ“ 24,385
11919,066214.530340 80001102 SKkior Seneom 248,830

SAFE HAVENSUPERVISED VISITATI

HAOMOmB\BAR-DF S-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR'S\_Project CamyforwardBAR-14-019 FY 2013-14 Project Carryforward. docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
11919.066214.530402 80001102 J?Z“ﬁl.ﬁ?ﬂ.ﬁ:ﬁ&fé“ﬁ?ﬁﬁ. 42,371
11919.066214.530499 80001102 ﬁﬁ‘;ﬁﬂﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁﬂ;ﬁ; 12,060
AR O SO00LE2  upepave M;':;:E RVISED VISITATI 250
12200.110109,530340 00110108 m&t::rpf:g:;m 45,443
12500.055725.560642 70055725 . lij:gé" _“S:;'ss“é?i” 85,836
12500.055725.560646 70055726 i::gﬁ::‘i;ﬁo‘fmiﬁﬁm . 11,818
12601.077521.560610 00007002 —— L’lﬁmﬂ - 93,390
12601.077521.560610 00008702 — BL“;'E[}T::’I‘JJMBEHI.AND 87,853
12602.077522.560670 00054101 | \con o DE“;ND Sl 101,675
12604.077524.560610 00006301 N—— D:;";‘m 465 R 43 22,003
12604.077524.560670 00006301 oo Di%“;"fﬂ_ SR 404,406
12604.077524.560680 00006301 M;“::‘;ﬁ;‘siﬁﬂﬂ i 705
12801.123000.560670 00012804 TRAFFIC PRE:I':'I!:‘:IDH — 154,313
13000.077530.530310 00192703 Mom:;‘::‘é'x::‘_ﬁm _— 84,428
13000.077430.530310 00276901 M;ﬁﬁﬂ:ﬂ?ﬁ" 1,634
13000.077530.530310 00276901 M:ﬁ:f::;i’;::;jﬂ 93,957
13000.077530.530310 00276905 m;&ﬁigﬂ‘:};?;&:ﬂm 5,104
13000.077530.530310 00276506 -2 E“&?:;:’;‘_’L::’:E]F 19,862
13000.077430.530310 00281801 - nssmvf:s:*::::::rwsﬁssmm 8,690
13000.077450.530310 00284201 » jE:;‘E::’GSRTSﬁFE?P s 61,390
30600.010585.560650 00249201 ounﬂgﬁm ;’:.;ﬁ:fm . 71,834
30600.010585.560642 00281501 MDI;‘;‘:,?T":L;?EME 300,000
30600.010585.560650 00281501 ME?;‘;;;?;::‘:; : [?ﬂ;ﬁns 4,411,139
32000.010575.560650 00207301 FES;’:‘E‘;;; LPE':{;::L 524,609
32100.077533.530310 00187715 PrEfaseong! Sanvices 30,424

CROSS SEMINCLE TRAIL MONITORIN

HAOMOmBBAR-DFS-BCR\FY 2013-14 BAR-BTR'®\_Project CamyforeardBAR-14-018 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforward. docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
32100.077533.560650 00187719 Comeiucti: In. Fmgress 52,786
KEWANNEE TRAIL MITIGATION g
32100.077533.530521 00187720 SEMIJS‘E?;;::?:?:&???: ionsrr 2,500
32100.077533.560650 00187720 erfg::t:rﬁﬁrll:n:rﬁ:? - 25,801
32100.077533.560650 00187759 osg::::acgf;: inrfgs:ﬁé - 1,448,202
32100.077533.560650 00187760 SEMI‘I':::;LEEE[':E:: ;"TE‘L’:SH;SE A 382,224
32100.077533.560650 00187762 ns?srulzsr::l‘lmnrl:::: ;“[f:;; i 495,676
32100.077533.560680 00187762 assﬁﬁhﬁnﬁiﬁﬁgm T 35,854
32100.077533.560650 00187763 LUNG@;’;;”&:;L“}‘;’;: _— 750,000
32100.077533.560680 00187763 muﬁw?g;trmuﬂiﬁn?rﬁ?t conin 100,000
32100.113020.560650 00234637 HLACKEI::EI:I:::JTL‘;n;;?SEST::PHWE 532,608
32100.113020.560650 00234647 Hﬁ:;‘;”ﬁf&::ggﬁnw 162,554
32100.113020.560650 00234648 Gemglﬂvr:tt[;::rlgsﬁﬁnﬁ 152,403
32100.077533.560650 99999999 g:gj‘;“&‘g;;:’gi‘;ﬁ 100,000
32200.010573.530521 00045204 Cw:?:m‘;";ztﬂfﬁﬁﬁwﬂ 15,512
32200.010573.560610 00045208 oo :’;:mn R 119,875
32200.010573.560650 00045204 cnuﬁn?&?ﬂélmﬁ:umr 574,476
40100,087806.530310 70000010 WETLA: ;ﬁ?ﬂ’;’;ﬁ:ﬁﬁmpﬂu 258,890
UKL 00.5505K) o UNIDIRE:;ﬁo:;:IiTRIUSSEI-m:;sPRDGRA s
40100.087810.560642 70000012 Tmé‘;um;ﬂnﬁuﬁim - 65,380
40100.087810.560642 70000013 E"'“"’C";:;I';;j‘ms 18,192
40100.087804.530490 70000014 %T:ET?ZE:EFE;:EM 39,323
40100.087810.560642 70000016 PDT::LI: "T’::T“: fgﬁﬁﬂm 8,160
40100.087806.560642 70282501 cmmfﬁmﬁxﬂﬁg P 100,000
40100.087810,560642 70282501 oo EALE::B‘:EE“;::i p—— 600,000
40102.087879.560650 00024803 SORETIICRIN I Fagrem 54,210

SCADA SYSTEM UPGRADES

HAOMOmB\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Praject Camrylorward\BAR-14-019 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforward. docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
40102.087879 560650 00064501 wm'é:’ﬁ;‘;;:‘;&:’é:"ﬁ';’ninﬁ 13,479
40102.087879.560650 00164301 YAM::?L: :‘L‘T';;:;;’::’i:’hnﬂ 28,904
40102.087879.560650 00178301 CCETH',;"R":':E: :’gf[*:; 2,337,258
40102.087879.560650 00216701 AHK?:::':'&L‘;’; :z;r*?:sr:?rsmsm 12,240
40103.087880.560650 00021706 w%;"::‘g:;gmﬁfﬁ 74,080
40103.087880.560650 00024806 . ;f’;;';;‘:“m'ﬁ:%g:;h 5,266
40103.087880.560650 00082904 Fﬂ:‘;:;fg';"u’;ﬁﬁé § 36,059
40103,087880.560650 00082908 Pumg“;‘:;ﬁ:';;g?&;;m” 21,825
40103.087880.560650 00082912 Huruingxi:r:nﬁrpﬁ:ﬂ?;nou 280,763
40103,087880,560650 00082914 #umpgﬁgmr:::;éﬁsmm 170,329
40103.087880.560650 00083104 mggfﬁgg': i o 15,896
40103,087880.560650 00164302 mcg::.;";g:’;'m“: e 2,500
40103.087880.560650 00217201 nisft?:m?i:&;m:ﬁn . 24,930
40103.087880.560650 00219701 sni‘;";g:g‘:m" ;;'HP i A 278
40103.087880.560650 00223001 RESIDCES;:LULEI:E;E:;;?H“PH " 154,940
40103.087880.560650 00223101 nssﬁﬁﬁfﬁ:ﬂrﬁﬁa ai 2,471,573
40105,087817.560650 00024803 sccﬁ;it':ﬁ;ﬂ"u?é’ﬂﬁs 131,371
40105.087817.560650 00024806 saug;t;;t::;;:m::w 31,276
40105.087817.560699 00063601 . k:”;ﬁ;f:‘;":;:ﬁ‘;mmﬁ 10,000
40105.087817.560650 00064501 HE:'::;:::J%;’;‘;E;DES 58,419
40105.087817.560650 00064522 ﬁéﬁfﬁﬁcﬁm 92,912
40105.087817.560650 00064523 MHEEC:*“;]‘I";“;:;F]:E:E;‘PRGG 126,500
40105.087817.560650 00064536 cﬂsmﬁnﬁf&ﬁ?ﬂinss 19,802
40105.087817.560650 00065101 Wgzﬁm“f;;“d“ﬂ::mﬁu " 18,269
40105.087817.560650 00065201 SRS Mot b S 291,000

MINOR ROADS UTILITY UPGRADES

HAOMOmMBBAR-DFS-BCRFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project Camyforward\BAR-14-019 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforward.docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
40105.087817.560650 00065207 & E;“i;ﬁ?:&'}:_’:g[ﬁ&w 117,072
40105.087817.560699 00065209 n:ﬂﬁ:;ﬁg;:?uﬁ 200,000
40105.087817.560650 00065213 ::Siﬁnpg? :;f;_:f::n Ton 60,000
40105.087817.560650 00065215 msﬁf’éﬁ;ﬁ'&;ﬂ;’:ﬂiﬁm 10,000
40105.087817.560650 00178301 gg’&i;“;:‘g[‘d: :;':f[*:; 7,397
40105.087817.560650 00181601 Anxgﬁ;ﬁ:::clgu:ﬁ;s;mm 192,373
40105.087817.560650 00193601 ..o f:;ﬁT::?:;T:;:EEE;NEﬁ 58,206
40105.087817.560650 00195201 m;:[‘f;“g;";‘;’:g{;‘mn . 32,637
40105.087817.560650 00195701 ME?S’J;T_T;‘: ;:::;"S::;ADES 11,540
40105.087817.560650 00195703 E?’:;m’&g‘vﬁﬁxE 55,287
40105.087817.560650 00201101 cﬁ;ﬁﬁ:‘ﬂ'ﬂ;ﬁﬁw 127,474
40105.087817.560650 00201503 ;:‘;:‘{;J:::;"F:rgﬁ;; 38,144
40105.087817.560650 00203202 APFLE?::&";,‘E;;;E{& - 62,432
40105.087817.560650 00203301 Fw?“;i"ﬁ“:tf&:‘:aﬁ:fms 37,100
40105.087817.560650 00216410 ﬁgﬁ?ﬂ:ﬁ&"&ﬁ;‘:ﬂp -~ 104,395
40105.087817.560650 00216701 MK?:::’:&:; an;r::;smm‘r 3,170,121
40105.087817.560650 00216702 HHIH‘;“;:;%‘ETEES::E; o 208,652
40105.087817.560650 00216703 Hmﬁéﬁﬂfﬂ'ﬁgﬁﬁnm 27,810
40105.087817.560650 00216705 MKE:L“:R‘::;;: s Vi 185,000
40105.087817.560650 00217201 HEF;:;%‘:'::&T;E’;;U . 104,910
40105.087817.560650 00219701 5;";":3;‘"; ;TNPE;:SDE 41,017
40105.087817.560650 00223101 nssgeﬁ;ﬁfg::ﬂr::éﬁo i 109,752
40105.087817.560650 00223201 agsﬂﬁﬁcﬁf&ﬂmﬁa y 15,967
40105,087817,560650 00227401 EHEEE:‘S;";‘;:&:};T&*:; - 12,121
40105.087817.560650 00243501 SERETICION WE Sapaes 4,351

INDIAN HILLS WATER PLANT UPGRA

HAOMOmBBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project Carryforwardf\BAR-14-019 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforward doox



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
40106.087818.560650 00064520 NE?::::;?;:B:: ;ir:;m 84
40106.087818.560650 00065201 e ;:‘;’S;”gﬁ'};ﬁ;’?;;ms 21,081
40106.087818.560650 00065207 i E;":;“;f:;ﬁg[ﬁ&n 89,007
40106.087818 560650 00065209 %""Er:;’:g:[:' $IE'E°:|’,:§’ 66,045
40106.087818,560650 00065219 :::;:“&“;';E:g ;ﬁg’; 50,000
40106.087818.560650 00082904 Pm‘;‘;fﬁgr:“uﬂzgr;;s 75,750
40106.087818.560650 00082012 EATH?D":;"‘:‘E'E L":u':f;":: - 750,465
40106.087818.560650 000g2914 Fumpgﬂﬁgﬁgg ;‘;;D':G‘:ﬁsn i 1,533,400
40106.087818.560650 00082915 PUM‘;“;';';‘:;TS:;:TSE:‘:Y - 315,789
40106.087818.560650 00083104 E::L’;?:gg‘;:::;f; 50,156
40106.087818.560650 00164302 DNCEC;;‘::;?:‘;:: b 97,500
40106.087818.560650 00178301 CCEE'T“::"&‘J: mﬂ":; 3,205,855
40106.087818.560650 00178302 Cw”ﬁfg&”&mwﬁ:ﬁm - 165,194
40106.087818.560650 00195702 Lmﬁ;ﬁﬂ“ﬂ;&;ﬁEWE 912,208
40106.087818.560650 00195703 Sggﬂﬁﬁmgﬁﬁéﬁé 4,206,324
40106.087818.560650 00201503 cﬁ:ﬁ;ﬁ:’;&"&ﬁg 94,739
40106.087818.560650 00201504 " nf:rﬁmg?:r::c:m?um 88,383
40106.087818.560650 00203101 sﬁﬁfﬁﬂéﬁﬂéﬁﬁs 15,758
40106,087818,560650 00203204 .. ;ﬂ:ﬂ':ﬂ‘;;ig:;ﬁ:s . 20,142
40106.087818.560650 00216701 AH;::::’::;‘:; L’;:T:;?;M e 6,264,031
40106.087818.560650 00216702 Hgﬁmﬁﬂ';?ﬁ"gﬂﬁfﬁﬁ IMPR 30,489
40106.087818.560650 00216703 HEAT?:;E”;?;"LEET_E':?;:HE - 1,088,013
40106.087818.560650 00255201 AsTEx:g:;;lﬂ;nmﬂf;E - 5,866
40108.087808.560650 00021706 B et s 17,544
40108.087808.560650 00021707 SR W8 EL OBV RN 14,090

WOODMERE DRIVE M5BU WATER

HAOMOmbBAR-DFS-BCRYFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project Camyforward\BAR-14-019 FY 201314 Project Carmyforward docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
40108.087808.560639 00021707 WDDDII:;:LZ%CR?\?EMME:;[?W o 8,000
40108.087808.560650 00021708 WOk R 38,74
40108.087808.560650 00024803 ﬂgﬁgﬁ’“ﬂ?ﬁ;a 234,132
40108.087808.560650 00024806 . 53:2:;2;;::;?&5:;5 8,541
o o oo
40108.087808.560650 00064522 c;';';é’:;ﬁ?;c'g : rﬁrﬁs 87,609
40108.087808.560650 00068523 o GEC;"E’:E':“:::F:;:;‘E:’: - 93,360
40108.087808.560650 00064526 i Ai“:;;’:‘;’:“m': E;*L’éop 10,110
40108.087808 560650 0006536 . cm’mﬁ:“": ;:viﬁr;;uﬁ 7,953
40108.087808,560650 00064537 Mm;&:ﬁﬁ:ﬁ&iﬁhﬁn os 169,372
40108.087808.560650 00065101 mé‘;ﬁ:‘ﬂ?&?:ﬁﬁfuﬂ 14,891
40108.087808.560650 00065201 Mnncmg:]ncgzl}:ﬂ:ﬁ:ﬁnnﬂ 56,711
40108.087808.560650 00065209 g‘&i’:gfg ;2’::;’:: 22,786
40108.087808.560650 oooes214 | Gﬂ;ﬁ;ﬂ:ﬂ:ﬁ?ﬁm 15,584
40108.087808.560650 00065215 mﬁgﬁ;ﬁﬂ;ﬁ;’;ﬁ;&m 16,163
40108.087808.560650 00082904 ﬁfﬂ#&:"&“ﬂs 1,053,376
40108.087808.560650 00082912 .- ATH?S&“;;’;:‘:H o 201,000
40108.087808.560650 00082914 MPE‘;E’;;“:;;:F;E?:’RM 5 214,997
40108.087808.560650 00083104 Eﬁ:::;f;gg‘m;ﬁ 3,465
40108.087808.560650 00178302 mu”ﬁ‘:},‘gﬁﬁ”&ﬂ:ﬁ:;‘m P 140,793
40108.087808.560650 00195700 wcéﬂsﬂ"fﬂr"biéﬁ’fp A 50,000
40108.087808,560650 00195701 AT;“&’S;“J;’::::;T’“S;E‘;ADES 27,221
e Wiyaive meﬁt:nwf:g . :u"::;::wlzm g
40108.087808.560650 00201101 k ;‘;ﬂ;gﬁ';;ﬁ:ﬁw 97,554
40108.087808.560650 00201500 Sonstoation W Frogree 155,000

POTABLE WELL IMPROVE PARENT

HAOMWOmMBABAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project CarrylorwardiBAR-14-019 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforward.docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
40108.087808.560650 00201501 mﬁ"aﬁﬁfmgﬁﬁm 17,333
40108.087808.560650 00201503 g:’;;&ﬁ::: .';p'iﬁffé 1,720
40108.087808,560650 00201504 m;:ﬁlrfg';’::; i’::;:ilm 10,635
40108.087808.560650 00201505 MHEET;:‘;[ET?: gj ':I::::;E 2,544
40108.087808.560650 00201508 c”"i:gg::&' ::;’“5 20,000
40108.087808.560650 00201509 angff"i;':ggg;:ﬁgé"m 5,039
40108.087808,560650 00201510 mﬁgﬁ”ﬁ;{' ;:ﬁ’;”éms 149,848
40108.087808,560650 00203101 SEESETJ‘TEEQEEETE 3,098
40108.087808.560650 00203203 .o EC::::E':“:;T_:'; ::’i’ll_“'i‘; i 24,441
40108.000804, 300650 Dm0 APPLer:\Et Li'lﬂ':'-.F"II.I :g:;::s PH1 76423
40108.087808.560650 00216402 g::‘;g:“:g&:,":g:ﬂ;’wm 72,989
40108.087808,560650 oo216404 E:?;g:fﬁd};ﬁﬁ;“o” 127,560
40108.087808.560650 00216405 mg:‘";::}?:: é’::ﬁ;fﬁt 411,264
o ool T
s ooy S T
o omens g S
40108,087808,560650 00216701 . AHK?-!T:AU:LE;:: ::Iz;r*rﬂnﬁéiﬁnsm 869,393
AU108, 087 006550630 ORI HEATH?S:Un::I;ﬁnEg:I?:;EE:‘ST IMPR AR
40108,087808.560650 00216703 HHTC::;“H:,‘:L'::‘LL':;E%ERE - 2,776,329
40108.087808.560650 00216705 Aﬂﬁz“msﬁgﬁ';g:fgﬁ:mm 14,091
b ke Manx::rr::t:rfx: g‘u:rfgrrfregumﬁs e
40108.087808.560650 00223101 . ;E":;Tt::t‘;’:ﬂm;ﬁa - 1,220,587
40108.087808.560650 00227402 Gw‘i;'ﬁ:i‘;";ﬂ;’:ﬁ;:’;on 244,211
40108.087808.560650 00243501 INDME’:E“J::;’,;; iﬁ?ﬁpsm 1,205
40108.087808.560650 00254202 SOTSICLION W8 Frogress 20,000

I-4/SR 46 UTILITY RELOCATE

HAOMOmbBBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project CarryforwardlBAR-14-018 FY 2013-14 Project Carryforward docx



Expenditures:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
40108.087808.560650 00283002 (o cﬁfﬁ:ﬁ_’;;‘;&“ﬁ;“ e 119,594
oo oo e
40201.087907.560650 00201901 g E;:fg::fg; ';f;gg e 163,344
40201.087907.560650 00244501 i’:g;ﬂ'g;’:::f&;? 1,093,958
40201,087907.560650 00244502 mgﬁ‘:ﬁfg;’; {[‘:EE’:;: - 3,876
40201.087907.560650 00244503 usce?;}n&ﬂar;ﬂn;;:l:m;?:u s 996
40201.087907.560650 00244504 %";;;L"&T: :rr:r:ﬁ::’ 7,655
40201.087907.560650 00244506 g;;ﬁ:;;:g:ﬂgf; 75,000
coirosaen oo Comnonn e " T
40201.087907.560650 00244601 C&f‘;g:f:;“g;;‘ :,;;"gf 451,202
40201.087907.560650 00244801 LAHE’:;'LT’T"I?L?E :'I: ot 73,729
40201.087907.560650 00245101 LAHDEIHLESS:;T;EGWH ;;::Er?;::iFERM 47,951
40201.010583.560650 00276701 f::;::;';:“:ﬁ::ﬂiﬁ':; 70,000
AORL007 5560042 70000450 WMKIHGEEI'::;?::I:;?.::S:EFLACEM -
40201.087904.560642 70000879 Poock el :;QHTBTLE 208,410
40201.087906.560642 70000880 oy i sl 7,544
40201.087904.560642 70282501 . o mf::g’gf;‘;g::gﬁ A 50,000
40201.087906.560642 70282501 CRmCALE::IIZﬁET.?F}g:::ﬁ F— 50,000
50300.010520.530439 70000601 a'“gﬁéﬁﬂ?;;‘::ég::;"ﬂe"" 31,101

Sub Total Uses: $ 177,974,337
Reserves: (codipuebit
50
Sub Total Reserves: $0
Grant Total:  § 177,974,337

HAOMOmbIBAR-DFS-BCRWFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\_Project CamyforwardBAR-14-018 FY 2013-14 Project Camyforward. docy



R

/

Nt

¥ jEd
]

LS

- L2215 201

L

R M Recommendation

2013-R- 274 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Betty B. Newton  11/20/13
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Environmental Services/Ultilities
Engineering
Fund(s): Water & Sewer Capital (Operating), Water &
Sewer Operating, Water & Sewer Bonds, Series 2010
Funds

PURPOSE: Additional funds for the Pump Station Conversion/Digital Radio projects

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

in accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount

Revenues: credit/|debil)

40108.381100.40100 Transfer From Fund 40100 £224.331

s22431 &

TOTAL
Expenditures: (credi/debit
40100.014188.590910.40108 Transfer to Fund 40108 £224. 331
40108.087808.560650 00082914 Construction in Progress 224,331
Pump Station Conversion/Digital Radio
(Wastewater Pump Station Upgrades)
Construction in Progress
Pump Station Conversion/Digital Radio
40106.087818.560650 DD0B2014 (Wastewater Pump Station Upgrades) 175,669
Sub -Total $624,331
Reserves: (credit)/idebit
40100.999003.5999098 Reserve for Contingencies (224,331)
40106,999995.599994 Reserve for Capital Improvements (175,669)
Sub-Total ($400,000)

)

S

TOTAL

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2013-R- 274 approving the above requested budget amendme adopted at
the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole g e
reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

iﬂuﬂ:

E%?xz{_;ﬁ%’- By:
JMaryanne Morse, Clerk to the Ro

SBoard of County Commissioners
=
S 0
“Déte: _Dec 10, 2013 Date: vy, D/J"

ekl

~Entered nty Finance Department
T % ﬁ.i.aqk_ Date: I';'.,”hj
(S 33aua4 Tk 32 SGL 1203
HADMIOmBIBAR-DF S-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTRWEmronmentsl Senices BAR'SBAR 14-018 Conv Digital Radio $400K doce. % 2

rt Dallari, Chairman




)

i

i1
- |

J.Irlﬂf'}-l-'l \t"

—

-

15 2013

L~

El'—.l"i
N 1
* P

2013-R- 271

TO:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

PURPOSE:
#C2057.

ACTION:
Resolution.

Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
Department of Resource Management

Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Safety/EMS/Fire/Rescue
Fund(s): EMS Trust Fund

Appropriate funding for EMS Trust Fund Grant

R M Recommendation
BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST r

BCrawford
FNW m—— ?:-Trﬂ' [L‘:

ector
4-017

Fi I nigtrator Date
3 jt’i&i"

BAR

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

i

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedit(debit)
11800.334200 B0000813W EMS Trust Fund Grant $93771
Expenditures: (credit)/debit
11800.055018.530520 80000813W Operating Supplies $ 36,308
11800.055018.530521 80000813W Equipment $1000-54999 19,902
11800.055018.530522 80000813W Operating Supplies- $ 11,970
Technology
11800.055018.560642 80000813W Capital Equipment 5,200
11800.055018.560646 80000813W Capital Equipment-Software 20,301
(EMS Trust Fund Grant
#C2057)
Sub-Total 83,771
Reserves: (cediydebit
Sub-Total -
TOTAL $93,771

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2013-R-_271 approving the above requested budget amendment, was

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commission
as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

fec 10 2013
Attest:

2

& -

“Maryénné Morse, Clerk to the
Board of County Commissioners

WJILE COUNTY

&
qate: December 10, 2013
B

ed by County Finance Department

oAy Youyr

Bk Zaboe  OR3XE&

HAOMOmMBEBAR-DF S-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Public Safety\BAR 14-01TBAR 14-017.docx

Semi

Florida

By: e

Roffert Dallari, Chairman
Date: f}'/ fﬂ_?r/tgi
Date: IQ*IH[L':"’

& 12l




<l

-'l-h.ILE L'u UNTY, FLORIDA

|

3\

. T

- -

-

-+ BZC 15 2013

Jitty-

R M Recommendation
2013-R- 272 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST B Crawford
Fin Aralyst, Manager :r J N

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners o
FROM: Department of Resource Management :
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution y 4= ﬂ-—!g-

Department/Division: Public Safety/EMS/Fire/Rescue or D

Fund(s): Public Safety Grants Fund (State) ;m 16
PURPOSE: Appropriate funding for revised 2013/14 Hazards

Analysis Grant.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.08(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit{debit)
11812.334220.055610 B0055612W Hazard Analysis Grant $ 660
TOTAL $ 660
Expenditures: (credifidebit
11912.055610.530499 80055612W Charges/Obligations- $ 660
Contingency
Sub-Total 660

Reserves: (crodit)desit

_ Board of County Commissioners

Sub-Total
TOTAL § 650
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2013-R-_272 approving the above requested budget a dment, was
aduptad at #ha regular meeting of the Board of County Commissione in nty, Florida

Attest:

Maryafine’Morse, Clerk to the

Date: Decemher 10 2013 Date: f;?f(fﬂ/f,’e

n}%o%aum Department
Date: -"'9./1" 7" (3
\A

PN -2 G

A B &7 12-1o3
HAOMIOmb\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Public Safety'\BAR 14-0168\BAR 14-016.docx
/%/76/53




L %
R M Recommendation

2013-R- 251 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
Betty B. Newton
Financial Administrator Da P
: i

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
Department of Resource Management

FROM:
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Environmental Services/Utilities

Engineering
Fund(s): Water & Sewer Capital (Operating), Water &
Sewer Operating, Water & Sewer Bonds, Series 2006 and W

Water & Sewer Connection Fee Funds
Additional funds for the various projects

PURPOSE:
ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.
In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.
Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: ceditidabil) /
40108.381100.40100 Transfer From Fund 40100 $1,428,840
Expenditures: (creduydebit
40100.014188.590910.40108 Transfer to Fund 40108 $1,428 840~
40108.087808.560650 Construction in Progress
00082916 GWL Power Easement Master Pump Station 1,134,759
Construction in Progress
40108.087808.560650 00203202 Apple Valley Water Main Impmts 294,081
Construction in Progress
40103.087880.560650 DDDB2916 GWL Power Easement Master Pump Stalion 865,241
Construction in Prograss
40105.087817.560650 00203202 Apple Valley Water Main Imprmits 294 919
Sub -Total 4,017,840
Reserves: (cedidebit " -/
“W7 40100.999903.590094 Reserve for Contingencies (1,428,840)
Reserve for Capital Imprmis 865,241
(294,919)v"

40103.999995.509004
40105.999915.5990894 &rye for Capital ;"um - {204,915,
5 4 e 200
w Shod A9qeaq. S99 zﬂﬁ #ﬂjéﬁf ora _$1428840
21‘ 72 /¢' m7 EUDGEI‘AIIEHDHEHTREmT ﬁe’ﬁ #
approving the above requested budgel amendment,

This Resolution, 2013-R-
of County Commissioners of Seminole Cou

the regular meeting of the
reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

= 3
- _
' 8 E‘W I Dallari, Chairman
s en =B ard of County Commissioners fﬂ] &
S
" § E g e Date: j 'Q.I‘ij' §
§ ed by County Finance Department
i zﬁgﬁf_ Date: Il 13
- %ﬂ; Dt 20x(3 STEN(ETIE
HAD gl AR -OF 5. BCRP Y 20004 BAR-ET Rl neimemanl il Servicay AR pBELR 14075 Appe Vallsy DWL Pussy Buslen T AL socn-

213



R M Recommendation

2013-R- 264 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Sheriffs Office
Fund(s): General Funds

PURPOSE: Re-budget of prior year unexpended Grant funds

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: crodt{debl)
00100.331224 Federal té:él ~DOJ JAG $35,404
00100.334221 State Grant- mud $106,339
TOTAL $231,743
Expenditures: (credit)/desit
00100.021000.590963.02 Sheriff — L.E. Personnel $176,961
00100.021000.590963.03 Sheriff — L.E. Operating 954,782
Sub-Total $231,743
Reserves: (credi)/debit
Sub-Total
TOTAL $231,743

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2013-R-_254 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole C , Florida
Y/ a//3 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

ﬁ}%—zx -
ne Morse, Clerk to the Rolgrt Dallari, Chairman

‘. Béard of County Commissioners

T S ote:__ [)2/-/3
'“_ T él g y County Finance Department

‘\.;it_' \% % i MM Date: “‘31@!55
:.:-_ SR A S N v DB 3Ry S Mali3

HAOMIOmbIBAR-DF S-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Constitutional Officers\SheriffBAR Re-budget unexpend rant
funds.docx
/' 4 45



\

FS Recommendation

2013-R- 763 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Sheriff's Office
Fund(s): General Fund

ropriation of funds from the Florida Department of

PURPOSE: App
Emergency Management awarded to the Sheriff's Office.
ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.
In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.
Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditfdebi)
00100-331224 Shenffs Office-Federal £32,500
Granis
TOTAL §32,500
3z
Expenditures: (creditydebit
00100-021000-520963.05 Sheriff's Capital Equipment $32,500
Sub-Total
Reserves: (cedit)debit
Sub-Total
TOTAL $32,500

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2013-R-_263 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
f County Commissioners of Seminole County, Florida

adopted )t I? regular meeting of the Board o
L /4.3 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

- Attest.
" : By:
~ %w&ﬁn%m, Clerk to the f ED g Rgfert Dallari, Chairman
e N ard of County Commissioners
E - E §
— _péte: 1.’4-3‘ Date: /]~ <13
;” §E§ter by County Finance Department
W2 f WMo Date: __!13¢l12
T RLTSRwe S
DY 23830 Mgl
/" )SS /3



R M Recommendation

2013-R- 265 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Supervisor of Elections
Fund(s): General Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriation of HAVA grant funds for federal
election activities, including the new grant award for 2014 and can‘y,rl‘orward_' of

the remaining 2013 grant proceeds.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution,

In accordance with Section 129.08(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: craditidenit)
00100.331100.027103 Voter Education 46,483
00100.331100.027103.CF Voler Education 88,810
TOTAL $135,203
Expenditures: (cregi)desit
00100.024000.590966 Transfar to SOE 46 483
00100.024000.590866.CF Transfer io SOE 88,810
Sub-Total 135,293
Reserves: (creditidebit
Sub-Total
TOTAL $135,293

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2013-R-__2g5 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at ihe regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole Florida

LT3 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

By:

rt Dallari, Chairman

ne fliorse, Clerk to the
ard of County Commissioners

%}f County Finance Departme
Lm’?" pate: ___ 1[G 13

B opees DA 2RA SLulala

: HAOMOmB\BAR-DFS-BCRFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Constitutional $\SOEB Fed Election.docx
R 7

e s

. F

Date: J2D]-13

Trl..

R LT |

e %Ft
@

=N

TRUILE 1y UNTY

TR
"ﬁ‘_-.-
"> NOY 22 3




2013-R- 2gp BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Bem B Newton 10/24/13
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners ’ bor
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution

R M Recommendation

Department/Division: Environmental Services/Solid

Waste Fund(s): Solid Waste
Appropriate funds for the replacement of a Landfill

PURPOSE:
Shuttle (BCC #6070089), Project #70300088) in the
amount of $235,000

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project & Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditjdebl)
TOTAL $0
Expenditures: (ceditidebit
40201.087904.560642 70300088 Equipment >$4299 $235,000 -
Sub-Total $235,000
Reserves: jcredityidebit
Reserves for
40201.999942.599998 Contingencies ($235,000)/
Sub-Total ($235,000)
TOTAL $0

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2{!13-R 260 approving the above recmrstad budget amandmunt was adopted at

reflected in the minutes of said meeting.
Attest:

nw MorSe, Clerk
?;?da of Cnuni: Enmmimm - a‘s-Jﬁ

Date: {V 213

& ~ County Finance Depariment

52 Ry Date: 11130113

= 9 o
; &H—%W\ Gl

tDiJ‘— 2281¥ Hlﬁ“b ,r(/a%s

XOMOmPBAR-DFS-BCRFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Environmental Services\BAR's\BAR 14-011 Landfl TO300088 $235K.docx-



R M Recommendation

2013-R- 256 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST J. Rosado 1021113
Fin Mmt.f Manager I:i-n I ‘1

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners St

FROM: Department of Resource Management =

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Leisure Services/Greenways
Natural Lands
Fund(s): Natural Lands Endowment Fund

PURPOSE: Establish funding from the Florida Fish and Wildlife
Conservation Commission for Gopher Tortoise Habitat Improvement.

EGTIDN: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 128.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit(debit)
AR e w0 B/
5 4 { Tortclse Habitat
80000113W i Jw&:
TOTAL $15,000
Expenditures: (crediydebit
Other Services 515,000
00103.113010.530340 BO0D00113W {Gopher Tortoise Habitat
Improvements) /
Sub-Total $15,000

Reserves: (creditVdebit

Sub-Total

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2013-R-_255 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners Florida
Ll 5402 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting. .

~ Attest;
By:
nneMorse, Clerk to the .
ard of County Commissioners g

&
)

D

rt Dallari, Chairman

&

|

3 gty

;_:-: s éﬁu: ] . Date: /f"‘zl"'fj

= Enfer nty Finance Departne

%:1 {‘E-‘} _%.f w% Date; !'f/tg(pl‘fﬂ
1 RE Fuwo D) GLlgli3

)%

PALEISURE SERVICES\BARs-BTREVGREENWAY AND NATURAL LANDS\BAR 1&%%3?1%}
/! / 73



&l

It

".\_[;'/

[

0T 23 2013

2013-R- 242

TO:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

PURPOSE:

ACTION:

R M Recommendation

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
Department of Resource Management

Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Economic & Community
Development Services/17-92 CRA

Fund(s): 17-92 Community Redevelopment Agency

To establish funding for a 17-92 CRA Mini-Grant to Nikesh Shah d/b/a Best
Western Plus Sanford Airport/Lake Mary FL, for new signage installed at 3401
South Orlando Drive.

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: crediidesit)

TOTAL $0
Expenditures: (credit/detit
Aid To Private Organizations $5,000
{CRA Mini Grants for Private
13300.011102.580821 79011102 Organizations)
Sub-Total §5,000
Reserves: (cediyidesit
Reserve - Contingencies
(CRA Mini Grants for Private {$5,000)
13300.999987.599998 79011102 Organizations)

Sub-Total ($5,000)

Altast:
& Ma%na%; ?e. Clerk fo the
§ Eoard’of County Commissioners
> § o/3 2|
= Date: & pate:__ /2/2 143
3 dpfered By County Finance Department
. % oute:_UU[1113

HAOMOmE\BAR-DF S-BCRFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Economic and Community Development Services\17-02 CRAV1 4-002-Mini Grani
Best Western Sanford-$5K docx

pwddlot  phager G il [13



R M Recommendation

2013-R- 255 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST B Crawford

Fin Analyst/ Manager
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Safety/EMS/Fire/Rescue

Fund(s): Public Safety Grants Fund (Federal)

PURPOSE: Appropriate funding for 2013 State Homeland
Security Grant-USAR/Hazmat.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

in accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.
Account Title

Account Number Project #
Revenues: crediv(debit) ’ !
11915.331230.055623 80000812W SHSGP-HAZMAT & USAR $ 13,200 oﬁ
Expenditures: (credit)vebi
11915.055623.530520 80000812W Operating Supplies % 11,400
11915.055623.530550 80000812W Training 1,800
(2013 SHSGP-
USAR/Hazmat) /
Sub-Total 13,200
Reserves: (credit)/debit
Sub-Total -

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2013-R-__ 255 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole Florida
f//;‘?/:fil as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

‘% e I oard of Cecunty Commissioners ED g
3 \ 5 b ;% Copnty Finance Department

2\ 2 5 ] Wl oate: 113013

F v TR S

ey . 332523 e S 20801, S, Wil

HAOMIOmBIBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Public Safety\BAR 14-008\BAR 14-008.docx
f )j/ 7



2013-R- 254

TO:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

PURPOSE:

ACTION:

R M Recommendation

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
Department of Resource Management

Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Safety/EMS/Fire/Rescue

Fund(s): Public Safety Grants Fund (State)

Appropriate funding for 2013 State Homeland
Security Grant-Emergency Management planning and training.

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

in accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: crecitjdeabil)
11915.331230.055611 80000811W SHSP-EMP 515,778
TOTAL $ 15,778
Expenditures: (credi)/idebit
11915.065611.530550 80000811W Training $ 15,778
{2013 SHSG-EMP) /
Sub-Total 15,778
Reserves: (credi)/debit
Sub-Total -
TOTAL $15778

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2013-R-__254 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
, Florida

adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semin
WV ST as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Aitest:

£

Brfantie Morse, Clerk to the
rd of County Commissioners

3,

;_..:::jr % :-‘E

3 oo B
S & E.‘?

& 3 8 9z

fr = 3=

=nfered County Finance Departmentg} 0/
Date; ___I! /&wh 3

BRI Db 2R SL 1lalia

W

HAOMIOMBIBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Public Safety\BAR 14-007\BAR 14-007.docx
/ .hﬁ 3



..WEB

e

e

ol

[

15

ﬂCTEJEUB

4
:,f:”:‘lI
EY

el

!

R M Recommendation
2013-R- 245 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Public Safety/EMS/Fire/Rescue |

Fund(s): Public Safety Grants Fund (Federal)

PURPOSE: Appropriate funding for 2012 State Homeland
Security Grant-Hazmat, grant number 13-DS-97-13-00-16-409.

ACTION:  Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 120.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit{dabit)
11915.331230.055623 80000810W SHSGP-bm‘ mET & USAR $ 15,224
TOTAL v 13226
Expenditures: (creditidebi
11915.055623.530520 80000810W Operating Supplies $10,124
11915.055623.530521 B0000810W Equipment $1000-$4999 5,100
(2012 SHSGP-Hazmat)
Sub-Total 15,224
Reserves: (credit)/debit
Sub-Total -
TOTAL $15,224
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION fa}é:i_;
This Resolution, 2013-R-_245 approving the above reguested budg .J ' endment, w
adopted at the rﬁgular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Se: .- Ry, Florida
102213 as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

Maza n% Morse, Clerk to the

gﬁu&rﬂ of County Commissioners

g Eata Al r_ Date: [2)

3 gme?%f:ﬁmm:lnanc& Department %

; g_ £ Date: ”[ "-'n( K’
25 RE-Zloy, | PHBAT G lote

HAOMIOmb\BAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Public Safety\BAR 14-006.docx [ / / / |3



-4

it g
umvzzgm

’
=t

R M Recommendation

2013-R- 259 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Leisure Services/Greenways

Natural Lands
Fund(s): Natural Lands Trails Bond Fund

To increase funding for Natural Land Enhancement projects due to bid for
construction costs 10% over the original estimated budget.

PURPOSE:

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129,06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit/(debit)
TOTAL . $0
Expenditures: (credit)idebit -
32100.113020.560650 00234637 _&mﬁmmem (83,610~
32100.113020.560650 00234647 Comtrugion b mr:} 739,786 4
32100.113020.560650 00234643 ?&wm? 1 1!:'1.231
32100.113020.560650 99999999 Gﬂﬂw;&ﬁﬂw 27,443
Sub-Total 200,000
Reserves: (credit)idebit
32100.999990.509998 Reserves for Contingency {$200,000) <
Sub-Total
TOTAL $0

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2013-R-_ 7549 approving the above requested budget amgg
adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of County Commissionefs.akseming (

1L G as reflected in the minutes of said meeting

gﬂttast:

:_' ﬂaré%ﬂ%mse Clerk to the

£ Hoard of County Commissioners

38

- Pate: Date: J2) 12
g “En nance Department
A Date: [/ IF&J/’B

PALEISURE SERVIGES'\ SIGREENWAY AND NATURAL LANDS\BAR 14-005 NATURAL LAND ENHANCEMENTS\BAR 14-

005 NL ENHANCEMENTS docx &Jﬂaﬁ?ﬁ}’ﬂ wﬁﬁ&% L. “hq“.f)
1587 13



JEHB

CEIY

-a'f: m:rmma

1%

R M Recommendation

2013-R- 244 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Kim Ml;&Harﬂg Jg,gr_z
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Department of Resource Management

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution
Department/Division: Resource
Management/Business Office
Fund(s): 00110 Adult Drug Court

PURPOSE: Recognize receipt of grant revenue and allocate funds for FY13/14 Adult Drug
Treatment Court Expansion and Enhancement Grant

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment

Resolution.
In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

ACTION:

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: credit/debit)
00110.331820 80001103aW Adult Drug Treatment Court 324,403
TOTAL $324,403
Expenditures: (credi)debit
033120.530310 80001103W Professional Services 18,750
033120.530340 B0001103W Other Services 275,062
033120.530402 80001103W Travel-Non Cnty Employee- 6,605
033120.530480 80001103W Other Charges/Obligations 6,100
033120.530510 BO001103W Office Supplies 667
033120.530520 B0001103W Operating Supplies 17,218
Sub-Total $324,403
Reserves: (credit)/idebit
Sub-Total

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2013-R-_244 approving the above requested budget ment, \éﬂ/f 3

ed at the ;a-gular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Semi ty, Florida
10/22/13 . as reflected in the minutes of said meetin

Attest:

%awﬁ%amﬂ Clerk to the
qard of County Commissioners

" Drug Court Expansion Year 2.docx

BE3302 D Ay G 113



- u._t:

2014-R- 4 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST WM Rusionmmendation
Beity B. Newton  8/29/13

TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners Financlel “*""‘*ﬂim Date
FROM: Department of Resource Management F
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution

Department/Division: Environmental Services/Utilities |\

Engineering unm

Fund(s): Water & Sewer Bonds, Series 2006 & Water

& Sewer Bonds, Series 2010 E"‘“

PURPOSE: Appropriate additional funds for the Heathrow Well Equipment Improvements
(CIP #0216702) upgrades to the raw water pumping equipment

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment
Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditidebit)
40108.381100.40100” Transfer from Fund 40100 $482,753 7
TOTAL $482,753

Expenditures: (credii)/idebit

40100.014188.590910.40108 ~ Transfer to Fund 40108 $482,753 7
Heathrow Well Equip
Improvements (Water Plant

40108.087808.560650 / 00216702 7 Improvement Family) 482,753 ¥
Sub-Total $065,506
Reserves: (credu)/idebit /
40100.999903.599988 Reserves for Contingency ($482,753)/
Sub-Total ($482,753)
TOTAL §482,753
BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION
This Resolution, 2014-R-_4 approving the above requested budget amendme s adopted at
the regular mesling of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County. 14-2014as

reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest: '
M e, Clerk o the Robert Dallari, Qhairman

Board of County Commissioners

e

d by County Finance Depariment
/Eﬁﬁl% A1) o =114
" 4% a{;« T4 B 3571

SERY o 23000 ;
'AH W Y Gl \—\U—u oy

mhI.BAR DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Environmantal Services\BAR's\BAR 14-003 Heathrow Well Equip-0218702

L LB BARO D08 Heathrow Well Equip - S483K

FINAMNCE DEpPT



w@

Vol g

- -
2 8
Tra =
b= s
<" 5
- o=

ﬁ .

>

R M Recommendation
2013-R- 237 BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST Betty B. Newton  9/12/13
Fi I Administrator ?
TO: Seminole County Board of County Commissioners & T m!f
FROM: Department of Resource Management = TS,
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Resolution e M
Department/Division: Administration/County Manager
Fund(s): General Fund & Economic Development B:-RM?,_

Trust Fund

PURPOSE: Appropriate funds for a Jobs Growth Incentive (JGI) Grant for IZON, LLC in
the amount of $400,000 to the economic Development Trust Fund from the

General Fund Reserves.

ACTION: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment

Resolution.
In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amounts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: creditidesit)
Transfer from General Fund
13100.381100.00100 00100 $400,000
Expenditures: (crediyesir
Transfer to Economic
Development Trust Fund
00100.014001.590910.13100 13100 $400,000
T0000332 Aid to Private Organization (IZON,
13100.011101.580821 {New) LLC) 400,000
Sub-Total m,mo
Reserves: credt)desit
00100.999901.599998 Reaserves for Conﬂa'lgermy ($400,000)
Sub-Total ($400,000)

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2013-R-_237 approving the above requested budget amendmen adopted at
the regular meeting of the Board of County Commjiesiomess of Seminole County, Florida Q,ﬁi Ezi as

reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:
é%rélﬁu, Clerk o the
of County Commissioners

3 \
3 -\
E g‘ata: l"“
- by Finance Department
: P‘W e MU
b

XNOMOMBIBAR-DFS-BCRIFY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Administration\14-002-EDC JGI 1Zon LLC-$400K docx- ear 14-002 IZON -

s 28 A2 \0) D 2095 _
Gl W\=1-13} ‘\ﬁé N fg/f%z



B ——l

2013-R-236

TO:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

PURPOSE.

ACTION:

FS Recommaendation

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST I% 9/15/13

—t" 3

Seminole County Board of County Commissioners Administrator Eﬁ
Department of Fiscal Services ?ﬂa},{;ﬂ,m TP

Budget Amendment Resolution . '.1‘:‘-“""‘—" e /b

Department/Division: Public Works / Engineering | E; o
Fund(s): Public Works Grants Fund

BAR

To recognize grant revenue and establish budget for the CR46A Sidewalk
Project.

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute Budget Amendment

Resolution.

In accordance with Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes, it is recommended that the following accounts in the
County budget be adjusted by the amaunts set forth herein for the purpose described.

Account Number Project # Account Title Amount
Revenues: cedit{debit)
11916.331490.077516 00192941 F“”{g; mm:cf"“‘ $ 90,000
TOTAL #0800
Expenditures: (creditydebit
11916.077516.560680 00192941 (cR e o 90,000
Sub-Total 90,000
Reserves: (cedi)debi

Sub-Total

TOTAL $ 90,000

BUDGET AMENDMENT RESOLUTION

This Resolution, 2013-R-_236 approving the above requested budget amendment, was
regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Seminole County, Florida

ado 5]
[ as reflected in the minutes of said meeting.

Attest:

. g By:_‘,{/gé{m.—..

Marygnne Morse, Clerk to the
Board of County Commissioners

John Horan, Vice Chairman

Date: far[? A’ 5

Finance Department
Date: “;/!/f%
Q% BIA
ot A
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA GL v\ 3 i # uﬁt’ - mﬁ%{

FINANCE DEPT.

v

‘ /% HIOM\OmbIBAR-DFS-BCR\FY 2013-14 BAR-BTR's\Public Works\Engineering\BAR 14-001 CR 46A Sidewalk Grant.docx



